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মতামত প্রদান (ভেডাস স) 

Sl 
No 

Licen
ce 

Numb
er 

Name of the Importer Product Name PI No. Date 
Country Of 

Origin Pack Size Amount Comments 

1.  241 Bio Care Agro Limited. 
 Mysha Chowdhury 
tower, Plot-GA/30/B, 
Level-8, Suite 8-C, 
Progoti Sharani, 
Shahajadpur, Gulshan, 
Dhaka -1212. 

TRIQUINOL 
12.5% 

SERICARE-
M/009/24-

25 

26.12.2
024 

INDIA 25 KG 50,000 KG APPROVED-20MT (Reduced) 

2.  241 Bio Care Agro Limited. 
 Mysha Chowdhury 
tower, Plot-GA/30/B, 
Level-8, Suite 8-C, 
Progoti Sharani, 
Shahajadpur, Gulshan, 
Dhaka -1212. 

BETAINE 
ANHYDROUS 
96% 

SPJS25015 10.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG/BAG 105 MT APPROVED 

3.  241 Bio Care Agro Limited. 
 Mysha Chowdhury 
tower, Plot-GA/30/B, 
Level-8, Suite 8-C, 
Progoti Sharani, 
Shahajadpur, Gulshan, 
Dhaka -1212. 

1.SAIFE PLUS 
SUPER 
2.SAIFE PLUS 
SUPER 
3.DIPROSIN E 
PLUS 
4.DIPROSIN E 
PLUS 

SV/24-
25/01/29 

14.01.2
025 

INDIA 100 GM 
500 GM 
500 GM 

1 KG 

15000 PCS 
10000 PCS 
25000 PCS 
20000 PCS 

 

APPROVED 

4.  377 Hoovers Agrovet Ltd.  
9/2, Pallabi, Flat-4A, 
Mirpur, Dhaka-1216.  
 

1.CADLIV LIQUID 
2.CADLIV LIQUID 

ZAHIPL093
-12/24 

26.12.2
024 

INDIA 1 L 
5 L 

5000 L 
1000 L 

APPROVED 

5.  377 Hoovers Agrovet Ltd.  
9/2, Pallabi, Flat-4A, 
Mirpur, Dhaka-1216.  

1.NUTRICAL 
2.NUTRICAL 

ZAHIPL094
-12/24 

26.12.2
024 

INDIA 1 L 
5 L 

5000 L 
1000 L 

APPROVED 
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6.  377 Hoovers Agrovet Ltd.  

79/2, Pallabi, Flat-4A, 
Mirpur, Dhaka-1216.  

ZENVIT AD3EC ZAHIPL095
-12/24 

26.12.2
024 

INDIA 1 L 10000 L SCRUTINY 

7.  377 Hoovers Agrovet Ltd.  
9/2, Pallabi, Flat-4A, 
Mirpur, Dhaka-1216.  

TOXIROAK SUPER ZAHIPL096
-12/24 

26.12.2
024 

INDIA 1 L 10000 L APPROVED 

8.  377 Hoovers Agrovet Ltd.  
9/2, Pallabi, Flat-4A, 
Mirpur, Dhaka-1216.  

ACIDOMIX ASG PI/EW/24-
25/055 

07.01.2
025 

INDIA 25 KG PACK 48000 KG APPROVED 

9.  377 Hoovers Agrovet Ltd.  
9/2, Pallabi, Flat-4A, 
Mirpur, Dhaka-1216.  

LIVOMIX HA/Lex/20
24/04 

08.01.2
025 

SINGAPOR
E 

25 KG PACK 48000 KG APPROVED 

10.  051 M/S MD. MUSA 
SOWDAGAR. 
191 Asadgonj, 
Chittagong, 
Bangladesh 

WHEAT BRAN WB-
281224-1 

28.12.2
024 

KENYA 30/40 KG BAG, 
BULK IN 

CONTAINER 

1000 MT ±10% APPROVED 

11.  051 M/S MD. MUSA 
SOWDAGAR. 
191 Asadgonj, 
Chittagong, 
Bangladesh 

PALM KERNEL 
EXPELLER 

P/KOG/25
1124 

25.12.2
024 

MALAYSIA 50 KG BAG 1000 MT ±10% APPROVED 

12.  084 Doctors Agrovet Ltd.  
Nurjehan Tower (5th 
Floor), 80/22, 
Mymensingh Road, 
Banglamotor, Dhaka 

1.ZYVANTA PRT 
100 LQ 
2.ZYVANTA AQUA 
100 LQ 
3.ZYVANTA 
PHYTASE 100 LQ 

364 28.12.2
024 

INDIA 200 KG BARREL 
200 KG BARREL 

30 KG 
CONTAINER 

20000 KG 
30000 KG 
10200 KG 

REJECTED 

13.  084 Doctors Agrovet Ltd.  
Nurjehan Tower (5th 
Floor), 80/22, 
Mymensingh Road, 
Banglamotor, Dhaka 

ALLIAM+ WS250101 01.01.2
025 

CHINA 1 KG/BAG 100,000 KG APPROVED 

14.  341 BioGreen 
International 

1.SPORACT DFM 
TRI 

SBPL/EXP
ORTS-

31.12.2
024 

INDIA 25 KG 
25 KG 

20000 KG 
30000 KG 

APPROVED 
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Limited, Plot-87, BNS 
Center, Room-919/B 
(9th Floor), Sector-7, 
Uttara, Dhaka-1230. 

2.PROME MOS B 
3.SANLIV BOOST 

KENKO/20
24-

25/BGL-
001 

25 KG 40000 KG 

15.  275 Bio Lab.  
House-10, Road 3/A 
Sector: 09, Uttara, 
Dhaka-1230 

1.CORYZASOL 
2.FLUCONVET 
3.ENVET 
4.NEPHROSOL 
VET 
5.GUMBOVET 
6.PROTEINSOL 
7.GROWTH 
TONIC 

VLP/25/01 05.01.2
024 

INDIA 1 L BOTTLE 
1 L BOTTLE 
1 L BOTTLE 
1 L BOTTLE 
1 L BOTTLE 
1 L BOTTLE 
1 L BOTTLE 

 

24000 BOTTLE 
24000 BOTTLE 
24000 BOTTLE 
24000 BOTTLE 
24000 BOTTLE 
24000 BOTTLE 
24000 BOTTLE 

 

SCRUTINY 

16.  058 Advanced Chemical 
Industries Limited.   
245, Tejgaon Industrial 
Area, Dhaka. 

DICALCIUM 
PHOSPHATE 18% 
POWDER (FEED 
GRADE) 

24-W208 30.12.2
024 

CHINA 25 KG/BAG 1000 MT APPROVED 

17.  058 Advanced Chemical 
Industries Limited.   
245, Tejgaon Industrial 
Area, Dhaka. 

1.MAMIFORT 
(VET) 
2.MAMIFORT 
SECADO (VET) 

ACI-01-
2024 

29.11.2
024 

SPAIN 48 SYR. 
48 SYR. 

3000 
3000 

APPROVED 

18.  058 Advanced Chemical 
Industries Limited.   
245, Tejgaon Industrial 
Area, Dhaka. 

DICALCIUM 
PHOSPHATE 18% 
POWDER (FEED 
GRADE) 

24-W209 30.12.2
024 

CHINA 25 KG/BAG 1000 MT APPROVED 

19.  058 Advanced Chemical 
Industries Limited.   
245, Tejgaon Industrial 
Area, Dhaka. 

1.CEVAC 
BROILER ND K 
2.CEVAC 
TRANSMUNE  
3.CEVAC 
TRANSMUNE  

39947 S5 04.11.2
024 

HUNGARY 5000 doses 
2000 doses 
5000 doses 
4000 doses 
1000 doses 
1000 doses 

1575 vial 
3150 vial 
3150 vial 

21000 vial 
10500 vial 
5250 vial 

APPROVED 
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4.CEVAC 
TRANSMUNE  
5.CEVAC 
CORYMUNE 
6.CEVAC 
CORYMUNE 
7.CEVAC 
VITABRON L 
8.CEVAC 
VITAVRON L 
9.CEVAC 
CORYZA 3 GEL 
10.CEVAC NEW 
FLU H9K 
11.CEVAC BI L 
12.CEVAC BI L 
13.CEVAC BI L 
14.CEVAC FP L 
15.STERILE 
DILUENT 
16.CEVAC IBD L 
17.CEVAC IBD L 
18.CEVAC NEW L 
19.CEVAC NEW L 
20.CEVAC 
GUMBO L 
21.CEVAC ND IB 
EDS K 
22.CEVAC  ND 
IBD K 
23.CEVAC NEW K 
24.CEVAC IBIRD  
25.CEVAC  IBIRD 
26.CEVAC MASS 
L 

1000 doses 
2000 doses 
1000 doses 
1000 doses 
2500 doses 
1000 doses 
500 doses 

1000 doses 
1000 doses 
1000 doses 
500 doses 

1000 doses 
500 doses 

1000 doses 
1000 doses 
1000 doses 
1000 doses 
1000 doses 
2500 doses 
2500 doses 

42000 vial 
42000 vial 
6300 vial 

63000 vial 
3150 vial 

168,000 vial 
63000 vial 
12600 vial 
12600 vial 

252,000 vial 
126,000 vial 
210,000 vial 
105,000 vial 
21,000 vial 
10,500 vial 
14,700 vial 
42,000 vial 
52,500 vial 
15,750 vial 
3150 vial 

20.  058 Advanced Chemical GSY TF-GOLD GSY24128 11.12.2 CHINA 25 L /DRUM 20,000 L APPROVED 
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Industries Limited.   
245, Tejgaon Industrial 
Area, Dhaka. 

(TOXIN BINDER-
FEED GRADE) 

90 024 

21.  058 Advanced Chemical 
Industries Limited.   
245, Tejgaon Industrial 
Area, Dhaka. 

I-CASEIN PLUS KY-2501-
02 

15.01.2
025 

KOREA 5 KG/BAG 10,000 KG 
500 KG (FOC) 

APPROVED 

22.  058 Advanced Chemical 
Industries Limited.   
245, Tejgaon Industrial 
Area, Dhaka. 

NUTRIFAT  44933 07.01.2
025 

MALAYSIA 25 KG BAG 493 MT APPROVED 

23.  064 Square Pharmaceuticals 
PLC. 
Square Centre 48, 
Mohakhali C/A, Dhaka. 
Factory: BSCIC, 
Hemayetpur, Dist: 
Pabna, Bangladesh. 

1.APTHOAID 
PREMIX 
2.BIO SURE 
PREMIX 
3.PROTECTOL 
LIQUID 
4.DYG-CARE 
LIQUID 
5.HEPACEF 
GOLD LIQUID 
6.IMMUNOTEC 
LIQUID 
7.LIPISOL FEED 
PREMIX 
8.LIPISOL LIQUID 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
9.MASTIAID 
POWDER 

001/25-26 17.10.2
024 

INDIA 25 KG DRUM 
20 KG BAG 

25 L JAR 
25 L JAR 
20 L JAR 
20 L JAR 

20 KG BAG 
25 L JAR 

25 KG DRUM 
25 KG DRUM 

25 L JAR 
20 L JAR 

25000 KG 
18180 KG 
81700 L 
80200 L 
23000 L 
24125 L 

48000 KG 
14000 L 

98000 KG 
2000 KG 

114,550 L 
13000 L 

SCRUTINY 
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10.MILKEX 
PREMIX 
11.URO-CARE 
LIQUID 
12.NUTRIPLEX 
LIQUID 
 

24.  064 Square Pharmaceuticals 
PLC. 
Square Centre 48, 
Mohakhali C/A, Dhaka. 
Factory: BSCIC, 
Hemayetpur, Dist: 
Pabna, Bangladesh. 

POULTRY MEAL SP250108 08.01.2
025 

KSA 50 KG PP BAG 5000 MT ±10% SCRUTINY: 
Reduced 
1000 MT 

25.  064 Square Pharmaceuticals 
PLC. 
Square Centre 48, 
Mohakhali C/A, Dhaka. 
Factory: BSCIC, 
Hemayetpur, Dist: 
Pabna, Bangladesh. 

1.1.RECOMBITEK 
C4 
2.PVAX 
FELI4+RCCP 

20076873
8 

27.08.2
024 

USA 25/1 DS 
25/1 DS 

422 PCS 
1073 PCS 

APPROVED 

26.  064 Square Pharmaceuticals 
PLC. 
Square Centre 48, 
Mohakhali C/A, Dhaka. 
Factory: BSCIC, 
Hemayetpur, Dist: 
Pabna, Bangladesh. 

PROTOX  FBI/BD/SP
/074 

31.12.2
024 

INDIA 250 L DRUM 48000 L REJECTED 

27.  458 Axon Animal Health, 
Bangladesh. 
419/A Yasmin  Cottage, 
Nuruzzaman Nazir 
SorAPPROVED, Mohora, 
Changha, Chittagong 

1.LACTO 
STOPPER DRY 
2.FERTIPLUS DRY 
3.DIARRBAN 

2625/ZAL/
12/2024 

23.12.2
024 

POLAND 100 GM 
100 GM 
100 GM 

100000 PCS 
100000 PCS 
100000 PCS 

REJECTED 

28.  458 Axon Animal Health, 
Bangladesh. 

1.PECKSTONE  
2.MASDISIN 

12334 04.01.2
025 

TURKEY 4 KG 
1 L 

50000 PCS 
50000 PCS 

SCRUTINY. 
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419/A Yasmin  Cottage, 
Nuruzzaman Nazir 
SorAPPROVED, Mohora, 
Changha, Chittagong 

HERBAFILM 
3.EGENIN 
OREGANO 
4.PIGEOREX 

125 ML 
125 ML 

50000 PCS 
50000 PCS 

 

29.  1000 EVEREST 
AGROGENICS LTD. 
Rahmans Regnum 
Centre (10th & 11th 
floor), 191/1, Tejgaon 
C/A, Dhaka, po- 1208. 

EVACID  20241225
01 

25.12.2
024 

TAIWAN 25 L/BARREL 60000 L APPROVED 

30.  1000 EVEREST 
AGROGENICS LTD. 
Rahmans Regnum 
Centre (10th & 11th 
floor), 191/1, Tejgaon 
C/A, Dhaka, po- 1208. 

L-ARGININE 20241225 25.12.2
024 

CHINA 25 KG BAG 50000 KG APPROVED 

31.  1000 EVEREST 
AGROGENICS LTD. 
Rahmans Regnum 
Centre (10th & 11th 
floor), 191/1, Tejgaon 
C/A, Dhaka, po- 1208. 

1.PREMIX 2218 
FOR POULTRY 
2.PREMIX T2233 
FOR POULTRY 

FAC24101
6-07 

16.10.2
024 

CHINA 20 KG /BAG 
20 KG/BAG 

100 MT 
100 MT 

SCRUTINY 

32.  1000 EVEREST 
AGROGENICS LTD. 
Rahmans Regnum 
Centre (10th & 11th 
floor), 191/1, Tejgaon 
C/A, Dhaka, po- 1208. 

MIRACOL 
CREAMY VANILLA 

SO250002 14.01.2
025 

GERMANY 25 KG BAG 5000 KG REJECTED 

33.  1000 EVEREST 
AGROGENICS LTD. 
Rahmans Regnum 
Centre (10th & 11th 
floor), 191/1, Tejgaon 
C/A, Dhaka, po- 1208. 

BEECOMB SEA00428-
BAN 

25.10.2
024 

SPAIN 25 KG 48 MT REJECTED 

34.  1000 EVEREST 
AGROGENICS LTD. 

ALPHAKAO (FEED 
ADDITIVE) 

2025EVER
EST002 

03.01.2
025 

FRANCE 25 KG BAG 49500 KG APPROVED 
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Rahmans Regnum 
Centre (10th & 11th 
floor), 191/1, Tejgaon 
C/A, Dhaka, po- 1208. 

35.  1000 EVEREST 
AGROGENICS LTD. 
Rahmans Regnum 
Centre (10th & 11th 
floor), 191/1, Tejgaon 
C/A, Dhaka, po- 1208. 

ALPHACLINO 
(FEED ADDITIVE) 

2025EVER
EST001 

03.01.2
025 

SLOVAKIA 25 KG BAG 42000 KG APPROVED 

36.  1000 EVEREST 
AGROGENICS LTD. 
Rahmans Regnum 
Centre (10th & 11th 
floor), 191/1, Tejgaon 
C/A, Dhaka, po- 1208. 

1.EVA-CAL GOLD 
2.EVA-CAL GOLD 
3.EVA-CAL GOLD 
4.LK VET 
5.LK VET 
6.LK VET 
7.OX PEE 
8.OX PEE 

IB/EA-
05/24-25 

07.01.2
025 

INDIA 1 L 
5 L 

10 L 
100 ML 
500 ML 

1 L 
250 ML 
500 ML 

200000 PCS 
40000 PCS 
10000 PCS 

200000 PCS 
200000 PCS 
80000 PCS 

150000 PCS 
50000 PCS 

REJECTED 

37.  042 Renata PLC.  
Plot-1, Milk Vita Road, 
Section-7, Mirpur, 
Dhaka-1216.  

CAL BOOST GEL NHF-PI-86 01.01.2
025 

INDIA 300 ML 38400 BOTTLES APPROVED 

38.  010 Eon Animal Health 
Products LTD. 304 
Tejgaon I/A, Dhaka 
Factory: A 48/12, 
Chandana, Gazipur City 
Corporation, Gazipur, 
Bangladesh.   

SOYABEAN 
EXTRACTION 

P/EON/13/
24-25 

19.12.2
024 

INDIA 50 KG BAG 3000 MT APPROVED 

39.  588 M.N. Talukder 
Corporation 
House No-289-290. 
Block-B, Basundhara R/A 
Dhaka 

BETAINE 
ANHYDROUS 
96% (POULTRY 
FEED ADDITIVES) 

RBPI20250
10201 

02.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG/BAG 60,000 KG APPROVED 

40.  588 M.N. Talukder 
Corporation 

L-LYSINE HCL 
FEED GRADE 

LYSINE-
MN2025 

03.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG/BAG 390 MT APPROVED 
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House No-289-290. 
Block-B, Basundhara R/A 
Dhaka 

41.  588 M.N. Talukder 
Corporation 
House No-289-290. 
Block-B, Basundhara R/A 
Dhaka 

MONOCALCIUM 
PHOSPHATE 
(FEED GRADE) 
GRANULAR 

MCP2025 04.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG/BAG 390 MT ±10% APPROVED 

42.  588 M.N. Talukder 
Corporation 
House No-289-290. 
Block-B, Basundhara R/A 
Dhaka 

DICALCIUM 
PHOSPHATE 
(FEED GRADE) 
GRANULAR 

DCP2025 04.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG/BAG 390 MT ±10% APPROVED 

43.  920 SET APPROACH. 
70-71,JANATA HOUSING 
SOCIETY, RING ROAD, 
ADABOR, DHAKA. 

LPARGININE 
(FEED GRADE) 

SETAPPRO
ACH 2025-

0102 

02.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG/BAG 50 MT APPROVED 

44.  920 SET APPROACH. 
70-71,JANATA HOUSING 
SOCIETY, RING ROAD, 
ADABOR, DHAKA. 

DISTILLERS 
DRIED GRAINS 
WITH SOLUBLES 
(DDGS) 

2061 02.01.2
025 

USA BULK LOAD IN 
OCEAN 

CONTAINER 

3000 MT ±10% APPROVED-1000 MT 
(Reduced) 

45.  920 SET APPROACH. 
70-71,JANATA HOUSING 
SOCIETY, RING ROAD, 
ADABOR, DHAKA. 

CORN GLUTEN 
MEAL 

SEW07780
0 

02.01.2
025 

USA BULK IN 
CONTAINER 

1000 MT ±10% APPROVED 

46.  920 SET APPROACH. 
70-71,JANATA HOUSING 
SOCIETY, RING ROAD, 
ADABOR, DHAKA. 

L-VALINE FEED 
GRADE 

SETAPPRO
ACH 2025-

0101 

02.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG/BAG 100 MT APPROVED 

47.  920 SET APPROACH. 
70-71,JANATA HOUSING 
SOCIETY, RING ROAD, 
ADABOR, DHAKA. 

L-THREONINE 
(FEED GRADE) 

SA1224 31.12.2
024 

CHINA 25 KG/BAG 108 MT APPROVED 

48.  1153 BIOINNOVA LIMITED. 
Room No-08, Level-13, 
H. M Plaza, Plot-34, 

INNOLIX AG  BSLS-90 06.01.2
025 

INDIA 500 ML 6000 PCS APPROVED 
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Road-02, Sector-03, 
Uttara C/A, Dhaka. 

49.  1089 S. S. B ENTERPRISE. 
Sekander Market, 
Ashkona, 
Dakkhinkhan, Dhaka-
1230. 

SUGAR CANE 
MOLASSES 
(FEED GRADE) 

SSB/MOLA
SSES/02 

01.01.2
025 

NEPAL LOOSE BULK 500 MT ±10% APPROVED 

50.  1089 S.S. B ENTERPRISE. 
Sekander Market, 
Ashkona, 
Dakkhinkhan, Dhaka-
1230. 

SODIUM 
HYDROGEN 
CARBONATE 
(SODIUM 
BICARBONATE) 
FEED GRADE 

SSB03 01.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG/BAG 108 MT ±10% APPROVED 

51.  1089 S.S. B ENTERPRISE. 
Sekander Market, 
Ashkona, 
Dakkhinkhan, Dhaka-
1230. 

DISTILLERS 
DRIED GRAINS 
WITH SOLUBLES 
(DDGS) 

PCPL/PI/2
4-25/086 

01.01.2
025 

INDIA EXPORT 
STANDARD 40-60 
KG PP /JUTE BAG 

1000 MT ±10% APPROVED 

52.  1089 S.S. B ENTERPRISE. 
Sekander Market, 
Ashkona, 
Dakkhinkhan, Dhaka-
1230. 

RESIDUES OF 
RAPESEED 
(RAPESEED 
EXTRACTION) 

RKE/DOC/
SSB/1/25-

26 

01.01.2
025 

INDIA EXPORT 
STANDARD 40-60 

KG PP BAG 

10000 MT ±10% SCRUTINY: 1000 
MT(Reduced) 

53.  410 Modina Trading 
Corporation. D-14/4, 
Bank Colony, Savar, 
Dhaka-1340, Bangladesh 

WHEAT BRAN 
(ANIMAL FEED) 

MTC-A6-
2025-01 

01.01.2
025 

TANZANIA 30 KG/40 KG/ 50 
KG PP BAG 

5000 MT ±10% SCRUTINY: 1000 MT  
(Reduced) 

54.  410 Modina Trading 
Corporation. D-14/4, 
Bank Colony, Savar, 
Dhaka-1340, Bangladesh 

BRAN OF WHEAT 51010002
86 

01.01.2
025 

ANGOLA 40 KG 6000 MT ±10% APPROVED 

55.  410 Modina Trading 
Corporation. D-14/4, 
Bank Colony, Savar, 
Dhaka-1340, Bangladesh 
 

RESIDUES OF 
RAPESEED  
(RAPESEED 
EXTRACTION) 

RKE/DOC/
220/25-26 

02.01.2
025 

INDIA EXPORT 
STANDARD 40-60 

KG PP BAG 

20000 MT ±10% APPROVED 
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56.  319 Fahat Trade International 

12/2, Purana Palton Line 
Dhaka-1000, 
Bangladesh. 

1.CULMINA 5000 
2.MAXIMITE 

20250105-
01 

05.01.2
025 

REPUBLIC 
OF KOREA 

20 KG BAG 
20 KG BAG 

2000 KG 
2000 KG 

REJECTED 

57.  319 Fahat Trade International 
12/2, Purana Palton Line 
Dhaka-1000, 
Bangladesh. 

CURCUMILIF AVE/25/00
1 

05.01.2
025 

INDIA 25 L/KG 50000 L/KG REJECTED 

58.  319 Fahat Trade International 
12/2, Purana Palton Line 
Dhaka-1000, 
Bangladesh. 

AV PREMIX FAHAT241
23001 

30.12.2
024 

REPUBLIC 
OF KOREA 

20 KG BAG 2500 PCS APPROVED 

59.  599 Arham Agrovet Limited. 
House-23/3/2, West 
Tejturi Bazar, Ex 
Ahsanullah University 
Lane, Kawran Bazar, 
Tejgaon, Dhaka. 

PALM KERNEL  
MEAL EXPELLER 

P/KOG/07
6/25/02 

01.01.2
025 

INDONESIA IN BULK 4000 MT ±10% APPROVED: 1000 MT 
(Reduced) 

60.  599 Arham Agrovet Limited. 
House-23/3/2, West 
Tejturi Bazar, Ex 
Ahsanullah University 
Lane, Kawran Bazar, 
Tejgaon, Dhaka. 

PALM KERNEL 
EXPELLER 

P/KOG/07
6/25/02 

01.01.2
025 

INDONESIA IN BULK 4000 MT ±10% APPROVED: 100- MT 
(Reduced) 

61.  599 Arham Agrovet Limited. 
House-23/3/2, West 
Tejturi Bazar, Ex 
Ahsanullah University 
Lane, Kawran Bazar, 
Tejgaon, Dhaka. 

SUGAR CANE 
MOLASSES 

ES&CIL/H.
O./2081-

082/PI 
No.007 

05.11.2
024 

NEPAL LIQUID PER 
TANKER/25 MT 

1000 MT ±10% APPROVED 

62.  1048 GREENHILL 
PHARMACEUTICALS. 
Gidar, Joshor, 
Shibpur, Narsingdi. 

1.GUTSHIELD 
BOTTLE 
2.GUTSHIELD 
BOTTLE 

NV/Green 
Hill/24-

25/620030 

11.10.2
024 

INDIA 1 L 
500 ML 

2000 L 
2000 L 

APPROVED 

63.  1098 ASHIQ TRADE WHEAT BRAN AI/ATI/WB/ 01.01.2 INDIA EXPORT 3000 MT ±10% APPROVED-1000 MT 
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INTERNATIONAL. 
Arafat Bhaban, 2nd 
Floor, Gazipur, 
Benapole P.S, 
Jashore-7431. 
 

(FEED GRADE) 02/25-26 025 STANDARD PP 
BAG PACKING 

(Reduced) 

64.  1098 ASHIQ TRADE 
INTERNATIONAL. 
Arafat Bhaban, 2nd 
Floor, Gazipur, 
Benapole P.S, 
Jashore-7431. 

DDGS (FEED 
GRADE) 

AI/ATI/DD
GS/03/25-

26 

01.01.2
025 

INDIA EXPORT 
STANDARD PP 
BAG PACKING 

3000 MT ±10% APPROVED-1000 MT  
(Reduced) 

65.  136 Rx Nutrivet.  
Twin Towers Concord (6th 
Floor) 27-27/1-27/7 
Chamelibag., 
Shantinagar, Dhaka 

GENOLIV AVI(INT-
PI)-071 

02.01.2
025 

INDIA 20 KG BAG 13000 KG APPROVED 

66.  136 Rx Nutrivet.  
Twin Towers Concord (6th 
Floor) 27-27/1-27/7 
Chamelibag., 
Shantinagar, Dhaka 

GENOLIV 
(ANIMAL FEED 
SUPPLEMENT) 

AVI(INT-
PI)-072 

02.01.2
025 

INDIA 20 KG BAG 13000 KG APPROVED 

67.  136 Rx Nutrivet.  
Twin Towers Concord (6th 
Floor) 27-27/1-27/7 
Chamelibag., 
Shantinagar, Dhaka 

GENOLIV AVI(INT-
PI)-073 

02.01.2
025 

INDIA 20 KG BAG 13000 KG APPROVED 

68.  136 Rx Nutrivet.  
Twin Towers Concord (6th 
Floor) 27-27/1-27/7 
Chamelibag., 
Shantinagar, Dhaka 

GENOLIV AVI(INT-
PI)-074 

02.01.2
025 

INDIA 20 KG BAG 13000 KG APPROVED 

69.  136 Rx Nutrivet.  
Twin Towers Concord (6th 
Floor) 27-27/1-27/7 
Chamelibag., 

MAGNIVA 
SILVER+ 

2025-002 13.01.2
025 

UK 200 GM SACHET 150 UNIT (30 KG) APPROVED 
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Shantinagar, Dhaka 
70.  136 Rx Nutrivet.  

Twin Towers Concord (6th 
Floor) 27-27/1-27/7 
Chamelibag., 
Shantinagar, Dhaka 

LIQI ERH0003/
2025 

15.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG/BAG 52000 KG REJECTED 

71.  388 Catapol Bioscience Ltd.  
42/3 Zigatola New Road, 
Dhaka-1209 

1.CASPHODIL  
2.SEQU-VIT 
3.ENERZYME 
PLUS 
4.HEPA-FORTE 
LIQUID 
5.GOUTRYL  
6.VIPRAL-ET 
(ELECTROLYTE) 
7.DAOCID LIQ 
8.CASPHODIL 
LIQ 
9.CHICK-PRO 
10.ENERZYME 
COCKTAIL 

AAHR/BG
D/24-
25/01 

06.12.2
024 

INDIA 1 L 
150 GM 
500 ML 

1 L 
500 ML 

1 KG 
1 L 
5 L 

100 GM 
25 KG BAG 

2000 PCS 
2000 PCS 
2000 PCS 
2000 PCS 
2000 PCS 
1000 PCS 
1000 PCS 
1000 PCS 
1000 PCS 
200 PCS 

SCRUTINY 

72.  968 UNIQUE EXPORTERS 
(Pvt.) Ltd. 
9,Station Road, Khulna. 

DISTILLERS 
DRIED GRAINS 
WITH SOLUBLES 
(DDGS) 

P/UE/CD/1
94/24-25 

31.12.2
024 

INDIA EXPORT 
STANDARD (40-
60 KG) PP BAG 

2000 MT ±10% APPROVED 

73.  389 Union Agrovet 
Litmited 
67/9 Kakrial, Rom No-
9/3, Eastern Mansion, 
Dhaka, Bangladesh. 

SEPIFEED 
MAFLEX  

14026002
161 

13.12.2
024 

SPAIN 25 KG PAIL 22500 KG APPROVED 

74.  389 Union Agrovet 
Litmited 
67/9 Kakrial, Rom No-
9/3, Eastern Mansion, 
Dhaka, Bangladesh. 

LBZYME 
MANNANASE 

LBL/PI/058
/24-25 

21.11.2
024 

INDIA 25 KG HDPE BAG 15000 KG APPROVED 

75.  389 Union Agrovet LBZYME LBL/PI/057 21.11.2 INDIA 25 KG HDPE BAG 15000 KG APPROVED 
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Litmited 
67/9 Kakrial, Rom No-
9/3, Eastern Mansion, 
Dhaka, Bangladesh. 

MANNANASE /24-25 024 

76.  291 The Acme Laboratories 
Ltd.  
De La Acme, 1/4 
,Kallayanpur, Mirpur 
Road, Dhaka-1207. 
Factory: Dhulivita, 
Dhamrai, Dhaka.   

MURA PLUS VET Nº924 20.12.2
024 

ITALY 25 KG BAG 10,000 KG APPROVED 

77.  291 The Acme Laboratories 
Ltd.  
De La Acme, 1/4 
,Kallayanpur, Mirpur 
Road, Dhaka-1207. 
Factory: Dhulivita, 
Dhamrai, Dhaka.   

AURITOX PLUS AHPL/E05/
14/24-25 

17.12.2
024 

INDIA 50 L DRUM 30000 L APPROVED 

78.  251 Sigma Bangladesh. 
45, Bir Uttam C.R Datta 
Road (Old: 33 Paribagh, 
Sonargaon Road) Dhaka. 

ACID LAC W 
CONC LIQUID  

004 04.01.2
025 

INDIA 1 KG 20000 KG REJECTED. 

79.  251
  

Sigma Bangladesh. 
45, Bir Uttam C.R Datta 
Road (Old: 33 Paribagh, 
Sonargaon Road) Dhaka. 

ACID LAC 
SUPREME DRY 

003 04.01.2
025 

INDIA 25 KG 125000 KG APPROVED 

80.  251
  

Sigma Bangladesh. 
45, Bir Uttam C.R Datta 
Road (Old: 33 Paribagh, 
Sonargaon Road) Dhaka. 

TOXFIN 360 DRY 011 04.01.2
025 

INDIA 25 KG 150000 KG APPROVED 

81.  251
  

Sigma Bangladesh. 
45, Bir Uttam C.R Datta 
Road (Old: 33 Paribagh, 
Sonargaon Road) Dhaka. 

SAL CURB K2 
LIQUID 

010 04.01.2
025 

INDIA 200 KG 48000 KG APPROVED 

82.  251
  

Sigma Bangladesh. 
45, Bir Uttam C.R Datta 

SAL CURB DRY 
NEW 

009 04.01.2
025 

INDIA 25 KG 125000 KG APPROVED 



 

116 
 

Sl 
No 

Licen
ce 

Numb
er 

Name of the Importer Product Name PI No. Date 
Country Of 

Origin 
Pack Size Amount Comments 

Road (Old: 33 Paribagh, 
Sonargaon Road) Dhaka. 

83.  251
  

Sigma Bangladesh. 
45, Bir Uttam C.R Datta 
Road (Old: 33 Paribagh, 
Sonargaon Road) Dhaka. 

NUTRIKEM 5.0 
DRY 

008 04.01.2
025 

INDIA 25 KG BAG 25000 KG APPROVED 

84.  251
  

Sigma Bangladesh. 
45, Bir Uttam C.R Datta 
Road (Old: 33 Paribagh, 
Sonargaon Road) Dhaka. 

MYCOCURB M3 
LIQUID 

007 04.01.2
025 

INDIA 220 KG 232100 KG APPROVED 

85.  251
  

Sigma Bangladesh. 
45, Bir Uttam C.R Datta 
Road (Old: 33 Paribagh, 
Sonargaon Road) Dhaka. 

KEMTRACE 
BROILER MX DRY 

006 04.01.2
025 

INDIA 25 KG 125000 KG REJECTED 

86.  251
  

Sigma Bangladesh. 
45, Bir Uttam C.R Datta 
Road (Old: 33 Paribagh, 
Sonargaon Road) Dhaka. 

KEMZYME XPE 
ADVANCE DRY 

005 04.01.2
025 

INDIA 25 KG 25000 KG APPROVED 

87.  1160 
 

JESS AGROVET 
House-1235, Old Kasba 
Missionpara Road, 
Mission Para, Jassore-
7400. 

1,FINMIN 
2.FINMIN 
3.FINGEST 
4.FINCAL 
5.ASOLVIT 50 L 
6.FINZINK 
7.MASTOP 
8.FINROP 
9.FINOLIV 
10.FINOLIV 
11.FINOLIV 
12.FINCAL 
13.FINCAL 
14.ASOLVIT 500 
ML 
15.FINZINK 

FBI/BD/JA/
075 

22.12.2
024 

INDIA 1 KGX 25=25 KG 
SHIPPER 

200 GM X 75=15 
KG SHIPPER 

 6 GMX40 PX20 
C=800 BOLUS 

SHIPPER 
50 L JAR 
50 L JAR 
50 L JAR 

50 GM X 100=5 
KG SHIPPER 

500 ML X 20=10 L 
SHIPPER 

500 ML X 20=10 L 
SHIPPER 

1 L X 12=12 L 
SHIPPER 

2000 NOS 
2500 NOS 

200000 NOS 
20 NOS 
10 NOS 
20 NOS 

4000 NOS 
5000 NOS 
4000 NOS 
2000 NOS 

25 NOS 
2000 NOS 
500 NOS 

1000 NOS 
4000 NOS 

APPROVED 
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35 L JAR 
1 LX 10=10 L 

SHIPPER 
5 L X 2 =10 L 

500 ML X 20=10 L 
SHIPPER 

1 L JAR 
 

88.  045 APL 12 DIT Extension 
Road, Fakirerpool, 
Dhaka, Bangladesh.  

NUTRI-
DELICIOUS (FEED 
SUPPLEMENT) 

GGK25010
76 

07.01.2
025 

REPUBLIC 
OF KOREA 

20 KG BAG 510,000 KG APPROVED 

89.  097 
(CAT-

1) 

Incepta 
Pharmaceuticals Ltd.  
40 Shahid Tajuddin 
Ahmed Sarani, 
Tejgaon 1/A, Dhaka-
1208,  
Factory: Krishnapura, 
Sahabelishor, 
Dhamrai, Dhaka 

Fowl Cholera 
Vaccine, 
Inactivated  

2024-
25/PI/48 

11.12.2
024 

INDIA 10 L 50 million doses SCRUTINY 

90.  097 
(CAT-

1) 

Incepta 
Pharmaceuticals Ltd.  
40 Shahid Tajuddin 
Ahmed Sarani, 
Tejgaon 1/A, Dhaka-
1208,  
Factory: Krishnapura, 
Sahabelishor, 
Dhamrai, Dhaka 

Fowl Cholera 
Vaccine, 
Inactivated  

2024-
25/PI/47 

11.12.2
024 

INDIA 10 L 50 million doses SCRUTINY 

91.  097 
(CAT-

1) 

Incepta 
Pharmaceuticals Ltd.  
40 Shahid Tajuddin 
Ahmed Sarani, 
Tejgaon 1/A, Dhaka-
1208,  
Factory: Krishnapura, 

Fowl Cholera 
Vaccine, 
Inactivated  

2024-
25/PI/46 

11.12.2
024 

INDIA 10 L 50 Million doses SCRUTINY 
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Sahabelishor, 
Dhamrai, Dhaka 

92.  097 
(CAT-

1) 

Incepta 
Pharmaceuticals Ltd.  
40 Shahid Tajuddin 
Ahmed Sarani, 
Tejgaon 1/A, Dhaka-
1208,  
Factory: Krishnapura, 
Sahabelishor, 
Dhamrai, Dhaka 

Fowl Cholera 
Vaccine, 
Inactivated  

2024-
25/PI/45 

11.12.2
024 

INDIA 10 L 50 Million doses SCRUTINY 

93.  097 
(CAT-

1) 

Incepta 
Pharmaceuticals Ltd.  
40 Shahid Tajuddin 
Ahmed Sarani, 
Tejgaon 1/A, Dhaka-
1208,  
Factory: Krishnapura, 
Sahabelishor, 
Dhamrai, Dhaka 

1.Ranikhet 
Disease Vaccine 
Bulk, F Strain 
(Newcastle 
Disease Virus F 
Strain) 
2.Ranikhet 
Disease Vaccine 
Bulk, LaSota 
Strain (Newcastle 
Disease Virus 
LaSota Strain) 
3.Avian Infectious 
Bronchitis 
Vaccine, Live 
Bulk (Infectious 
Bronchitis Virus 
Massachusetts 
Strain) 
4.Infectious 
Bursal Disease 
Vaccine Bulk, 
Georgia Strain 
(IBD Virus, 
Intermediate 

2024-
25/PI/41 

27.11.2
024 

INDIA 2 L 
2 L 
2 L 
2 L 
2 L 

10 L 

200 Million doses 
200 Million doses 
300 Million doses 
200 Million doses 
300 Million doses 
50 Million doses 

 

SCRUTINY 
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Strain) 
5.Infectious 
Bursal Disease 
Vaccine Bulk, 
Bursa B2K Strain 
(IBD Virus, 
Intermediate plus 
Strain) 
6.Fowl Cholera 
Vaccine, 
Inactivated (RFT 
Bulk) 

94.  097 
(CAT-

1) 

Incepta 
Pharmaceuticals Ltd.  
40 Shahid Tajuddin 
Ahmed Sarani, 
Tejgaon 1/A, Dhaka-
1208,  
Factory: Krishnapura, 
Sahabelishor, 
Dhamrai, Dhaka 

1.Ranikhet 
Disease Vaccine 
Bulk, F Strain 
(Newcastle 
Disease Virus F 
Strain) 
2.Ranikhet 
Disease Vaccine 
Bulk, LaSota 
Strain (Newcastle 
Disease Virus 
LaSota Strain) 
3.Avian Infectious 
Bronchitis 
Vaccine, Live 
Bulk (Infectious 
Bronchitis Virus 
Massachusetts 
Strain) 
4.Infectious 
Bursal Disease 
Vaccine Bulk, 
Georgia Strain 
(IBD Virus, 

2024-
25/PI/43 

27.11.2
024 

INDIA 2 L 
2 L 
2 L 
2 L 
2 L 

10 L 

200 Million doses 
200 Million doses 
300 Million doses 
200 Million doses 
300 Million doses 
50 Million doses 

 

SCRUTINY 
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Intermediate 
Strain) 
5.Infectious 
Bursal Disease 
Vaccine Bulk, 
Bursa B2K Strain 
(IBD Virus, 
Intermediate plus 
Strain) 
6.Fowl Cholera 
Vaccine, 
Inactivated (RFT 
Bulk) 

95.  097 
(CAT-

1) 

Incepta 
Pharmaceuticals Ltd.  
40 Shahid Tajuddin 
Ahmed Sarani, 
Tejgaon 1/A, Dhaka-
1208,  
Factory: Krishnapura, 
Sahabelishor, 
Dhamrai, Dhaka 

1.Ranikhet 
Disease Vaccine 
Bulk, F Strain 
(Newcastle 
Disease Virus F 
Strain) 
2.Ranikhet 
Disease Vaccine 
Bulk, LaSota 
Strain (Newcastle 
Disease Virus 
LaSota Strain) 
3.Avian Infectious 
Bronchitis 
Vaccine, Live 
Bulk (Infectious 
Bronchitis Virus 
Massachusetts 
Strain) 
4.Infectious 
Bursal Disease 
Vaccine Bulk, 
Georgia Strain 

2024-
25/PI/40 

27.11.2
024 

INDIA 2 L 
2 L 
2 L 
2 L 
2 L 

10 L 

200 Million doses 
200 Million doses 
300 Million doses 
200 Million doses 
300 Million doses 
50 Million doses 

 

SCRUTINY 
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(IBD Virus, 
Intermediate 
Strain) 
5.Infectious 
Bursal Disease 
Vaccine Bulk, 
Bursa B2K Strain 
(IBD Virus, 
Intermediate plus 
Strain) 
6.Fowl Cholera 
Vaccine, 
Inactivated (RFT 
Bulk) 

96.  097 
(CAT-

1) 

Incepta 
Pharmaceuticals Ltd.  
40 Shahid Tajuddin 
Ahmed Sarani, 
Tejgaon 1/A, Dhaka-
1208,  
Factory: Krishnapura, 
Sahabelishor, 
Dhamrai, Dhaka 

1.Ranikhet 
Disease Vaccine 
Bulk, F Strain 
(Newcastle 
Disease Virus F 
Strain) 
2.Ranikhet 
Disease Vaccine 
Bulk, LaSota 
Strain (Newcastle 
Disease Virus 
LaSota Strain) 
3.Avian Infectious 
Bronchitis 
Vaccine, Live 
Bulk (Infectious 
Bronchitis Virus 
Massachusetts 
Strain) 
4.Infectious 
Bursal Disease 
Vaccine Bulk, 

2024-
25/PI/42 

27.11.2
024 

INDIA 2 L 
2 L 
2 L 
2 L 
2 L 

10 L 

200 Million doses 
200 Million doses 
300 Million doses 
200 Million doses 
300 Million doses 
50 Million doses 

 

SCRUTINY 
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Georgia Strain 
(IBD Virus, 
Intermediate 
Strain) 
5.Infectious 
Bursal Disease 
Vaccine Bulk, 
Bursa B2K Strain 
(IBD Virus, 
Intermediate plus 
Strain) 
6.Fowl Cholera 
Vaccine, 
Inactivated (RFT 
Bulk) 

97.  647 M/S HAMIM & 
BROTHERS, 
253/292, PATHANTULLY 
ROAD, LIAKOT ALI 
BUILDING (2nd Floor), 
BANGSHAL PARA, 
DOUBLE MOORING, 
CHATTOGRAM. 

1.LIMESTONE 
GRANULAR 2-3 
MM FEED GRADE 
2.LIMESTONE 250 
MESH POWDER 
FEED GRADE 

EGN 05/1 05.01.2
025 

EGYPT 50 KG BAG 
50 KG BAG 

2500 MT ±10% 
560 MT ±10% 

1.APPROVED: 1000 MT 
(Reduced) 

2. APPROVED: 200 MT 
(Reduced) 

98.  678 OPTRIUM  
3, Simson Road, Kotwali, 
Dhaka-1100  

KOHINOORQUAT 
ADBAK 80 
(BENZALKONIUM 
CHLORIDE 80%) 
 

PI/2425N0
1 

12.11.2
024 

INDIA 50 L DRUM 60,000 L REJECTED. 

99.  600 ILMA LIMITED  
Sadanandapur, Porabari, 
Sirajganj, Bangladesh. 

BRAN OF WHEAT 51010004
150 

22.12.2
024 

ANGOLA 40 KG 2000 MT ±10% APPROVED 

100.  048 Century Agro Limited.  
Chandana Chowarsta, 
Gazipur Bangladesh.  

1.CAL+ 
2.CAL+ 
3.LIVCURE+ 
4.ZINKAMIN 
5.ZINKAMIN 

SVC/CAL/
01/2024-

25 

07.01.2
025 

INDIA 1 L 
5 L 
1 L 
1 L 
5 L 

2000 NOS 
400 NOS 

4000 NOS 
1008 NOS 
200 NOS 

APPROVED 
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101.  048 Century Agro Limited.  
Chandana Chowarsta, 
Gazipur Bangladesh.  

MOLDSTOP SD 
PLUS 

90023971 07.01.2
025 

BELGIUM 25 KG BAG 16000 KG APPROVED 

102.  048 Century Agro Limited.  
Chandana Chowarsta, 
Gazipur Bangladesh.  

ELITOX 90023970 07.01.2
025 

BELGIUM 25 KG BAG 25000 KG APPROVED 

103.  048 Century Agro Limited.  
Chandana Chowarsta, 
Gazipur Bangladesh.  

SALSTOP SD 90023969 07.01.2
025 

BELGIUM 25 KG BAG 25000 KG APPROVED 

104.  048 Century Agro Limited.  
Chandana Chowarsta, 
Gazipur Bangladesh.  

PELLET BINDER SCXTI0225
11 

13.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG/BAG 26000 KG APPROVED 

105.  048 Century Agro Limited.  
Chandana Chowarsta, 
Gazipur Bangladesh.  

1.T3 100 
2.T3 100 

OHI-PI-91 08.01.2
025 

INDIA 30 L 
200 L 

200 PCS 
40 PCS 

APPROVED 

106.  048 Century Agro Limited.  
Chandana Chowarsta, 
Gazipur Bangladesh.  

ABESTRAL ABES 009 15.01.2
025 

INDIA 1 KG *20 PCS 10000 KG REJECTED 

107.  330 SKL Animal Health Co. 
Ltd.  
Khan Plaza, Elenga 
Kalihiti, Tangail 

1.BETAMAX 
2.BETAMAX 
3.COOLINGMAX 

ET202225 10.12.2
024 

SOUTH 
KOREA 

25 KG 
1 KG 
1 KG 

10,000 KG 
5000 KG 
5000 KG 

APPROVED 

108.  330 SKL Animal Health Co. 
Ltd.  
Khan Plaza, Elenga 
Kalihiti, Tangail 

1.GOLDEN EGG 
PREMIX 
2.PROVITA 
3.CLOSTOP 

SC202412
05 

07.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG/BAG 
25 KG/BAG 

200 GM/BAG 

120 BAG 
200 BAG 

1000 BAG 

1.-2. SCRUTINY 
3. APPROVED 

109.  330 SKL Animal Health Co. 
Ltd.  
Khan Plaza, Elenga 
Kalihiti, Tangail 

1.FLOFEN 
SOLUTION 20 
2.FLOFEN 
SOLUTION 20 
3.ENROCLEAN-
20 
4.ENROCLEAN-
20 
5.TILMO 
SOLUTION  

Seoulvet/0
1/Dec/202

4 

01.12.2
024 

South korea 500 ML 
100 ML 
500 ML 
100 ML 
500 ML 
100 ML 

500 EA 
500 EA 

1000 EA 
2000 EA 
500 EA 
500 EA 

APPROVED 
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6.TILMO 
SOLUTION 

110.  330 SKL Animal Health Co. 
Ltd.  
Khan Plaza, Elenga 
Kalihiti, Tangail 

SEOUL LINCO 44 Seoulvet/1
1/Nov/202

4 

11.11.2
024 

South korea 1 kg 1000 ea APPROVED 

111.  1008 GREEN STAR. 
Kabirajhat, Birgonj, 
Dinajpur. 

WHEAT BRAN 
(FEED GRADE) 

GS/TA/180
0/TZ/JAN/2

5 

01.01.2
025 

TANZANIA/
UAE 

EXPORT 
STANDARD 

1800 MT ±10% APPROVED 

112.  1008 GREEN STAR. 
Kabirajhat, Birgonj, 
Dinajpur. 

1.LIMESTONE 
GRANULAR 2-3 
MM FEED GRADE 
2.LIMESTONE 
POWDER 250 
MESH FEED 
GRADE 

1508 24.12.2
024 

EGYPT 50 KG BAG 
50 KG BAG 

1000 MT ±10% 
1000 MT ±10% 

REJECTED 

113.  1008 GREEN STAR. 
Kabirajhat, Birgonj, 
Dinajpur. 

WHEAT BRAN 
(FEED GRADE) 

GS/US/18
00/JAN/25 

01.01.2
025 

TANZANIA/
ANGOLA 

EXPORT 
STANDARD 

1800 MT ±10% 
 

APPROVED 

114.  826 Nasirabad Trading. 
26, Juriatuli lane, 
Baganbari, Nowabpur, 
Wari, Dhaka-1100. 

PALM KERNEL 
EXPELLER- FEED 
GRADE 

G1R7-PKE 
010125 

02.01.2
025 

MALAYSIA 50 KG BAG 500 MT ±10% APPROVED 

115.  826 Nasirabad Trading. 
26, Juriatuli lane, 
Baganbari, Nowabpur, 
Wari, Dhaka-1100. 

CANOLA MEAL 
(FEED GRADE) 

CS/CL/241
5 

18.12.2
024 

INDIA 50 KG 1000 MT ±10% APPROVED 

116.  826 Nasirabad Trading. 
26, Juriatuli lane, 
Baganbari, Nowabpur, 
Wari, Dhaka-1100. 

SUNFLOWER 
MEAL 
EXTRACTION 
(FEED GRADE) 

SE/SFL/24
12 

17.12.2
024 

INDIA 50 KG 2000 MT ±10% APPROVED 

117.  190 Misham Agro Industries 
Ltd.  
Kashiyahata (KADAI), 
Bonbaria, Sirajganj, 
Bangladesh. 

BRAN OF WHEAT 51010004
151 

22.12.2
024 

ANGOLA 40 KG 1000 MT ±10% APPROVED 
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118.  427 
 

M/S. Bogdad Pellet 
Feed  
92 Asadgonj, 
Chittagong. 

POULTRY MEAL 231224 23.12.2
024 

SAUDI 
ARABIA 

1053 1000 MT ±10% SCRUTINY 

119.  1053 CHEMBIO TECH LTD. 
House-I/A, Shop-
G/69, Eastern 
Bonobithi Shopping 
Complex, South 
Banasree, Khilgaon, 
Dhaka-1219. 

1.APROBIOTIC 
(CHEM AQUA 
PRO) 
2.ANIMAL FEED 
ADDITIVE (MULTI 
MINERALS) 
3.ANIMAL FEED 
ADDITIVE (CHEM 
GROWTH) 
4.ANIMAL FEED 
ADDITIVE 
(GROWTH GEL 
HERBAL) 
5.ANIMAL FEED 
ADDITIVE 
(GROWTH GEL 
HERBAL) 
6.ANIMAL FEED 
ADDITIVE (MULTI 
CHEM) 
7.ANIMAL FEED 
ADDITIVE (HEPA 
CARE LIQUID) 
8.ANIMAL FEED 
ADDITIVE (MULTI 
VITAMIN LIQUID) 
9.VITAMIN 
PREMIX 
(CHEMVIT C) 
10.CHEMAMIX 
11.CHEMAMIX 

30122024
103 

30.12.2
024 

VIETNAM 10 KG BAG 
20 KG BAG 
20 KG BAG 
5 L BOTTLE 

20 L BOTTLE 
20 KG BAG 
5 L BOTTLE 
5 L BOTTLE 
10 KG BAG 

1 KG 
20 KG BAG 

10 MT 
5 MT 
5 MT 
1 MT 
1 MT 
2 MT 
5 MT 
2 MT 

10 MT 
5 MT 
5 MT 

REJECTED 

120.  641 APEEL SCIENCE  KEYTOX ULTRA 250106 06.01.2 TURKEY 25 KG BAG 25 MT REJECTED 
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33, KAWRAN BAZAR, 
SHAHALI TOWER 
TEJGAON, DHAKA. 

025 

121.  245 Lucky International 
Hafizar Rahman Road, 
Rahman Nagar, Bogra-
5800. 

1.LIVER PUNCH 
LIVER PUNCH 
LIVER PUNCH 
2.BOVIVITA 
BOOST 
3.MULTI IRON 

2700310 08.10.2
024 

TURKEY 500 ML 
1 L 

20 L 
125 GM 
500 ML 

8000 PCS 
6000 PCS 
1000 PCS 

20000 PCS 
20000 PCS 

SCRUTINY: 1.-2 
3. APPROVED 

122.  938 IMPULSE 
AGRISCIENCE 
LIMITED  
HOUSE-1/A, ROOM-
503, ROAD-13, CITY 
LINK TOWER, 
DHANMONDI, 
DHAKA-1209 

LAYER PREMIX FCML/25/I
AL/PI/937 

07.01.2
025 

SRI LANKA 25 KG 45000 KG SCRUTINY 

123.  271 Adyan Agro Limited.  
House 1/A 5th Floor), 
Road-13, Mirpur Road, 
Dhanmondi, Dhaka. 

CHOLINE 
CHLORIDE 60% 
CORN COB 

CR0104-6 07.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG/BAG 26 MT APPROVED 

124.  145 Planet Pharma Ltd.  
26 Kamal Ataturk 
Avenue, 7-B Delta Dalia, 
Bonani B/A, Dhaka-1213. 

ZAGROMIN 
GPLEX 

PI-10514-
24 

31.12.2
024 

INDIA 25 KG BAG 20,000 KG APPROVED 

125.  145 Planet Pharma Ltd.  
26 Kamal Ataturk 
Avenue, 7-B Delta Dalia, 
Bonani B/A, Dhaka-1213. 

JODOBET D96 20250108 08.01.2
025 

USA 20 KG BAG 20 MT APPROVED 

126.  145 Planet Pharma Ltd.  
26 Kamal Ataturk 
Avenue, 7-B Delta Dalia, 
Bonani B/A, Dhaka-1213. 

NOVYRATE® EB 2025/01/0
000090 

10.01.2
025 

BELGIUM 25 KG PP BAG 24000 KG APPROVED 

127.  145 Planet Pharma Ltd.  
26 Kamal Ataturk 
Avenue, 7-B Delta Dalia, 

CONSEPT® CF60 2025/01/0
000093 

10.01.2
025 

BELGIUM 25 KG PP BAG 24000 KG APPROVED 
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Bonani B/A, Dhaka-1213. 
128.  145 Planet Pharma Ltd.  

26 Kamal Ataturk 
Avenue, 7-B Delta Dalia, 
Bonani B/A, Dhaka-1213. 

NOVYRATE® EB 2025/01/0
000088 

10.01.2
025 

BELGIUM 25 KG PP BAG 24000 KG APPROVED 

129.  145 Planet Pharma Ltd.  
26 Kamal Ataturk 
Avenue, 7-B Delta Dalia, 
Bonani B/A, Dhaka-1213. 

NOVINOX® 
(EXPORT) 

2025/01/0
000091 

10.01.2
025 

BELGIUM 25 KG PP BAG 48000 KG APPROVED 

130.  145 Planet Pharma Ltd.  
26 Kamal Ataturk 
Avenue, 7-B Delta Dalia, 
Bonani B/A, Dhaka-1213. 

DECOPEX 
(COCCIDIOSTAT) 

90024037 10.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG PP BAG 12000 KG APPROVED 

131.  637 Diligent International. 
House-134 (4th Fioor), 
Road-1, Baridhara 
DOHS, Dhaka-1206. 

1.BT-AMIN FORTE 
2.ENTROBAC 
3.IMMUNBOOSTE
R 
4.K+K PROTEIN 
5.BADESALZ 
6.ROTOSAL 
7.RO200 READY 
POWDER 
8.CARNI-SPEED 
9.MOORGOLD 
10.SEDOCHOL 
11.SEDOCHOL 

DI/24/01 28.10.2
024 

GERMANY 1000 ML 
600 GM 
500 GM 
500 GM 
800 GM 
250 ML 
600 GM 
500 ML 

1000 GM 
1000 ML 
500 ML 

300 PCS 
300 PCS 
300 PCS 
300 PCS 
200 PCS 
300 PCS 
300 PCS 
400 PCS 
300 PCS 
100 PCS 
200 PCS 

 

SCRUTINY 

132.  054 Al-Madina 
Pharmaceuticals Ltd. 
1/1 Titlar Gati Satatis 
Tongi, Gazipur, 
Bangladesh  

Q-ZYME PLUS 97/AM/BD/
24-25 

30.12.2
024 

INDIA 25 KG HDPE 
DRUM 

3000 KG APPROVED 

133.  568 ARGIL NE BANGLADESH 
207/A Begum 
RAPPROVEDeya Sharoni 
(3RD FLOOR), 
West Kafrul, Mirpur, 

PHYCHOLINE 
(ANIMAL FEED 
SUPPLEMENT) 

AVI(INT-
PI)-075 

02.01.2
025 

INDIA 20 KG BAG 13000 KG APPROVED 
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Dhaka, 1207, 
Bangladesh. 

134.  568 ARGIL NE BANGLADESH 
207/A Begum 
RAPPROVEDeya Sharoni 
(3RD FLOOR), 
West Kafrul, Mirpur, 
Dhaka, 1207, 
Bangladesh. 

PHYCHOLINE 
(ANIMAL FEED 
SUPPLEMENT) 

AVI(INT-
PI)-076 

02.01.2
025 

INDIA 20 KG BAG 13000 KG APPROVED 

135.  568 ARGIL NE BANGLADESH 
207/A Begum 
RAPPROVEDeya Sharoni 
(3RD FLOOR), 
West Kafrul, Mirpur, 
Dhaka, 1207, 
Bangladesh. 

PHYCHOLINE 
(ANIMAL FEED 
SUPPLEMENT) 

AVI(INT-
PI)-077 

02.01.2
025 

INDIA 20 KG BAG 13000 KG APPROVED 

136.  568 ARGIL NE BANGLADESH 
207/A Begum 
RAPPROVEDeya Sharoni 
(3RD FLOOR), 
West Kafrul, Mirpur, 
Dhaka, 1207, 
Bangladesh. 

PHYCHOLINE 
(ANIMAL FEED 
SUPPLEMENT) 

AVI(INT-
PI)-078 

02.01.2
025 

INDIA 20 KG BAG 13000 KG APPROVED 

137.  669 ZNZ AGRO 
Reaz Tower (2nd Floor), 
Tangail Road, Joydebpur 
Chowrasta, Gazipur City 
Corporation, Gazipur-
1702. 

CHOLINE 
CHLORIDE 60% 
FEED GRADE 

JMS24044 08.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG/BAG 135 MT APPROVED 

138.  669 ZNZ AGRO 
Reaz Tower (2nd Floor), 
Tangail Road, Joydebpur 
Chowrasta, Gazipur City 
Corporation, Gazipur-
1702. 

CHOLINE 
CHLORIDE 60% 
FEED GRADE 

JMS24045 03.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG/BAG 135 MT APPROVED 

139.  039 Tazan Agro Enterprise.  RICE DDGS YP/PI/101/ 06.01.2 INDIA 50 KG PP BAG 1000 MT ±10% SCRUTINY 
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 Hathazari Road, 
Baluchara, Chittagong. 

(DISTILLERS 
DRIED GRAINS 
WITH SOLUBLES) 
FEED GRADE 
 

2024-25 025 

140.  039 Tazan Agro Enterprise.  
Hathazari Road, 
Baluchara, Chittagong. 

CORN DDGS 
(DISTILLERS 
DRIED GRAINS 
WITH SOLUBLES) 
FEED GRADE 

SALE/EXP/
PI-23 

10.01.2
025 

INDIA 50 KG PP BAG 1000 MT ±10% SCRUTINY 

141.  715 Farhana Enterprise  
Nurjahan villa, 27 
Kulgaon, Ahmed Ali 
Road, Baluchara, 
Chattogram.   

CORn DDGS 
(DISTILLERS 
DRIED GRAINS 
WITH SOLUBLES) 
FEED GRADE 

SALE/EXP/
PI-25 

08.01.2
025 

INDIA 50 KG PP BAG 1000 MT ±10% SCRUTINY 

142.  715 Farhana Enterprise  
Nurjahan villa, 27 
Kulgaon, Ahmed Ali 
Road, Baluchara, 
Chattogram.   

RICE DDGS 
(DISTILLERS 
DRIED GRAINS 
WITH SOLUBLES) 
FEED GRADE 

YP/PI/100/
2024-25 

08.01.2
025 

INDIA 50 KG PP BAG 1000 MT ±10% SCRUTINY 

143.  153 Ibratas Trading 
Company.  
Idris Bulding 1st Floor 928 
Amir Ali Chowdhury 
Road, Khatungonj, 
Chittagong, Bangladesh 

PALM KERNEL 
EXPELLER 

P/KOG/07
8/25/04 

01.01.2
025 

INDONESIA IN BULK 4000 MT ±10% APPROVED 

144.  534 Mcdonald Crops. 
412, North Muradpur, 
Faridabad, Kdamtoli, 
Dhaka, Bangladesh. 

CHOLINE 
CHLORIDE 60% 
CORN COB 

PI11N24 17.12.2
024 

CHINA 25 KG BAG 108 MT ±10% APPROVED 

145.  534 Mcdonald Crops. 
412, North Muradpur, 
Faridabad, Kdamtoli, 
Dhaka, Bangladesh. 

COTTON SEED 
MEAL (FEED 
GRADE) 

UC/CSM/2
4 

26.12.2
024 

INDIA 50 KG BAG 1000 MT ±10% APPROVED 

146.  583 RR DISTRIBUTION LINE 
Eastern Yaqub Plaza (5th 

APTHONIL VR/281 02.01.2
025 

INDIA 100 GM 7200 PCS REJECTED 



 

116 
 

Sl 
No 

Licen
ce 

Numb
er 

Name of the Importer Product Name PI No. Date 
Country Of 

Origin 
Pack Size Amount Comments 

Floor) Racecourse, 
Cumilla, Bangladesh. 

147.  583 RR DISTRIBUTION LINE 
Eastern Yaqub Plaza (5th 
Floor) Racecourse, 
Cumilla, Bangladesh. 

1.LIVAPRO 
2.LIVAPRO 
3.LIVAPRO 

VR/288 02.01.2
025 

INDIA 100 ML 
500 ML 

1 L 

5000 PCS 
2400 PCS 
1200 PCS 

APPROVED 

148.  856 Alif Trade 
International, Kha-
109/9/D, Tanpara, 
Khilkhet, Dhaka-1229 

1.ATI-ZINKO 
2.ATI-ZINKO 
3.ATI-ZINKO 
4.ATI-LIVON 
5.ATI-LIVON 
6.ATI-AMINO 
7.ATI0AMINO 

EX-111/25-
26 

31.12.2
025 

INDIA 1 L BOTTLE 
500 ML BOTTLE 
100 ML BOTTLE 

1 L BOTTLE 
500 ML BOTTLE 
500 ML BOTTLE 
100 ML BOTTLE 

 

5000 BOTTLE 
5000 BOTTLE 

10000 BOTTLE 
5000 BOTTLE 
5000 BOTTLE 
5000 BOTTLE 

10000 BOTTLE 
 

REJECTED  

149.  605 NEXGEN PHARMA 
KA-12, Khilkhet-1229, 
Dhaka. 

1.CALSPORIN  
BSS (ANIMAL 
FEED ADDITIVE) 
2.SAMPLE OF 
CALSPORIN  BSS 
(ANIMAL FEED 
ADDITIVE) 

NOCNPI 
25-002 

20.01.2
025 

JAPAN 20 KG  (10 KGX2 
BAGS) 

700 KG 
100 KG 

APPROVED 

150.  605 NEXGEN PHARMA 
KA-12, Khilkhet-1229, 
Dhaka. 

BIOBON (TOXIN 
BINDER) 

AD25BAN
NXP01 

02.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG/BAG 24000 KG SCRUTINY  

151.  605 NEXGEN PHARMA 
KA-12, Khilkhet-1229, 
Dhaka. 

CALSPORIN 
(ANIMAL FEED 
ADDITIVE) 
 

NOCNPI 
25-001 

07.01.2
024 

JAPAN 20 KG BAG 16000 KG REJECTED 
 

152.  150 Nutec Agro (BD) Limited.  
3/3/C Bijoy nagar (1st 
Floor), North South 
Roadk, Dhaka.  

HYPROBO MX SHBD2501
01 

01.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG/BAG 3000 KG APPROVED 

153.  150 Nutec Agro (BD) Limited.  
3/3/C Bijoy nagar (1st 
Floor), North South 
Roadk, Dhaka.  

1.RUMEN PRO 
BOLUS 
2.HEAT 4 A 
3.ACTIVE CAL 

RS/NU/01/
25-26 

12.01.2
025 

INDIA 40 BOLUS BOX 
40 BOLUS BOX 

300 GM 

5000  BOX 
5000 BOX 

10000 PCS 

APPROVED 
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GEL 
154.  334 Bonafide Agrovet 

Limited.  
AL-Amin Supermarket, 
Dendabor, Savar 
Contoment, Ashulia, 
Dhaka-1344 

1.MAGIC  
2.MAGIC 
3.MINERAL IONIC 
GEL 
4.MINERAL IONIC 
GEL 
5.INOVA  
6.IMU-NEO 

INV/227/2
024-25 

30.11.2
024 

INDIA 125 GM 
250 GM 
300 ML 
500 ML 
100 GM 
100 GM 

20000 PCS 
10000 PS 

20000 PCS 
20000 PCS 
20000 PCS 
10000 PCS 

1., 2. 6 REJECTED  
3.,-5. :APPROVED 

 

155.  334 Bonafide Agrovet 
Limited.  
AL-Amin Supermarket, 
Dendabor, Savar 
Contoment, Ashulia, 
Dhaka-1344 

1.BETRAMIN-8 
2.BETRAMIN-8 
3.BETRAMIN-8 
4.BETYRA 
MINERAL BLOCK 
5.BETYRA 
MINERAL BLOCK 
6.BETRA 
MOLASSES 
7.NEW BORN  
MULTIVITAMIN 
8.NEW BORN  
MULTIVITAMIN 
9.NEW BORN  
MULTIVITAMIN 
10.NEW BORN  
MULTIVITAMIN 

BETRA/24-
25/13 

01.12.2
024 

TURKEY 100 GM 
500 GM 
25 KG 
3 KG 
5 KG 

10 KG 
100 ML 
200 ML 
500 ML 

20 L 

10000 PCS 
5000 PCS 
3000 PCS 
8000 PCS 
5000 PCS 
2000 PCS 

15000 PCS 
5000 PCS 
5000 PCS 
2500 PCS 

REJECTED 

156.  334 Bonafide Agrovet 
Limited.  
AL-Amin Supermarket, 
Dendabor, Savar 
Contoment, Ashulia, 
Dhaka-1344 

1.OMEGA FAT 
2.OMEGA FAT 
3.OMEGA FAT 
4.ALLIVIS PLUS 
5.ALLIVIS PLUS 
6.BONAPHOS 
7.CHOLINE 
CHLORIDE 

MCTL2405
15 

10.01.2
025 

CHINA 50 ML 
100 ML 
500 ML 

1 L 
5 L 

25 KG 
25 KG 

20000 PCS 
20000 PCS 
9000 PCS 

20000 PCS 
18000 PCS 
5000 PCS 
3000 PCS 

REJECTED 

157.  334 Bonafide Agrovet 
Limited.  

1.ALLIVIS PLUS 
POWDER 

MCTL2310
21 

08.01.2
025 

CHINA 1 KG 
25 KG 

8000 PCS 
2000 PCS 

REJECTED 
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AL-Amin Supermarket, 
Dendabor, Savar 
Contoment, Ashulia, 
Dhaka-1344 

2.ALLIVIS PLUS 
POWDER 
3.ORGANIC ZINC 
4.ORGANIC ZINC 
5.ORGANIC ZINC 

500 ML 
1 L 
5 L 

9000 PCS 
9000 PCS 
9000 PCS 

158.  334 Bonafide Agrovet 
Limited.  
AL-Amin Supermarket, 
Dendabor, Savar 
Contoment, Ashulia, 
Dhaka-1344 

1.IRON-B PLUS 
2.IRON-B PLUS 
3.IRON-B PLUS 
4.IRON-B PLUS 
5.GOUT FREE 
6.DIGESTO-B 
7.DIGESTO-B 
8.DIGESTO-B 

PVSAG/24-
25/07 

12.11.2
024 

INDIA 100 ML 
500 ML 

1 L 
5 L 
1 L 

100 GM 
1 KG 

10 KG 

15000 PCS 
5000 PCS 
5000 PCS 
2000 PCS 
6000 PCS 
2000 PCS 

10000 PCS 
2000 PCS 

REJECTED 

159.  273 Safe Bio Products Ltd.  
Mohammad Ullah 
Complex 2nd Floor, 
Mowna, Sreepur, 
Gazipur 

1.TOXISIL 
SPECIAL GOLD 
2.SAFEZYME 
PLUS 
3.ORGAVIT 
PREMIX-L 
4.HEPASTRONG 
SF 
5.D3 CALPHOS 
VET 
6.D3 CALPHOS 
VET 
7.SUPERMILK 
FORTE 
8.QUICK 
GROWTH -35 

IB/24-
25/05 

09.01.2
025 

INDIA 25 KG BAG 
25 KG DRUM 

25 KG BAG 
1 L 
1 L 
5 L 

1 KG POUCH 
1 L 

200 PCS 
200 PCS 
100 PCS 

1000 PCS 
1000 PCS 
800 PCS 

1000 PCS 
1500 PCS 

APPROVED 

160.  996 M/S. ALAMGIR 
TRADERS. 
C.P Road, North 
basudebpur, 
Hakimpur, Dinajpur. 

SUGAR CANE 
MOLASSES FEED 
GRADE 

HSML/208
1-082/PI-

019 

10.01.2
025 

NEPAL LOOSE BULK 1000 MT ±5% SCRUTINY:  500 MT 
(Reduced) 

 

161.  337 Novivo Healthcare 
Limited. 

NEWTROPHYL Z+ PI2412202
4/RRHYD 

24.12.2
024 

INDIA 10 KG 1000 BAG APPROVED 
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212 Lake Road, New 
DOHS, Mohakhali, 
Dhaka. 

162.  337 Novivo Healthcare 
Limited. 
212 Lake Road, New 
DOHS, Mohakhali, 
Dhaka. 

Sangrovit Extra  SO250001 02.12.2
024 

Germany 
(EU) 

5 kg  24,000 kg  APPROVED 

163.  676 SARA AGRO ANIMAL 
HEALTH  
27/1, BLOCK-D, 
IMANDIPUR, SAVAR, 
DHAKA. 

WHEAT BRAN 
(ANIMAL FEED) 

ACE/SAAH
/2024 

09.12.2
024 

PAKISTAN 34 KG 2700 MT ±5% APPROVED-500 MT 
(Reduced) 

164.  676 SARA AGRO ANIMAL 
HEALTH  
27/1, BLOCK-D, 
IMANDIPUR, SAVAR, 
DHAKA. 

WHEAT BRAN 
(ANIMAL FEED) 

117-
SAAH/202

5 

09.01.2
025 

PAKISTAN 34 KG BAG 3000 MT ±5% APPROVED-500 MT 
(Reduced) 

165.  676 SARA AGRO ANIMAL 
HEALTH  
27/1, BLOCK-D, 
IMANDIPUR, SAVAR, 
DHAKA. 

WHEAT BRAN 
(ANIMAL FEED) 

117-
SAAH/202

5 

09.01.2
025 

PAKISTAN 34 KG PP BAG 3000 MT ±5% APPROVED-500 MT 
(Reduced) 

166.  676 SARA AGRO ANIMAL 
HEALTH  
27/1, BLOCK-D, 
IMANDIPUR, SAVAR, 
DHAKA. 
 
 

WHEAT BRAN 
(ANIMAL FEED) 

LL/25/9 08.01.2
025 

MOLDOVA 40 KG PP BAG 3000 MT ±10% APPROVED-500 MT 
(Reduced) 

167.  676 SARA AGRO ANIMAL 
HEALTH  
27/1, BLOCK-D, 
IMANDIPUR, SAVAR, 
DHAKA. 
 

WHEAT BRAN 
(ANIMAL FEED) 

LL/25/27 06.01.2
025 

TANZANIA 25-50 KF PP BAG 5000 MT ±10% APPROVED-500 MT 
(Reduced) 
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168.  676 SARA AGRO ANIMAL 
HEALTH  
27/1, BLOCK-D, 
IMANDIPUR, SAVAR, 
DHAKA. 

WHEAT BRAN 
(ANIMAL FEED) 

AA/WBM/1
020/25 

07.01.2
025 

PAKISTAN 34 kg pp bag 5000 mt ±10% APPROVED-500 MT 
(Reduced) 

169.  676 SARA AGRO ANIMAL 
HEALTH  
 
27/1, BLOCK-D, 
IMANDIPUR, SAVAR, 
DHAKA. 

WHEAT BRAN  E001/PI/S
NPX/2025-

A 

07.01.2
025 

PAKISTAN 34 KG BAG 2000 MT ±10% APPROVED-500 MT 
(Reduced) 

170.  676 SARA AGRO ANIMAL 
HEALTH  
27/1, BLOCK-D, 
IMANDIPUR, SAVAR, 
DHAKA. 

WHEAT BRAN MAF/SAAH
/WB199/2

4 

09.01.2
025 

PAKISTAN 34 KG PP BAG 2000 MT ±5% APPROVED-500 MT 
(Reduced) 

171.  294 JNS Technology. HOUSE-
112, ASHKONA, HAJJ 
CAMP, DAKSHINKHAN, 
DHAKA-1230  

NICARBATE  
FEED GRADE 

HCJNS250
1 

10.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG/BAG 10000 KG APPROVED 

172.  294 JNS Technology. HOUSE-
112, ASHKONA, HAJJ 
CAMP, DAKSHINKHAN, 
DHAKA-1230  

NOQOL 1% 
POWDER 

QF25056 10.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG/BAG 20 MT APPROVED 

173.  294 JNS Technology. HOUSE-
112, ASHKONA, HAJJ 
CAMP, DAKSHINKHAN, 
DHAKA-1230  

NOQOL 1% 
POWDER 

QF25057 10.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG/BAG 20 MT APPROVED 

174.  294 JNS Technology. HOUSE-
112, ASHKONA, HAJJ 
CAMP, DAKSHINKHAN, 
DHAKA-1230  

NOQOL 1% 
POWDER 

QF25058 10.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG/BAG 20 MT APPROVED 

175.  345 
 

Provet Resources Ltd.  
Afsana Tower Level-5, 18 
Alaol Avenue, Sector 6, 
Uttara, Dhaka-1230. 

AVIAX PLUS 
COCCIDIOSTAT 
FOR FEED GRADE 

S2024081 24.12.2
024 

BRAZIL 25 KG/BAG 88000 KG APPROVED 
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176.  345 Provet Resources Ltd.  

Afsana Tower Level-5, 18 
Alaol Avenue, Sector 6, 
Uttara, Dhaka-1230. 
 

HEPATRON 75% A-02823-
D7H9 

08.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG BAG 54000 KG APPROVED 

177.  452 H & K Feed Products 
7-9, Karwan Bazar, 
B.T.M.C. Bhaban 2nd 
Floor, Dhaka. 
Banagladesh 

SUGAR CANE 
MOLASSES 

ES&CIL/H.
O./2081-

082/PI 
No.008 

05.11.2
024 

NEPAL LIQUID PER 
TANKER/25 MT 

1000 MT ±10% SCRUTINY 

178.  851 M/S AHMED TRADING 
CO. 
SARKAR MARKET, 
MYMENSINGH ROAD, 
DIGIRCHALA, WORD-
16, BLOCK-A, 
CHANDONA 
CHOWRASTA, 
GAZIPUR.  

DDGS 
(DISTILLERS 
DRIED GRAINS 
WITH SOLUBLES) 

UTL/P/071
/24-25 

07.01.2
025 

INDIA EXPORT 
STANDARD PP 

BAG 

500000 KG APPROVED 

179.  610 P&P TRADING, Sadar 
Road Joypurhat, 
Bangladesh  

SUGARCANE 
MOLASSES (FEED 
GRADE) 

29/2081-
82 

09.12.2
024 

NEPAL LOOSE BULK 1000 MT ±5% APPROVED 

180.  610 P&P TRADING, Sadar 
Road Joypurhat, 
Bangladesh  

RESIDUES OF 
RAPESEED 
(RAPESEED 
EXTRACTION) 

PL/198/20
24-25 

08.01.2
025 

INDIA 50 KG PP BAG 2500 MT ±10% APPROVED 

181.  883 
 

MASTER AGRO 
BANGLADESH, 
PANCHLIA BAZAR, 
ULLAHPARA, 
SIRAJGONJ. 

WHEAT BRAN 
(ANIMAL FEED) 

MAF/MAB/
WB08/250
114/3000 

14.01.2
025 

PAKISTAN 34 KG PP BAG 3000 MT ±10% APPROVED-1000 MT 
(Reduced) 

182.  883 MASTER AGRO 
BANGLADESH, 
PANCHLIA BAZAR, 
ULLAHPARA, 

WHEAT BRAN 
(ANIMAL FEED) 

790/ACE/5
460/2025 

05.01.2
025 

PAKISTAN 34 KG PP BAG 3000 MT ±10% APPROVED-1000 MT 
(Reduced) 
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SIRAJGONJ. 
183.  883 MASTER AGRO 

BANGLADESH, 
PANCHLIA BAZAR, 
ULLAHPARA, 
SIRAJGONJ. 

WHEAT BRAN 
(ANIMAL FEED) 

AKE/MA/2
425 

05.01.2
025 

PAKISTAN 34 KG PP BAG 3000 MT ±10% APPROVED-1000 MT 
(Reduced) 

184.  338 Janani Trading 
09 Rajuk Avenue, Ali 
Bhaban (7th Floor) 
Motijhell, Dhaka-1000. 

SUGAR CANE 
MOLASSES (FEED 
GRADE) 

001 13.01.2
025 

NEPAL LOOSE BULK 2450 MT ±10%^ APPROVED 

185.  830 M/S: FR TRADING  
HOUSE-16, ROAD-5, 
BLOCK-C, BONOSREE 
, RAMPURA, DHAKA-
1219 

SUGAR CANE 
MOLASSES (FEED 
GRADE) 

002 13.01.2
025 

NEPAL LOOSE BULK 2450 MT ±10%^ APPROVED 

186.  1172 M/S. ROBI ENTERPRISE. 
Koyla diyar, Vabanipur, 
Shibgonj, 
Chapainawabgonj. 

RESIDUES OF 
RAPESEED 
(RAPESEED 
EXTRACTION) 

PCPL/PI/2
4-25/175 

30.12.2
024 

INDIA EXPORT 
STANDARD 

2500 MT ±10% APPROVED 

187.  503 M/S Mahi Trade 
International 
12-13 Motijheel C/A 3rd 
Floor Rahaman, 
Chamber, Dhaka. 

1.PROBIO GOLD 
2.PROBIO GOLD 
3.HAN-TOPHAN 
4.HAN-TOPHAN 
5.HAN-VITAMILK 
6.HAN-OPTIFOS 

01-
2024/HV-

MAHI 

21.12.2
024 

VIETNAM 1 KG 
500 GM 
100 ML 
500 ML 

1 KG 
100 GM 

5000 PCS 
10000 PCS 
10000 PCS 
1000 PCS 
5000 PCS 
6000 PCS 

APPROVED:1,2,5,6 
3,4.: REJECTED 

188.  1023 BELLA ONLINE. 
Plot-10, R-1, Aram 
Model Town, Basila, 
Mohammadpur- 1207. 

1.Cream cat treat 
(Duck+shrimp, 
beef +cherry, 
Lamb+ apple, 
Salmon+caviar, 
Chicken + 
cheese, Turkey + 
cranberry, 
Chicken +crab, 
Lobster+ cheese).  
2.Cream cat treat 

BEL/YUF/P
ET/0001 

07.01.2
025 

CHINA 17gm 
55gm 

50g 
80g 

100g 
125g 
50g 
60g 

720g 
10kg 
2.5kg 

80,000 Pcs 
40,000 Pcs 
25,000 Pcs 
15,000 Pcs 
20,000 Pcs 
12,000 Pcs 
15,000 Pcs 
20,000 Pcs 
5000 Pcs 
1000 Pcs 
2000 Pcs 

REJECTED 
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(Rabbit +tuna, 
Tuna +caviar,  
Chicken +krill, 
Cod +lamb, Beef 
+salmon, Duck 
+shrimp) 
3.Slice meat 
broth  (Chicken, 
Tuna+ shrimp, 
Beef, Salmon)  
4.Cream cat food  
(Chicken 
+Shrimp, Tuna 
+Caviar, Beef+ 
Salmon, Lamb 
+Tuna) 
5.Mousse Food 
(Codfish, Crab, 
Salmon, Shrimp, 
Tuna, Chicken  
6.Nutrition Paste 
for Cats (Anti 
Hairball Paste, 
Multivitamins, 
Multi-Vitamin 
Paste, Cheese 
based hair Paste, 
Calming Paste, 
Kitten Paste, High 
calcium 
nutritional Paste) 
7.Cat Treat 
(Chicken & cod 
granule, Chicken 
& rice stick, 
Chicken & 

 2.5kg 
2kg 

 1.5kg 
0.5kg 
175g 
85g 
35g 

100g 
100g 
375g 
400g 
85g 
35g 

375g 
15g 
15g 
50g 
50g 
80g 
80g 
85g 
15g 
80g 
80g 

170g 
375g 
375g 
375g 
375g 
500g 
2.5kg 
10 kg  
2.5 kg 
10kg  

2.5 kg 
2.5 kg 

2000 Pcs 
2000 Pcs 
3000 Pcs 
5000 Pcs 

25,000 Pcs 
25,000 Pcs 
20,000 Pcs 
5,000 Pcs 
5,000 Pcs 

10,000 Pcs 
20,000 Pcs 
8,000 Pcs 
5,000 Pcs 
5000 Pcs 

15,000 Pcs 
15,000 Pcs 
20,000 Pcs 
20,000 Pcs 
2000 Pcs 
2000 Pcs 

30,000 Pcs 
5,000 Pcs 

30,000 Pcs 
20,000 Pcs 
30,000 Pcs 
30,000 Pcs 
15,000 Pcs 
20,000 Pcs 
20,000 Pcs 
20,000 Pcs 
20,000 Pcs 
5,000 Pcs 
5,000 Pcs 
5,000 Pcs 

15,000 Pcs 
5,000 Pcs 



 

116 
 

Sl 
No 

Licen
ce 

Numb
er 

Name of the Importer Product Name PI No. Date 
Country Of 

Origin 
Pack Size Amount Comments 

salmon granule, 
Chicken Bite, Mini 
Chicken 
Sandwich, Tuna 
in fish shape, 
Salmon bite, 
Chicken & duck 
chip)  
8.Cat Treats, 
Chicken Receipe 
(Lickable, 
Chicken & Tuna 
Receipe Lickable, 
Chicken & 
Salmon Receipe 
Lickable )  
9.Chicken 
Receipe Lickable 
Cat Treats*20 
tubes 
10.Chicken & 
Tuna Receipe 
Lickable Cat 
Treats*20 tubes 
11.Chicken & 
Salmon Receipe 
Lickable Cat 
Treats*20 tubes 
12.EASA Cat Food 
(All Age  
13.HUNTSMAN 
Complete Cat 
Food  
14.HUNTSMAN 
Freeze-Dried 3 
Mix Cat Food 

500g  
1.5kg 
1.5kg 
10kg 
120g 
120g 
30g 
30g 

175g 
62g 
35g 

30gm 
30gm 

10g 
62g 
30g 
30g 

500g 
100gm 

85g 
170g 
85g 

375g 
15g 
80g 

220ml 
1kg 
1kg 

450g 
450g 
450g 
90g 
90g 

450g 
450g 
1kg 

15,000 Pcs 
15,000 Pcs 
15,000 Pcs 
15,000 Pcs 
15,000 Pcs 
5,000 Pcs 
2000 Pcs 
2000 Pcs 

25,000 
Pcs 

20,000 Pcs 
25,000 Pcs 
15,000 Pcs 
20,000 Pcs 
20,000 Pcs 
30,000 Pcs 
30,000 Pcs 
20,000 Pcs 

20,000 
Pcs 

30,000 Pcs 
1000pcs 

10,000 Pcs 
15,000 Pcs 
15,000 Pcs 
20,000 Pcs 
10,000 Pcs 
40,000 Pcs 
5000 Pcs 
2500 Pcs 
1500 Pcs 
1500 Pcs 
1000 Pcs 
1000 Pcs 
1000 Pcs 
2000 Pcs 
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15.HUNTSMAN 
Whole Chicken 
Feast Freeze-
Dried Five Pieces 
Full Price Grain-
free Cat Food  
16.EASA FREEZE-
DRIED STUFFED 
CAT FOOD 
17.PUREVERITY 
Cat food  
18.PETIME 
Canned Pet Meat 
Broth 
(MGMKT002G & 
MGMKT001G)  
19.PETIME 
Canned Pet Meat 
Broth 
(LSGT1085G, 
LSGT2085G, 
LSGT3085G, 
LSGT4085G, 
LSGT5085G, 
LSGT6085G, 
LSGT7085G, 
LSGT8085G)  
20.PETIME 
Canned Pet Meat 
Broth 
(LSMG001H, 
LSMG002H, 
LSMG003H, 
LSMG004H)  
21.EASA CAT 
GOURMET 

10g 
100g 
45g 
5g 

100g 
100ML 
250ML 
100ML 
250ML 

14G 
100ML 
250ML 
100ML 
100ML 
100ML 
100ML 
100ML 
100ML 

1000ML 
500ML 
100ML 

35g 
100ML 

20G 
100ML 
425g 

100ML 

2000 Pcs 
1000 Pcs 
1000 Pcs 
1500 Pcs 
2000 Pcs 
800 Pcs 

1000 Pcs 
1500 Pcs 
1000 Pcs 
800 Pcs 
800 Pcs 
800 Pcs 
800 Pcs 
800 Pcs 
800 Pcs 
800 Pcs 
800 Pcs 
800 Pcs 
800 Pcs 
800 Pcs 
800 Pcs 
800 Pcs 
800 Pcs 
800 Pcs 
800 Pcs 
800 Pcs 
800 Pcs 
800 Pcs 
800 Pcs 
800 Pcs 
800 Pcs 
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MOUSSE PÂTÉ- 
Chicken, Beef 
,Tuna Recipe 
22.EASA CAT 
REAL MEAT 
BROTH  
23.EASA CAT 
GOURMET 
MOUSSE PÂTÉ 
(Chicken, Tuna, 
Salmon) 
24.EASA CAT 
REAL MEAT 
BROTH (Chicken 
Original, Tuna 
Original, Chicken 
& Tuna, Chicken 
& Salmon) 
25.EASA Real 
Meat Broth 
(Chicken, 
Chicken & 
Pumpkin, 
Chicken & Tuna)  
26.EASA Real 
Meat Broth Mixed 
3 flavors 
(Chicken, 
Chicken & 
Pumpkin, 
Chicken & Tuna) 
27.Chicken Soup 
28.CREAMY CAT 
TREAT (Chicken, 
Tuna) 
29.PETIME Liquid 
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Cat Treats 
(PBSYMT01B, 
PBSYMT02B, 
PBSYMT03B) 
30.EASA MEAT 
PASTE CREAMY 
CAT FOOD 
(Rabbit & Carrot, 
Tuna & Purple 
Potato, Pigeon & 
Cranberry 
31.PETIME MEAT 
BROTH POUCH 
Pet Treat 
(Chicken & Fish 
Oil, Chicken & 
Tuna, Goat Milk & 
Chicken)  
32.NUTRITIONAL 
SUPPLEMENTGEL 
33.PETIME Fish 
Oil PBSYYYJN006 
34.GIBO POUCH 
PET FOOD Jelly 
(Chicken & 
Salmon, Chicken, 
Tuna & Shrimp, 
Tuna & Scallop, 
Tuna & Chicken, 
Tuna & Salmon, 
Tuna & Whitebait)  
35.GIBO POUCH 
PET FOOD Soup 
Chicken & Goat 
milk 
36.Cat Pouch 



 

116 
 

Sl 
No 

Licen
ce 

Numb
er 

Name of the Importer Product Name PI No. Date 
Country Of 

Origin 
Pack Size Amount Comments 

Food (Shreds in 
gravy4, Tuna+ 
Beef, Shreds in 
gravy1 Chicken, 
Shreds in gravy2 
Tuna +Chicken, 
Shreds in gravy3 
Tuna, meat 
paste1 Chicken 
+seafood, meat 
paste2 Chicken, 
meat paste 3 
Beef) 
37.Cat Puree 
Creamy Treats    
1. Tuna + Chicken 
880pcs  
2. Tuna (760pcs) 
3. Bonito/skipjack 
(600pcs) 
4. Scallop 
(400pcs) 
38.Jelly Can 
White Meat 
(Tuna, Chicken, 
Tuna & Shrimp, 
Tuna & Crab, 
Tuna & Scallop, 
Chicken & 
Shrimp, Tuna & 
Chicken, Chicken 
& Salmon) 
39.Soup Can 
Tuna White Meat 
(Tuna, Chicken, 
Tuna & Shrimp, 
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Tuna & Crab, 
Tuna & Scallop, 
Chicken & 
Shrimp, Tuna & 
Chicken, Chicken 
& Salmon) 
40.Jelly Canned 
Cat food 
(Chicken, Beef, 
Salmon) 
41.Jelly Pâté 
Canned Cat food 
(Tuna & Chicken, 
Tuna & Chicken 
with Mackerel, 
Tuna & Mackerel 
with Whitebait, 
Tuna & Sardine, 
Salmon & 
Mackerel, Tuna)  
42.Meat Pâté 
Canned Cat food 
(Chicken, Beef, 
Salmon, Tuna, 
Lamb)  
43.Jelly(Big Fish 
Piece) Canned 
Cat food (Tuna, 
Chicken, Tuna & 
Chicken, Tuna & 
Beef, Salmon)  
44.Aowang 
Canned Food 
Meat Pate (Lamb, 
Beef, Tuna, 
Salmon, Chicken) 
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45.Cat Food 
(GIBO-CF09) 
44.Kitten Food  
45.Kitten Food 
46.Adult Cat Food 
47.Adult Cat Food 
48.Sterilized Cat 
Food 
49.Urinary Care 
Cat Food 
50.Cat Dry Food 
51.Adult Cat Food  
52.Kitten Food  
53.Cat Food Dry 
Food (AOWANG 
CF01) 
54.Paste 
Nutritional gel 
55.Paste Hairball 
solution 
56.The special 
table 
57.complete cat 
food (TB canned 
pet food –chicken 
& pigeon & 
salmon flavor), 
(tuna & salmon& 
shrimp flavor), 
(chicken & beef & 
quail flavor), 
(tuna & salmon& 
codfish flavor), 
(chicken & 
salmon flavor), 
(duck & rabbit 
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flavor) 
58.TB- canned 
food-mixed 
flavors (value 
pack-24cans)-  
(Chicken & 
Pigeon & 
Salmon), (Tuna & 
Salmon & 
Shrimp),(Chicken 
& Salmon), (Duck 
& Rabbit), 
(Chicken & Beef & 
Quail), (Tuna 
&Salmon 
&Codfish) 
59.The special 
table complete 
cat food (large 
can)- TB- canned 
food (family pack- 
60.Chicken & 
Salmon flavor), 
(family pack- 
Chicken & Pigeon 
flavor), (family 
pack- 
61.Chicken & 
Rabbit flavor) 
62.The special 
table complete 
cat food 
(pouched)- TB 
pouched pet 
food- (chicken & 
pigeon flavor), 



 

116 
 

Sl 
No 

Licen
ce 

Numb
er 

Name of the Importer Product Name PI No. Date 
Country Of 

Origin 
Pack Size Amount Comments 

(Chicken & rabbit 
flavor), (Chicken 
& salmon flavor).                         
63.The special 
table complete 
cat food 
pouched-taste 
pack-  TB 
pouched pet 
food-mixed flavor 
1 bag chicken& 
pigeon flavor  
1 bag chicken& 
rabbit flavor 
1 bag chicken& 
salmon flavor 
61.CATPURE 
Snack Cat Food- 
Mousse Type- CP 
Canned food-
(Chicken), 
(Chicken & 
codfish), (Tuna & 
Salmon), (Tuna). 
62.CATPURE 
Snack Cat Food- 
Mousse Type- CP- 
canned food-
mixed flavors 
value 
Pack -24cans-
(Chicken), 
(Chicken & 
codfish), (Tuna & 
Salmon), (Tuna). 
63.CATPURE 
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licable tubed cat 
food- CP Licable 
tube food 
(Chicken & 
shrimp), (Chicken 
& salmon), 
(Salmon & tuna) 
64.CATPURE 
Snack cat food- 
porridge type- CP 
wellness porridge 
food-(Chicken & 
duck & 
mussel),(Chicken 
& duck & walleye 
Pollack), 
(Chicken & duck 
& scallop pillar).  
65.Coddle 
canned food-
gravy sauce food- 
(Chicken & 
rabbit), (Chicken 
& dried Pollack) 
66.Coddle 
canned food-
gravy Sauce food- 
mixed flavors 
(value pack-
24cans) 
(tuna & Spanish 
mackerel), 
(Chicken & 
rabbit), 
(duck & shrimp), 
(Chicken & dried 
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Pollack) 
Complete Cuni 
adult Rabbit Food  
67.Entree Pouch -
(Chicken), (beef), 
(Tuna), (Salmon) 
68.Cat food 
Pouch –
(Chicken), (Beef), 
(Tuna), (Salmon). 
69.Cat can food –
(Chicken), (Beef), 
(Tuna), (Salmon). 
70.Tuna Can For 
Cats- Flavor 
(Tuna), (Tuna 
+Chicken), (Tuna 
+Beef), 
(Tuna+Shrimp) 
71.Canned cat 
food- (Chicken), 
(chicken and 
vegetables), 
(beef), (beef and 
vegetables) 
72.Cat Treats – 
(Chicken & 
Salmon), 
(Chicken & 
scallop), (Tuna & 
salmon), (Tuna & 
scallop), (Tuna & 
fish oil), 
(Chicken), 
(Bonito), (Yellow 
fin Tuna), (Yellow 
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fin tuna scallop) 
73.Catnip 
Biscuits--salmon  
74.Pet milk  
75.COMPLETE 
CUNI ADULT 
RABBIT FOOD 
76.MEGA MAGIC 
RED BLOOD 
PARROT S 
77.MEGA MAGIC 
RED BLOOD 
PARROT M 
78.ENKO BLOOD 
PARROT M 
79.MEGA MAGIC 
RED GOLD FISH 
M 
80.JUNKO GOLD 
FISH S 
81.ENKO 
CHARACIN S 
82.ENKO FANGY 
GUPPY XXS 
83.MEGA MAGIC 
RED FLOWER 
HORN S 
84.MEGA MAGIC 
RED FLOWER 
HORN M 
85.Mega Jumbo 
Goldfish Formula 
Food  
86.Betta food  
87.Pleco Balance  
M /Sinking 
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88.DaikAPPROVE
Du Ten Small Fish 
Feed (Millet) B2  
89.SFBB F1 Sm 
Pellet,  
90.SFBB F1 Sm 
Pellet,  
91.DAJIAWA 
GOLDFISH 
SINKING PELLET  
92.DAJIAWA 
GOLDFISH 
SINKING PELLET   
93.DAJIAWA 
GOLDFISH 
FLOATING 
PELLET  
94.DAJIAWA 
GOLDFISH 
FLOATING 
PELLET  
95.DAJIAWA 
HOLIDAY FEEDER  
96.DAJIAWA 
DISCUS BITS  
97.DAJIAWA 
DISCUS GARLIC 
BITS  
98.DAJIAWA 
DISCUS VIBRA 
BITS  
99.DAJIAWA 
CICHLID PELLET  
100.DAJIAWA 
CICHLID STICKS  
101.DAJIAWA 
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CICHLID CARLIC  
102.DAJIAWA 
CICHLID 
CARNIVORES  
103.DAJIAWA 
AROWANAS 
FOOD  
104.DAJIAWA 
FLOWERHORN 
FOOD  
105.DAJIAWA 
BETTA FOOD 
FLOATING  
106.DAJIAWA 
BETTA FOOD 
SINKING  
107.DAJIAWA 
TRPICAL FISH 
GRAN  
108.DAJIAWA 
HOLIDAY FEEDER  
109.DAJIAWA 
TETRA 110.FISH 
GRANULES  
110.DAJIAWA 
ARTEMIA CYSTS  
111.DAJIAWA 
tablet food   
 

189.  994 NEW KARNAFULLY 
TRADING. 
102, Kader Tower (6th 
floor), 128, Jubelle 
Road, Kotwali, 
Chittagong. 

SODIUM 
BICARBONATE 
FEED GRADE 

2024AZA1
230 

30.12.2
024 

CHINA 25 KG BAG 108 MT APPROVED 

190.  644 M/S KALAM TRADING WHEAT BRAN AGF/CS/2 09.01.2 UAE 50 KG PP BAG 1600000 KG APPROVED 
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CORPORATION  
EAST SHAHEED DR. 
ZIKRUL HAQUE ROAD, 
SAIDPUR 
NILPHAMARI,. 

50109-PI/1 025 

191.  644 M/S KALAM TRADING 
CORPORATION  
EAST SHAHEED DR. 
ZIKRUL HAQUE ROAD, 
SAIDPUR 
NILPHAMARI,. 

CHICK PEAS 
BRAN 

PM-01 01.01.2
025 

INDIA 25/30 KG PP BAG 150000 KG APPROVED 

192.  623 Ayaz Enterprise, 186, 
Water Works Road, 
Rahmatganj, Dhaka, 
Banglades. 

WHEAT BRAN LL/25/9 09.01.2
025 

UKRAINE 40 KG PP BAG 3000 MT ±10% APPROVED-2000 MT 
(Reduced) 

193.  623 Ayaz Enterprise, 186, 
Water Works Road, 
Rahmatganj, Dhaka, 
Banglades. 

WHEAT BRAN LL/25/M18 09.01.2
025 

MOLDOVA 40 KG PP BAG 3000 MT ±10% APPROVED-2000 MT 
(Reduced) 

194.  289 Sky Tech Agro Pharma.  
Thakor Daser Bari, Vati 
Bapunia Sader, 
Mymensingh. 

1.FLOPENGUARD
-200(5% (Sample) 
2.TERANEOCIN 
(5% Sample) 
3.TILMONEL-25 
(5% Sample) 
4.CEFANEL (5% 
Sample) 
 

KN-BS-
202401-04 

25.10.2
024 

KOREA 500 ML 
500 GM 
500 ML 
500 GM 

1250 PCS 
1250 PCS 
750 PCS 

1250 PCS 

APPROVED 

195.  298 Zaman Agro 
9/5/A, Secretariate Road, 
Barisal Plaza, 3nd Floor, 
Room No: 304, Fulbaria, 
Dhaka-1000. 

1.BRITTOX 
2.BRITTOX 
3.PHYTASE-
10000 

BPI656-
2025 

06.01.2
025 

UK 1000 ML BOTTLE 
500 ML BOTTLE 

25 KG BAG 

1300 KG 
650 KG 

10000 KG 

APPROVED 

196.  017 Gentry 
Pharmaceuticals Ltd. 
259/1, Vangahati, 

1.ORAVIT 
AMINOPLUS 
2.ORAVIT 

KLY-370-
BD 

08.01.2
025 

FRANCE 5 L 
25 L 
5 L 

15000 L 
45000 L 
15000 L 

SCRUTINY 
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Sreepur, Gazipur AMINOPLUS 
3.KLY CHOLINE 
B+ 
4.KLY CHOLINE 
B+ 
5.ANCID PLUS 
6.ANCID PLUS 

25 L 
5 KG 

25 KG 

25000 L 
7500 KG 

25000 KG 

197.  017 Gentry 
Pharmaceuticals Ltd. 
259/1, Vangahati, 
Sreepur, Gazipur 

DEXTROSE 
ANHYDROUS BP 
PYROGEN FREE 

Y2501031
RG 

06.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG/BAG 24000 KG REJECTED 

198.  206 M/S Albion Laboratories 
Limited Head Office: 
House F 2/8, Road-2, 
Block-B, Chandgaon, 
Chittagong 

1.KALMAX PLUS 
2.KALMAX PLUS 
3.KALMAX PLUS 
4.KALMAX PLUS 
5.KALMAX PLUS 
6.NEPHROFIT 
7.NEPHROFIT 
8.ALBI LYTONIC 
9.ALBI LYTONIC 
10.ALBI LYTONIC 

VO/PI/24-
25/05 

27.12.2
024 

INDIA 25 L 
500 ML 

1 L 
3 L 
5 L 

500 ML 
25 L 

500 ML 
1 L 

25 L 

400 PCS 
10000 PCS 
40000 PCS 
8000 PCS 

15000 PCS 
5000 PCS 

80 PCS 
10000 PCS 
10000 PCS 

80 PCS 

APPROVED 

199.  552 PARTHONA AGRO 
TRADING.Fatema Tower, 
42/5 Joypara, East 
Jamshing, Radio Coloni, 
Savar, Dhaka. 

WHEAT BRAN 
(FEED GRADE) 

CFL/WB/2
025-01 

01.01.2
025 

TANZANIA EXPORT 
STANDARD 
PACKING 

5000 MT ±10% APPROVED-1000 MT 
(Reduced) 

200.  552 PARTHONA AGRO 
TRADING.Fatema Tower, 
42/5 Joypara, East 
Jamshing, Radio Coloni, 
Savar, Dhaka. 

WHEAT BRAN 
(FEED GRADE) 

CFL/WB/2
025-02 

02.01.2
025 

TANZANIA EXPORT 
STANDARD 
PACKING 

5000 MT ±10% APPROVED-1000 MT 
(Reduced) 

201.  552 PARTHONA AGRO 
TRADING.Fatema Tower, 
42/5 Joypara, East 
Jamshing, Radio Coloni, 
Savar, Dhaka. 

WHEAT BRAN 
(FEED GRADE) 

CFL/WB/2
025-03 

03.01.2
025 

TANZANIA EXPORT 
STANDARD 
PACKING 

5000 MT ±10% APPROVED-1000 MT 
(Reduced) 
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202.  552 PARTHONA AGRO 
TRADING.Fatema Tower, 
42/5 Joypara, East 
Jamshing, Radio Coloni, 
Savar, Dhaka. 

WHEAT BRAN 
(FEED GRADE) 

CFL/WB/2
025-04 

04.01.2
025 

TANZANIA EXPORT 
STANDARD 
PACKING 

5000 MT ±10% APPROVED-1000 MT 
(Reduced) 

203.  552 PARTHONA AGRO 
TRADING.Fatema Tower, 
42/5 Joypara, East 
Jamshing, Radio Coloni, 
Savar, Dhaka. 

WHEAT BRAN 
(FEED GRADE) 

ZMC/WB/2
025-01 

10.01.2
025 

TANZANIA EXPORT 
STANDARD 
PACKING 

2500 MT ±10% APPROVED-1000 MT 
(Reduced) 

204.  552 PARTHONA AGRO 
TRADING.Fatema Tower, 
42/5 Joypara, East 
Jamshing, Radio Coloni, 
Savar, Dhaka. 

WHEAT BRAN 
(FEED GRADE) 

ZMC/WB/2
025-02 

11.01.2
025 

TANZANIA EXPORT 
STANDARD 
PACKING 

2500 MT ±10% APPROVED-1000 MT 
(Reduced) 

205.  1103 K R G LAND 
INTERNATIONAL. 
Fordnagar, Rowail-
1822, Dhamrai, 
Dhaka. 

YELLOW MILLET 161224L 16.12.2
024 

UKRAINE 25 KG BAG 96 MT ±10% SCRUTINY  

206.  1178 M/S. RAFEE TRADING 
COMPANY. 
Holding No-4/614, 
Faruque Tower, Thana 
Road, Dewangonj-2030, 
Jamalpur. 

SUGARCANE 
MOLASSES (FEED 
GRADE) 

HSML/208
1-082/PI-

011 

03.12.2
024 

NEPAL LOOSE BULK 500 MT ±5% SCRUTINY  

207.  1178 M/S. RAFEE TRADING 
COMPANY. 
Holding No-4/614, 
Faruque Tower, Thana 
Road, Dewangonj-2030, 
Jamalpur. 

SUGARCANE 
MOLASSES (FEED 
GRADE) 

011 03.12.2
024 

NEPAL LOOSE BULK 500 MT ±5% SCRUTINY  

208.  1099 AGRO PRODUCTS BD. 
28/10, Nur masjid 
Road, Gobindapur, 
Zatrabari-1236. 

DICALCIUM 
PHOSPHATE 

Y2501182
RG 

14.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG/DRUM 1000 KG APPROVED 
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209.  854 TRIO LINK (Pvt.) Ltd. 
724,2nd Floor, 
Ibrahimpur, Dhaka. 

SODIUM 
HYDROGEN 
CARBONATE 
(SODIUM 
BICARBONATE) 
99% MIN FEED 
GRADE 

CNM4213 13.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG BAG 216 MT  APPROVED-108 MT 
(Reduced) 

210.  987 M/S. HEALTHCARE 
FORMULATIONS LTD. 
3/3-A,91/1, 
Beraiderchala, Ward-
7, Block-F, Sreepur, 
Gazipur-1740. 

CALVENUS 
(ANIMAL FEED 
SUPPLEMENT) 

HTH-PI-88 01.01.2
025 

INDIA 1 L BOTTLE 50000 PCS SCRUTINY  

211.  1001 SYNERGY BIOSCIENCES 
BD LTD. 
BNS CENTRE, Room-
1015, 10th Floor, Sector-
07, Uttara west 1230, 
dhaka. 

1.NATUGRAIN TS 
2.NATUGRAIN TS 

60127623
59 

09.01.2
025 

GERMANY 20 KG BAG 4800 KG 
5280 KG 

REJECTED 
  

212.  304 SAF ENTERPRISE  
343/4 Jafrabad, West 
Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1207 

1.L-ARGININE 
FEED GRADE 
2.L-ISOLEUCINE 
FEED GRADE 

SAF ENT 
2025-0102 

13.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG/BAG 
20 KG/BAG 

10 MT 
10 MT 

APPROVED 

213.  304 SAF ENTERPRISE  
343/4 Jafrabad, West 
Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1207 

L-VALINE FEED 
GRADE 

SAF ENT 
2025-0101 

13.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG/BAG 10 MT APPROVED 

214.  304 SAF ENTERPRISE  
343/4 Jafrabad, West 
Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1207 

L-LYSINE 
MONOHYDROCH
LORIDE 98.5% 
FEED GRADE 

1ORF2422
4 

16.12.2
024 

CHINA 25 KG/BAG 52000 KG APPROVED 

215.  1167 NEXTGEN 
CORPORATION. 
24-25. Dilkusha C/A (4th 
Floor), Motijheel, Dhaka-
1000. 

SUGARCANE 
MOLASSES 

ES&CIL/H.
O./2081-

082/PI 
No.009 

05.11.2
024 

NEPAL LIQUID PER 
TANKER/25 MT 

500 MT ±10% SCRUTINY  
 
 

216.  1173 ALIF TRADERS. RESIDUES OF AT/RSM/29 02.01.2 INDIA EXPORT 2500 MT ±10% REJECTED 
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House No-05, Road No- 
5/4, Dhap Vangi, 
Rangpur. 

RAPESEED 
(RAPESEED 
EXTRACTION) 

1/24-25 025 STANDARD 50 KG 
BAG 

217.  1173 ALIF TRADERS. 
House No-05, Road No- 
5/4, Dhap Vangi, 
Rangpur. 

WHEAT BRAN RE/AT/01/
2024-25 

06.01.2
025 

INDIA EXPORT 
STANDARD 50 KG 

BAG 

2500 MT ±10% REJECTED 

218.  1173 ALIF TRADERS. 
House No-05, Road No- 
5/4, Dhap Vangi, 
Rangpur. 

WHEAT BRAN 
(FEED GRADE) 

MEC/P/04
3/24-25 

06.01.2
025 

INDIA EXPORT 
STANDARD PP 

BAG 

2500 MT ±10% REJECTED 

219.  1173 ALIF TRADERS. 
House No-05, Road No- 
5/4, Dhap Vangi, 
Rangpur. 

WHEAT BRAN 
(ANIMAL FEED) 

TI/AT-
BD/2025-

01 

01.01.2
025 

PAKISTAN 34 KG PP BAG 1100 MT ±5% REJECTED 

220.  536 Confident Agro Vet, 
Parjatan Purbo para 
house No: 25 Road 1 Pst 
Rangpur Sadar, Rangpur, 
Bangladesh  

1.AD CON 
2.AD CON 
3.AI SAFE 
4.MST-VET 
5.AM VIT 
6.AM VIT 
7.PROCELL DS 
8.PROCELL DS 
9.PROCELL DS 

PIRP 
07/24-25 

12.01.2
025 

INDIA 100 ML 
500 ML 
225 ML 
100 GM 
100 ML 
500 ML 
20 GM 

100 GM 
25 KG 

3000 UNIT 
1000 UNIT 
6000 UNIT 
3000 UNIT 
3000 UNIT 
2000 UNIT 
3000 UNIT 
1400 UNIT 

32 UNIT 

APPROVED 

221.  279 Naafco Agrovet Ltd.  
Bandia, Meduary, 
Bhaluka, Mymensingh  

POULTRY MEAL 176 
(Original) 

 

27.11.2
024 

EGYPT 50 KG BAG 1000 MT REJECTED 

222.  279 Naafco Agrovet Ltd.  
Bandia, Meduary, 
Bhaluka, Mymensingh  

ODI-MIX LIQUID 
PREMIX 

241209-1 09.12.2
024 

TURKEY 25 L 3 MT APPROVED 

223.  305 M/S M. A. S Additives 
Trading.  87 B. N. S. 
Centre (9th Floor) Rood 
No. 919 Sector-07, 
Uttara, Dhaka 

UP:LITE PROMAX 
(ANIMAL FEED 
SUPPLEMENT) 

UPM005 14.01.2
025 

REPUBLIC 
OF KOREA 

20 KG/BAG 220,000 KG APPROVED 

224.  305 M/S M. A. S Additives XCELSIO (ANIMAL XLM007 14.01.2 REPUBLIC 20 KG/BAG 264,000 KG APPROVED 
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Trading.  87 B. N. S. 
Centre (9th Floor) Rood 
No. 919 Sector-07, 
Uttara, Dhaka 

FEED 
SUPPLEMENT) 

025 OF KOREA 

225.  305 M/S M. A. S Additives 
Trading.  87 B. N. S. 
Centre (9th Floor) Rood 
No. 919 Sector-07, 
Uttara, Dhaka 

INTEST-PLUS 
QUATTRO 
(ANIMAL FEED 
SUPPLEMENT) 

IPM005 15.01.2
025 

THE 
NETHERLA
NDS 

25 KG 360,000 KG APPROVED 

226.  799 M/S. BTC TRADING. 
13/A, Mymensingh Road, 
Planners Tower, 14th 
Floor, Room-7-8, Dhaka. 

SUGAR CANE 
MOLASSES (FEED 
GRADE) 

RC-PI-01-
02/2025 

10.01.2
025 

PAKISTAN 25 MT FLEXI BAG 1000 MT ±10% SCRUTINY 

227.  799 M/S. BTC TRADING. 
13/A, Mymensingh Road, 
Planners Tower, 14th 
Floor, Room-7-8, Dhaka. 

SODIUM 
HYDROGEN 
CARBONATE 
(SODIUM 
BICARBONATE 
99% MIN ) FEED 
GRADE 

BT-
SBC001-

25 

10.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG BAG 216 MT ±10% APPROVED 
 

228.  615 

KSB Trading.  
260/6, Malibagh, Dhaka-
1217, Bangladesh.   

1.AD3E-
HYDROVIT 
2.AD3E-
HYDROVIT 
3.HAN-AMINOVIT 
4.HAN-AMINOVIT 

01-
2025/HV-

KSB 

08.01.2
025 

VIETNAM 100 ML 
500 ML 
200 GM 
500 GM 

14400 PCS 
3600 PCS 

18000 PCS 
5400 PCS 

APPROVED 

229.  460 Basic Agro. 
Ranir Hat, PO:DTM, Feni 
Sadar, Feni, Bangladesh 

1.PROTEIN PLUS 
2.PROTEIN PLUS 
3.LIV PRO 
4.LIV PRO 

BD2025(01
) 

14.01.2
025 

VIETNAM 500 ML BOTTLE 
100 ML BOTTLE 
500 ML BOTTLE 
100 ML BOTTLE 

6500 BOTTLE 
10000 BOTTLE 
6000 BOTTLE 
8000 BOTTLE 

1-2 = REJECTED 
3-4= APPROVED 

230.  998 SRITI AGRO 
BANGLADESH. 
Bakhua, 
Ullapara,Sirajgonj. 

WHEAT BRAN AKE/TCB/1
025 

07.01.2
025 

PAKISTAN 34 KG/PP BAG 5000 MT ±10% APPROVED-1000 MT 

231.  998 SRITI AGRO 
BANGLADESH. 

WHEAT BRAN TI/SAB/002
/24-25 

09.01.2
025 

PAKISTAN 34 KG/PP BAG 5000 MT ±10% APPROVED-1000 MT 
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Bakhua, 
Ullapara,Sirajgonj. 

232.  252 Orbit Agrovet Ltd. 
18 Rajuk Avenu Dhaka-
1000 

BIOSTRONG 510 
(FEED GRADE) 

2025-
00609 

15.01.2
025 

AUSTRIA 25 KG BAG 6000 KG APPROVED 

233.  522 M/S Shatu Trade 
International. 
11271,SK Mosharof 
Hossen Road,Rajakhali, 
Chaktai, Mohammadia 
Mill Market, Chittagong, 
Bangladesh. 

LIMESTONE 
POWDER 250 
MESH (FEED 
GRADE) 

01/ALT-
SHA 

14.01.2
025 

VIETNAM 50 KG PP BAG 2000 MT ±10% APPROVED= 500 MT 
(Reduced) 

234.  796 Rapid Biotech, 120 
Ulur Char, Kanesh 
Tola Road, Bazar 
Chowara, Cumilla 
Sadar, Dakkhin, 
Cumilla. 
  

1.MULTIMIX 
POWDER 
2.VITAMIX LIQUID 

VO/PI/10 03.01.2
025 

INDIA 25 KG 
5 L 

2000 KG 
2000 L 

APPROVED 

235.  1173 BDMED AGROVET LTD. 
Aaragaon, Basaid, 
Ashulia, Savar, Dhaka. 

1.POWER CAL 
AD3 GOLD 
2.POWER CAL 
AD3 GOLD 
3.POWER LIV 
STRONG 
4.POWER LIV 
STRONG 
5.WER ENZYME 
LIQUID 
6.STRONG 
UTERINE TONIC 
7.THANELA 
POWDER 

33 01.01.2
025 

INDIA 1 L 
3 L 
1 L 

50 L 
50 L 

500 ML 
100 GM 

10000 PCS 
5000 PCS 

10000 PCS 
60 PCS 
60 PCS 

10008 PCS 
10000 PCS 

REJECTED 

236.   267 Future Dream 
Enterprises 
49, Shantinagar, Dhaka. 

1.FENISOL (VET) 
2.FENISOL (VET) 
3.ANITRIL (VET) 

20241218 18.12.2
024 

KOREA 500 ML 
100 ML 
500 ML 

2000 BOTTLE 
5000 BOTTLE 
2000 BOTTLE 

APPROVED 
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4.ANITRIL (VET) 
5.TIASOLPLUS 
(VET) 

100 ML 
500 ML 

2000 BOTTLE 
2000 BOTTLE 

237.   267 Future Dream 
Enterprises 
49, Shantinagar, Dhaka. 

1.PENSTREP LA 
INJ. 
2.VITATON FORTE 
INJ. 

SAMU-01 10.12.2
024 

REPUBLIC 
OF KOREA 

50 ML 
50 ML 

7500 PCS 
5000 PCS 

APPROVED 

238.   267 Future Dream 
Enterprises 
49, Shantinagar, Dhaka. 

1.VITASOL M 
2.VITASOL M 
3.TURBOBACTER 
4.TURBOBACTER 

20241104 04.11.2
024 

KOREA 500 GM 
1 KG 
1 KG 
5 KG 

14000 PCS 
4000 PCS 

10000 PCS 
2000 PCS 

APPROVED 

239.  467 Tetra Agrovet Ltd., House 
No- ½, Flat-G, Road-9, 
Kallyanpur, Dhaka. 

MYCOFERM PIPR25-
00003 

15.01.2
025 

SERBIA 20 KG 44,000 KG APPROVED 

240.  467 Tetra Agrovet Ltd., House 
No- ½, Flat-G, Road-9, 
Kallyanpur, Dhaka. 

GLOBAFIX SI002139 06.01.2
025 

FRANCE 25 KG 100,000 KG APPROVED 

241.  467 Tetra Agrovet Ltd., House 
No- ½, Flat-G, Road-9, 
Kallyanpur, Dhaka. 

NUTRIGUT SI002141 08.01.2
025 

FRANCE 1 L 5120 L APPROVED 

242.  285 Bimco Animal Health 
Ltd.  
House- 17, Road-01, 
Green City-01, Dhaka 
Uddyan, Mohammadpur, 
Dhaka-1207. 

1.TILMONEX 250 
ORAL (VET) 
2.TILMONEX 250 
ORAL (VET) 
3.TILMONEX 250 
ORAL (VET) 

Bimco/Til/
2024/005 

19.12.2
024 

SINGAPOR
E 

500 ML 
1 L 

100 ML 

4000 NOS 
4000 NOS 
6000 NOS 

APPROVED 

243.  285 Bimco Animal Health 
Ltd.  
House- 17, Road-01, 
Green City-01, Dhaka 
Uddyan, Mohammadpur, 
Dhaka-1207. 

1.FLOLEX 200 
2.FLOLEX 200 

Bimco/FLR
/2024/001 

19.12.2
024 

SINGAPOR
E 

100 ML 
500 ML 

10000 NOS 
6000 NOS 

APPROVED 

244.  285 Bimco Animal Health 
Ltd.  
House- 17, Road-01, 
Green City-01, Dhaka 

LYSOMAK TKL-
70362512 

02.01.2
025 

TURKEY 100 GM 5000 PCS SCRUTINY 
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Uddyan, Mohammadpur, 
Dhaka-1207. 

245.  924 M/S 3S IMPEX 
BANGLADESH  
62/1, TEJTURI BAZAR 
(CHOCKLANE), EAST 
RAZABAZAR, TEJGOAN, 
DHAKA. 

1.PET FOOD 
(DOG & CAT 
FOOD)/DROOLS 
2.PET FOOD 
(DOG & CAT 
FOOD)/DROOLS 
3.PET FOOD 
(DOG & CAT 
FOOD)/DROOLS 
4.PET FOOD 
(DOG & CAT 
FOOD)/DROOLS 
5.PET FOOD 
(DOG & CAT 
FOOD)/DROOLS 
6.PET FOOD 
(DOG & CAT 
FOOD)/DROOLS 
7.PET FOOD 
(DOG & CAT 
FOOD)/DROOLS 
8.PET FOOD 
(DOG & CAT 
FOOD)/DROOLS 
9.PET FOOD 
(DOG & CAT 
FOOD)/DROOLS 
10.PET FOOD 
(DOG & CAT 
FOOD)/PUREPET 
11.PET FOOD 
(DOG & CAT 
FOOD)/PUREPET 
12.PET FOOD 

3S/DROOL
S/24 

15.01.2
025 

INDIA 20 KG 
400 GM 
1.2 KG 

3 KG 
400 GM 
60 GM 

400 GM 
110 GM 

7 KG 
20 KG 
1 KG 
7 KG 
3 KG 

5 PCS *75 GM*12 
375 GM 

5 PCS *75 GM*12 
5 PCS *75 GM*12 
5 PCS *75 GM*12 

800 GM 

50000 KG 
25000 KG 
25000 KG 

300000 KG 
25000 KG 
10000 KG 
10000 KG 
10000 KG 

300000 KG 
50000 KG 
20000 KG 

200000 KG 
100000 KG 
10000 KG 
20000 KG 
10000 KG 
10000 KG 
10000 KG 
10000 KG 

REJECTED 
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(DOG & CAT 
FOOD)/PUREPET 
13.PET FOOD 
(DOG & CAT 
FOOD)/PUREPET 
14.PET FOOD 
(DOG & CAT 
FOOD)/PUREPET 
15.PET FOOD 
(DOG & CAT 
FOOD)/DROOLS 
16.PET FOOD 
(DOG & CAT 
FOOD)/DROOLS 
17.PET FOOD 
(DOG & CAT 
FOOD)/KITTY 
YUMS 
18.PET FOOD 
(DOG & CAT 
FOOD)/GZ 
CREAMY TREATS 
19.PET FOOD 
(DOG & CAT 
FOOD)/DROOLS 
 
 

246.  278 Inter Agro BD Ltd.  
718/A, 1st Floor, West 
Nakhalpara, Tejgaon, 
Dhaka -1215. 
 

1.ENZY 
CARBOFLEX 
14000 G 
2.SPICEMASTER 
GH 501 

29200225
98 

08.01.2
025 

GERMANY 
GERMANY 

25 KG 
20 KG 

5000 KG 
1000 KG 

APPROVED 

247.  278 Inter Agro BD Ltd.  
718/A, 1st Floor, West 
Nakhalpara, Tejgaon, 
Dhaka -1215. 

BETAINE 96% 
ANHYDROUS 

40810315
5 

09.01.2
025 

BELGIUM 25 KG BAG 52 MT APPROVED 
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248.  278 Inter Agro BD Ltd.  

718/A, 1st Floor, West 
Nakhalpara, Tejgaon, 
Dhaka -1215. 
 

1.T5X SD  00005763
39 

09.01.2
025 

EU/PORTU
GAL 

20 KG BAG 72 MT APPROVED 

249.  730 Vetcare BD Solution 
Limited. 
1/1 Shukrabad, Sher-E-
Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-
1207. 
 

FLAVORAL 
VANILLA PR 

PRF-01157 10.01.2
025 

SPAIN 25 KG BAG 20,000 KG REJECTED 

250.  981 ROYAL PET CARE. 
12/D, Road-25/B, Plot-
s/9, Pallabi, Mirpur, 
Dhaka-1216. 

1.CAT FOOD 
2.CAT FOOD 
3.CAT FOOD 
4.CAT FOOD 
5.CAT FOOD 
6.CAT FOOD 
7.CAT FOOD 
8.CAT FOOD  
9.CAT FOOD 
10.CAT FOOD 
11.CAT FOOD 
12.CAT FOOD 
13.CAT FOOD 
14.CAT FOOD 
15.CAT FOOD 
16.CAT FOOD 
17.CAT FOOD 
18.CAT FOOD 
19.CAT FOOD 
20.CAT FOOD 
21.CAT FOOD 
22.CAT FOOD 
23.CAT FOOD 
24.CAT FOOD 

RPC/TH/N
OC 

15.01.2
025 

THAILAND 15 GM 
48 GM 
60 GM 
60 GM 
70 GM 
80 GM 
85 GM 
85 GM 
85 GM 

200 GM 
380 GM 
400 GM 
400 GM 
400 GM 
450 GM 
480 GM 
500 GM 

1000 GM 
1 KG 

1.1 KG 
1.2 KG 
1.3 KG 
1.3 KG 
1.5 KG 

3500 KG 
3500 KG 
3500 KG 
3500 KG 
3500 KG 
3500 KG 
3500 KG 
3500 KG 
3500 KG 
3500 KG 
7500 KG 
7500 KG 
7500 KG 
7500 KG 
7500 KG 
7500 KG 
7500 KG 
7500 KG 
7500 KG 
7500 KG 
7500 KG 
7500 KG 
7500 KG 
7500 KG 

REJECTED 
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25.CAT FOOD 
26.CAT FOOD 
27.CAT FOOD 
28.CAT FOOD 
29.CAT FOOD 
30.CAT FOOD 
31.CAT FOOD 
32.CAT FOOD 
33.CAT FOOD 
34.CAT FOOD 
35.CAT FOOD 
36.DOG FOOD 
37.DOG FOOD 
38.DOG FOOD 
39.DOG FOOD 
40.DOG FOOD 
41.DOG FOOD 
42.DOG FOOD 
43.DOG FOOD 
44.DOG FOOD 
45.DOG FOOD 
46.DOG FOOD 
47.BIRD FOOD 
48.BIRD FOOD 
49.RABBIT FOOD 
50.RABBIT FOOD 
51.CAT FOOD 
52.CAT FOOD 
53.CAT FOOD 
54.CAT FOOD 
55.CAT FOOD 
56.CAT FOOD 
57.CAT FOOD 
58.CAT FOOD 
59.CAT FOOD 
60.CAT FOOD 

1.5 KG 
2.5 KG 
2.7 KG 
2.8 KG 

3 KG 
6.5 KG 

7 KG 
8 KG 

10 KG 
400 GM 
700 GM 

1150 GM 
500 GM 
1.3 KG 
1.5 KG 
2.7 KG 

3 KG 
7 KG 

10 KG 
20 KG 

400 GM 
1 KG 
1 KG 
3 KG 

85 GM 
1.5 KG 

2 KG 
3 KG 
4 KG 
8 KG 

10 KG 
15 KG 
1.5 KG 

2 KG 
15 KG 
12 GM 

7500 KG 
7500 KG 
7500 KG 
7500 KG 
7500 KG 
7500 KG 
7500 KG 
7500 KG 
7500 KG 
7500 KG 
7500 KG 
7500 KG 
7500 KG 
7500 KG 
7500 KG 
7500 KG 
7500 KG 
7500 KG 
7500 KG 
7500 KG 
7500 KG 
7500 KG 

10000 KG 
7500 KG 
7500 KG 

35000 KG 
7500 KG 

30000 KG 
30000 KG 
30000 KG 
30000 KG 
20000 KG 
35000 KG 
20000 KG 
20000 KG 
20000 KG 



 

116 
 

Sl 
No 

Licen
ce 

Numb
er 

Name of the Importer Product Name PI No. Date 
Country Of 

Origin 
Pack Size Amount Comments 

61.CAT FOOD 
62.CAT FOOD 
63.CAT FOOD 
64.CAT FOOD 
65.CAT FOOD 
66.CAT FOOD 
67.CAT FOOD 
68.CAT FOOD 
69.CAT FOOD 
70.CAT FOOD 
71.CAT FOOD 
72.CAT FOOD 
73.CAT FOOD 
74.CAT FOOD 
75.CAT FOOD 
76.CAT FOOD 
77.CAT FOOD 
78.CAT FOOD 
79.CAT FOOD 
80.CAT FOOD 
81.CAT FOOD 
82.CAT FOOD 
83.DOG FOOD 
84.DOG FOOD 
85.DOG FOOD 
86.DOG FOOD 
87.DOG FOOD 
88.DOG FOOD 
89.DOG FOOD 
90.DOG FOOD 
91.DOG FOOD 
92.DOG FOOD 
93.CAT FOOD 
94.PETME PLUS 
95.PETME PLUS 
96.MILK 

15 GM 
15 GM 
30 GM 
35 GM 
40 GM 
70 GM 
75 GM 
70 GM 
80 GM 
85 GM 
0.3 KG 
0.4 KG 
1.2 KG 

2 KG 
10 KG 

40 GM50 GM 
700 GM 
30 GM 
40 GM 
45 GM 
50 GM 
60 GM 

100 GM 
300 GM 
320 GM 
400 GM 
500 GM 
3.2 KG 
30 GM 

100 GM 
150 GM 
150 GM 
15 GM 

 

3500 KG 
3500 KG 
3500 KG 
3500 KG 
3500 KG 
3500 KG 
3500 KG 
3500 KG 
3500 KG 
3500 KG 
3500 KG 
3500 KG 
3500 KG 
3500 KG 
7500 KG 
7500 KG 

30000 KG 
100000 KG 

7500 KG 
7500 KG 
7500 KG 
7500 KG 
7500 KG 
7500 KG 
7500 KG 
7500 KG 
7500 KG 
7500 KG 
7500 KG 
7500 KG 
7500 KG 
7500 KG 
7500 KG 
3500 KG 
3500 KG 
3500 KG 
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REPLACER 
97.COCO KAT 
MILK 
98.PETME LYTE  

3500 KG 

251.   NATIONAL AGRI CARE 
LTD. 
House-17, Road-31, 
Old Apartment, B-3, 
Dhanmondi, Dhaka. 

NAC GOLD 
(LFOM) 

EXPORT/PI
/005 

24.12.2
024 

INDIA 200 L DRUM 96000 L REJECTED 

252.  984 NEURON ANIMAL 
HEALTH. 
RARIBARI, SAVAR, 
DHAKA. 

1.NEPHROSAN 
2.NEPHROSAN 
3.NEPHROSAN 
4.TOXIRON PLUS 
5.TOXIRON PLUS 
6.TOXIRON PLUS 
7.RESPISAN 
8.RESPISAN 
9.RESPISAN 
10.VIRON PLUS 
11.VIRON PLUS 
12.VIRON PLUS 
13.RUMIFIT 
BOLUS 
14.AMINOSAN 
15.AMINOSAN 
16.AMINOSAN 
17.UC FAST DS 
18.MAMILYTIC  

DSP/153 18.01.2
025 

INDIA 100 ML 
500 ML 

1000 ML 
100 ML 
500 ML 

1000 ML 
100 ML 
250 ML 
500 ML 
100 ML 
250 ML 
500 ML 

5 strip of 4 bolus 
each box 

100 ml 
500 ml 

1000 ml 
500 ml 
60 gm 

2000 pcs 
2000 pcs 
1600 pcs 
2000 pcs 
3000 pcs 
1000 pcs 
5000 pcs 
2000 pcs 
800 pcs 

2000 pcs 
2000 pcs 
1000 pcs 
5000 box 
5000 pcs 
5000 pcs 
1600 pcs 
6000 pcs 
20500 pc 

REJECTED 

253.  016 Advance Animal Science 
Co. Ltd. 149/A D.I.T. 
Extension Road 
Motijheel, Dhaka. 

1.CEPHA-C 50% 
(VET) W.S 
POWDER 
2.TRI-BAC 48% 
(VET) 
SUSPENSION 
3.P-CTC 15% 
4.FLORCOL 30% 

VP611209-
01 

09.12.2
024 

SINGAPOR
E 

100 GM 
1 L 

1 KG 
100 ML 

1 L 
100 ML 

1 KG 
500 GM 

4000 SAC 
2500 BTL 
2000 SAC 
2000 VIAL 
1010 BTL 
5000 VIAL 
1000 SAC 
2000 SAC 

APPROVED 
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5.FLORCOL 30% 
6.IVERMECTIN 
1% (VET) 
INJECTION 
SOLUTION 
7.TIAMULIN 
SUPER 300 
8.TILMICOSIN 
50% 
9.AUFLOSYN 10% 

100 ML 160 VIAL 

254.  145 Planet Pharma Ltd.  
26 Kamal Ataturk 
Avenue, 7-B Delta Dalia, 
Bonani B/A, Dhaka-1213. 

MICROEMUL 
(PREPARATION 
OF A KIND USED 
IN ANIMAL 
FEEDING) 

PI-25002 14.01.2
025 

ITALY 25 KG BAG 12500 KG APPROVED 

255.  299 Avon Poultry.  
House-123 (Ground 
Floor), Road-7, Block-B, 
Section-12, Mirpur, 
Dhaka-1216 

1.LIPOSORB DS 
2.GUTPRO 

CPPL/06/2
025 

17.01.2
025 

INDIA 20 KG 
100 GM 

700 BAG 
5000 PACK 

APPROVED 

256.  299 Avon Poultry.  
House-123 (Ground 
Floor), Road-7, Block-B, 
Section-12, Mirpur, 
Dhaka-1216 

HAL Q (POULTRY 
PREMIX) 

QVPL/SEZ/
015/2024-

25 

23.12.2
024 

INDIA 25 KG 1600 BAG APPROVED-20 MT (Reduced) 

257.  299 Avon Poultry.  
House-123 (Ground 
Floor), Road-7, Block-B, 
Section-12, Mirpur, 
Dhaka-1216 

HAL Q (POULTRY 
PREMIX) 

QVPL/SEZ/
014/2024-

25 

21.10.2
024 

INDIA 25 KG 1600 BAG REJECTED 

258.  299 Avon Poultry.  
House-123 (Ground 
Floor), Road-7, Block-B, 
Section-12, Mirpur, 
Dhaka-1216 

ZAMAX DS 
(MADURAMYCIN 
1.5% 
+NICARBAZIN 
14.5%) FEED 
GRADE 

012025-4 21.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG BAG 13000 KG APPROVED 
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259.  299 Avon Poultry.  
House-123 (Ground 
Floor), Road-7, Block-B, 
Section-12, Mirpur, 
Dhaka-1216 

ZAMAX DS 
(MADURAMYCIN 
1.5% 
+NICARBAZIN 
14.5%) FEED 
GRADE 

012025-5 21.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG BAG 13000 KG APPROVED 

260.  299 Avon Poultry.  
House-123 (Ground 
Floor), Road-7, Block-B, 
Section-12, Mirpur, 
Dhaka-1216 

1.COFNIX 
2.COFNIX 
3.HEPATOCARE 
4.EXTRA- MIN P 
5.IMMUNOCARE 
6.ORTHOCARE 
7.ORTHOCARE 
8.RUCHI FORTE 
9.IMPROLIV 
10.HEPATOCARE 
11.POL-BOOST 

EX-PI-352 21.01.2
025 

INDIA 500 ML 
100 ML 

1 L 
500 ML 

1000 ML 
1000 ML 
500 ML 

1000 ML 
1000 ML 
6X24`S 

10X6 BOLUS 

4800 BOTTLE 
3600 BOTTLE 
3600 BOTTLE 
2400 BOTTLE 
2400 BOTTLE 
3600 BOTTLE 
3600 BOTTLE 
1800 BOTTLE 
3600 BOTTLE 
23616 BOLUS 
43200  BOLUS 

REJECTED 

261.  071 Popular 
Pharmaceuticals Ltd.  
PanthAPPROVEDunjo, 
17-Sukrabad, Dhaka 
1207.  
Fac-164, Tongi Industrial 
Area ,Tongi, Gaziupur. 

B-LYTE PI/BCPL/E
XP/021/20

24-2025 

09.01.2
025 

INDIA 25 L 42000 L APPROVED 

262.  071 Popular 
Pharmaceuticals Ltd.  
PanthAPPROVEDunjo, 
17-Sukrabad, Dhaka 
1207.  
Fac-164, Tongi Industrial 
Area ,Tongi, Gaziupur. 

VITAMIN AD3E 
100:40:40 

PPL 2024-
167 

08.01.2
025 

INDIA 1000 L HDPE 
TANK 

80000 L SCRUTINY 

263.  071 Popular 
Pharmaceuticals Ltd.  
PanthAPPROVEDunjo, 
17-Sukrabad, Dhaka 
1207.  

1.RENAL VET 
SOLUTION 
2.RENAL VET 
SOLUTION 

PP/2024/1
5 

14.01.2
025 

SINGAPOR
E 

100 ML 
500 ML 

80,000 L 
20,000 L 

APPROVED 
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Fac-164, Tongi Industrial 
Area ,Tongi, Gaziupur. 

264.  588 M.N. Talukder 
Corporation 
House No-289-290. 
Block-B, Basundhara R/A 
Dhaka 

L-METHIONINE 
99% FEED GRADE 

MN 2025-
0101 

02.01.2
025 

MALAYSIA 25 KG BAG 200 MT APPROVED 

265.  588 M.N. Talukder 
Corporation 
House No-289-290. 
Block-B, Basundhara R/A 
Dhaka 

L-VALINE FEED 
GRADE 

MN 2025-
0101 

02.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG BAG 200 MT APPROVED 

266.  588 M.N. Talukder 
Corporation 
House No-289-290. 
Block-B, Basundhara R/A 
Dhaka 

RESIDUES OF 
RAPESEED 
(RAPESEED 
EXTRACTION) 

PCPL/PI/2
4-25/189 

11.01.2
025 

INDIA EXPORT 
STANDARD 

2500 MT ±10% APPROVED 

267.  588 M.N. Talukder 
Corporation 
House No-289-290. 
Block-B, Basundhara R/A 
Dhaka 

RESIDUES OF 
RAPESEED 
(RAPESEED 
EXTRACTION) 

RKE/RSM/
211/24-25 

11.01.2
025 

INDIA EXPORT 
STANDARD 50 KG 

PP BAG 

2500 MT ±10% APPROVED 

268.  588 M.N. Talukder 
Corporation 
House No-289-290. 
Block-B, Basundhara R/A 
Dhaka 

L-ARGININE FEED 
GRADE 

MN 2025-
0102 

02.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG/BAG 200 MT APPROVED 

269.  588 M.N. Talukder 
Corporation 
House No-289-290. 
Block-B, Basundhara R/A 
Dhaka 

BRAN OF WHEAT 51010003
33 

06.01.2
025 

ANGOLA 40 KG BAG 8000 MT ±10% APPROVED 

270.  588 M.N. Talukder 
Corporation 
House No-289-290. 
Block-B, Basundhara R/A 

RESIDUES OF 
RAPESEED 
(RAPESEED 
EXTRACTION) 

PCPL/PI/2
4-25/188 

11.01.2
025 

INDIA EXPORT 
STANDARD 

2500 MT ±10% APPROVED 
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Dhaka 
271.  331 R.R AGRO TRADER’S 

House-48, Road-4, 
Karnafull R/A, 
Halishahar, Chittagong, 
Bangladesh 

AVIWRAP 
METHIONINE -
CHOLINE R50 

25-003 14.01.2
025 

SPAIN 25 KG BAG 12500 KG APPROVED 

272.  331 R.R AGRO TRADER’S 
House-48, Road-4, 
Karnafull R/A, 
Halishahar, Chittagong, 
Bangladesh 

1.MOULD 
VENEER (RR 
AGRO-BD) 
2.BIOCALL 

4/VPR 10.01.2
025 

ITALY 25 KG BAG 
25 KG BAG 

17000 KG 
3000 KG 

APPROVED 

273.  021 Arifs (Bangladesh) Ltd. 
18, Rajuk Avenue, 7th 
Floor, Motijheel C/A, 
Dhaka-1000.  
 

1.WRITEX LAYER 
PREMIX 2.5 
2.WRITEX CHICK 
2.5 PREMIX 
3.BROILER PLUS 
2 PREMIX 

PF2362 15.01.2
025 

UK 10 KG 
10 KG 
25 KG 

37000 KG 
1500 KG 
1000 KG 

SCRUTINY 

274.  924 M/S 3S IMPEX 
BANGLADESH  
62/1, TEJTURI BAZAR 
(CHOCKLANE), EAST 
RAZABAZAR, TEJGOAN, 
DHAKA. 

1.PET FOOD 
(DOG & CAT 
FOOD)/KANIVA 
2.PET FOOD 
(DOG & CAT 
FOOD)/KANIVA 
3.PET FOOD 
(DOG & CAT 
FOOD)/KANDY 
4.PET FOOD 
(DOG & CAT 
FOOD)/KANIMAL 

3S/KANIVA
/MPI/3 

20.01.2
025 

THAILAND 40 GM 
50 GM 
30 GM 
30 GM 

50000 KG 
50000 KG 
40000 KG 
40000 KG 

SCRUTINY 

275.  048 Century Agro Limited.  
Chandana Chowarsta, 
Gazipur Bangladesh.  
 

GUT CARE 10015983
80 

16.01.2
025 

INDIA 25 KG 800 PCS APPROVED 

276.  275 Bio Lab.  
House-10, Road 3/A 
Sector: 09, Uttara, 

1.ANDOVET PLUS 
2.LUMPYSOL 
3.NEPHROSOL 

VLP/24-
25/01 

20.05.2
024 

INDIA 100 GM POT 
1 L BOTTLE 
1 L BOTTLE 

24000 POT 
24000 BOTTLE 
24000 BOTTLE 

REJECTED: 2.,6.,8 
SCRUTINY:1.,3.,4.,5.,7.,9 
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Dhaka-1230 VET 
4.LIV-100 
5.HERBOMIX DS 
6.GMBOVET 
7.CUFFSOL 
8.CORYZASOL 
9.SALMOTOX 

1 L BOTTLE 
1 KG PACK 
1 L BOTTLE 
1 KG PACK 
1 L BOTTLE 
1 KG PACK 

24000 BOTTLE 
24000 PACK 

24000 BOTTLE 
12000 PACK 

12000 BOTTLE 
24000 PACK 

277.  275 Bio Lab.  
House-10, Road 3/A 
Sector: 09, Uttara, 
Dhaka-1230 

1.Macrotyl-250 
Oral 
2.Neomix-700 WS 
3.Doxin-200 WS 
4.Introflor-100 
Oral 
5.Prostrep-400 LA 
6.Norflox-200 
Oral 
7.Ceftionel-50 
8.Introflor-300 
9.Intracox Oral 
10.Albenol-100 
Oral 
11.Calmasol-440 
12.Amprolin-300 
WS 
13.Imochem-120 

BIBD 2502 23.12.2
024 

NETHERLA
NDS (EU) 

240 ml Bottle 
500 gram Pot 

100 gram Pack 
1 Ltr Bottle 
100 ml Vial 
1 Ltr Bottle 
100 ml Vial 
100 ml Vial 
100 ml Vial 
100 ml Vial 

500 ml Bottle 
100 gram Pack 

50 ml Vial 

2000 Bottle 
4000 Pot 

6000 Pack 
2000 Bottle 

1000 Vial 
2000 Bottle 

2000 Vial 
2000 Vial 
1000 Vial 
2000 Vial 

1000 Bottle 
2000 Pack 
1000 Vial 

APPROVED 

278.  738 Floral Agro Science. 
South Salna, word-19, 
Gazipur Sadar, Gazipur. 

FRIGUT CARE 
(ANIMAL FEED 
SUPPLEMENT) 

FCF003 16.01.2
025 

GERMANY 25 KG 160,000 KG APPROVED 

279.  398 R. S. Poultry  
5/F/B (4th Floor) 
Concept Tower 68-69 
BEER Uttom K M 
Shafiullah Sarak 
Green Roadk Dhaka-
1205 

PROBE-Bac 
PE(ANIMAL FEED 
ADDITIVE) 

EB-251166 31.12.2
024 

REPUBLIC 
OF KOREA 

20 KG 200,000 KG APPROVED 

280.  556 Life Bridge Trade 1.ACIDILIF PLUS AVEPI-24- 30.12.2 INDIA 25 KG BAG 25000 KG REJECTED 
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International H#1062, 
Middle Goshail Danga, 
Bandar, Chittagong. 

2.MOLD-INHILIF 
3.LIVERLIF-P 
4.ANTIOXILIF 

25/012 024 25 KG BAG 
25 KG BAG 
25 KG BAG 

25000 KG 
20000 KG 
5000 KG 

281.  812 
 

STAR AGRO PRODUCTS,  
MAIN ROAD, 
TARAKANDA BAZAR, 
TARAKANDA, 
MAYMENSINGH-2252 

SPIRULINA 
POWDER 

WG24090
04 

02.09.2
024 

CHINA 25 KG DRUM 500 KG REJECTED 

282.  278 Inter Agro BD Ltd.  
718/A, 1st Floor, West 
Nakhalpara, Tejgaon, 
Dhaka -1215. 
 

FORMI® NDF  SO-10670 16.01.2
025 

NORWAY 25 KG BAG 50400 KG APPROVED 

283.  1010 M/S. MOHONA AGRO 
FOOD. 
Koia Bazar, 
Botiaghata, Khulna,. 

WHEAT BRAN LL/25/T17 17.01.2
025 

TANZANIA 25-50 KG PP BAG 5000 MT ±10% APPROVED 

284.  137 Bengal Agrovet Ltd.  
28/A Nayapaltan (3rd 
floor) Dhaka-1000.  

1.CHQ 60 
(HALQUINOL 
12.5%) 
2.TURMICAP OIL 

ZAHIPL004
-01/25 

18.01.2
025 

INDIA 25 KG 
25 KG 

20000 KG 
20000 KG 

APPROVED 

285.  568 ARGIL NE BANGLADESH 
207/A Begum 
RAPPROVEDeya Sharoni 
(3RD FLOOR), 
West Kafrul, Mirpur, 
Dhaka, 1207, 
Bangladesh. 

MONIKA PRO HN-
001/2025 

16.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG/BAG 30000 KG REJECTED 

286.  568 ARGIL NE BANGLADESH 
207/A Begum 
RAPPROVEDeya Sharoni 
(3RD FLOOR), 
West Kafrul, Mirpur, 
Dhaka, 1207, 
Bangladesh. 

QUALITEGG TRI/ARGIL/
2025/01 

16.01.2
025 

SPAIN 25 KG/BAG 30 MT APPROVED 

287.  1030 TENNESSEE AGROVET. BETAINE HCL PI25SN007 07.01.2 CHINA 25 KG/BAG 100 MT APPROVED 
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HM Plaza, Plot-34, 
Room-04, Road-02, 
Sector-03, Uttara, 
Dhaka-1230. 

98% FEED GRADE 9 025 

288.  1030 TENNESSEE AGROVET. 
HM Plaza, Plot-34, 
Room-04, Road-02, 
Sector-03, Uttara, 
Dhaka-1230. 

BETAINE 
ANHYDROUS  
96% FEED GRADE 

PI25SN008
0 

07.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG/BAG 100 MT APPROVED 

289.  041 Navana Pharmaceuticals 
Ltd.  
125/A Motijheel C/A, 
Dhaka-1000. Factory: 
Rupshi, Rupganj, 
Narayanganj.  

1.ANTOX PLUS 
2.ANTOX PLUS 
3.ANTOX PLUS 

ELR-NVP-
24-03 

25.11.2
024 

SINGAPOR
E 

1 L 
500 ML 
100 ML 

3000 PCS 
6000 PCS 

10,000 PCS 

APPROVED 

290.  1162 WELLNESS 
PHARMACEUTICALS. 
Nandonik Housing, 
Madhumati Model Town, 
Aminbazar, Savar, 
Dhaka-1348. 

1.WELL CALPA 
2.PAWELL AHINE 
3.WELL AD3E 
PLUS 
4.WELL AD3E 
PLUS 
5.UTERINE TONIC 
6.PAWELL 
GROWTH 
7.PAWELL BONE 
8.IMMUNITY 
BOOSTER 
9.ENERGY 
BOOSTER 
10.WELL PHOS 
11.PAWELL LIVER 
TONIC 
12.WCAL PLUS 
13.WELLCAL GEL 
14.WELL ENERGY 
BOOSTER 

OS000087 24.06.2
024 

INDIA 250 ML 
220 ML 
250 ML 
500 ML 
500 ML 
60 TAB 
60 TAB 
250 ML 
300 GM 
300 GM 
220 ML 

1 L 
300 ML 
120 GM 
60 GM 
500 ML 

1 KG 
1 KG 

20 GM 

1000 PCS 
1000 PCS 
1000 PCS 
1000 PCS 
1000 PCS 
1000 PCS 
1000 PCS 
500 PCS 
500 PCS 
500 PCS 
500 PCS 
500 PCS 
500 PCS 
500 PCS 
500 PCS 

1000 PCS 
500 PCS 
200 PCS 
500 PCS 

APPROVED 
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15.WELL ENERGY 
BOOSTER 
16.WELL 
LIVERTONIC 
17.WELL 
MINERALS 
18.PROTEIN-
BIOTIC 

291.  953 ENOVO AGROVET. 
House no-284, Plot-
1/B, Jafrabad, 
Mohammadpur, 
Dhaka-1207. 

XYLAN GOLD 
(ANIMAL FEED 
UPPLEMENT) 

ET202409 12.09.2
024 

SOUTH 
KOREA 

20 KG 10,000 KG APPROVED  

292.  093 Nature Care 
Manufacturing Industry 
Ltd.  
124/8 Kakrail, 
Shantinagar Plaza (1th 
Floor), Dhaka-1217 

1.AVIMIN 
POULTRY 
PREMIUM PLUS 
2.PERFORMINS 
POULTRY PLUS 

AVI(INT-
PI)-080 

17.01.2
025 

INDIA 25 KG HDPE BAG 
25 KG HDPE BAG 

100000 KG 
100000 KG 

APPROVED 

293.  826 Nasirabad Trading. 
26, Juriatuli lane, 
Baganbari, Nowabpur, 
Wari, Dhaka-1100. 

CATTLE FEED 
PREMIX (FEED 
GRADE) 

DB/CF/010
1 

09.01.2
025 

INDIA 50 KG 500 MT ±10% APPROVED 

294.  826 Nasirabad Trading. 
26, Juriatuli lane, 
Baganbari, Nowabpur, 
Wari, Dhaka-1100. 

BROILER FEED 
PREMIX (FEED 
GRADE) 

DB/BF/109 07.01.2
025 

INDIA 50 KG 200 MT ±10% APPROVED 

295.  826 Nasirabad Trading. 
26, Juriatuli lane, 
Baganbari, Nowabpur, 
Wari, Dhaka-1100. 

LAYER FEED 
PREMIX (FEED 
GRADE) 

DB/LF/198 08.01.2
025 

INDIA 50 KG 200 MT ±10% APPROVED 

296.  826 Nasirabad Trading. 
26, Juriatuli lane, 
Baganbari, Nowabpur, 
Wari, Dhaka-1100. 

SODIUM 
HYDROGEN 
CARBONATE 
SODIUM 
BICARBONATE 

SBC20240
12 

30.12.2
024 

CHINA 25 KG 108 MT ±10% APPROVED-108 MT 
(Reduced) 
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FEED GRADE) 
297.  341 BioGreen 

International 
Limited, Plot-87, BNS 
Center, Room-919/B 
(9th Floor), Sector-7, 
Uttara, Dhaka-1230. 

XYLAMAX 91870116
77 

17.01.2
025 

TAIWAN 25 KG BAG 10,000 KG APPROVED 

298.  868 GENET 
INTERNATIONAL  
PLOT-205, ROAD-3/A, 
JALALABAN HOUSING 
SOCIETY WEST 
KHULSHI, 
CHATTOGRAM. 

1.CALPHOMICS 
ORAL 
2.CALPHOMICS 
ORAL 
3.FATTCOW 
4.NUTRIAMIN -
WS 
5.ALPHA-
PROTEIN 
6.ALPHA-
PROTEIN 
7.BUTAVIT ORAL 
8.BUTAVIT ORAL 
9.COCCIHERB 
ORAL 
10.COCCIHERB 
ORAL 

VB 300201 15.01.2
025 

VIETNAM 500 ML/BOTTLE 
1 L/BOTTLE 
1 KG/BAG 
1 KG/BAG 

100 ML/BOTTLE 
500 ML/BOTTLE 
100 ML/BOTTLE 
500 ML/BOTTLE 
100 ML/BOTTLE 
500 ML/BOTTLE 

 

5000 PCS 
3000 PCS 
7000 PCS 
7000 PCS 
8000 PCS 
5000 PCS 
8000 PCS 
5000 PCS 
8000 PCS 
5000 PCS 

 

REJECTED 

299.  868 GENET 
INTERNATIONAL  
PLOT-205, ROAD-3/A, 
JALALABAN HOUSING 
SOCIETY WEST 
KHULSHI, 
CHATTOGRAM. 

1.GOO PET 
2.PREMIER 
SHAMPOO 
3.GLUCAN-B. 
COMPLEX 
4.PROBIOTIC 
GRANULE 
5.CALCIUM -D3 
GRANULE 

GV 
20241104 

04.11.2
024 

VIETNAM 200 ML 
500 ML 
100 GM 
100 GM 
100 GM 

10000 PCS 
8000 PCS 

12000 PCS 
12000 PCS 
12000 PCS 

REJECTED 

300.  1017 AUTHENTIC 
INTERNATIONAL. 
7/1 Kathal bagan, 

L-THREONINE 
98.5% FEED 
GRADE 

25A116 16.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG/BAG 216 MT ±10% APPROVED 
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Green Road, 
Kolabagan, Dhaka-
1205. 

301.  1017 AUTHENTIC 
INTERNATIONAL. 
7/1 Kathal bagan, 
Green Road, 
Kolabagan, Dhaka-
1205. 

SODIUM 
HYDROGEN 
CARBONATE 
)SODIUM 
BICARBONATE) 
FEED GRADE 

AI-2515 15.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG/BAG 108 MT ±10% APPROVED-108 MT 
(Reduced) 

 

302.  1017 AUTHENTIC 
INTERNATIONAL. 
7/1 Kathal bagan, 
Green Road, 
Kolabagan, Dhaka-
1205. 

1.LIMESTONE 
GRANULAR 2-3 
MM (FEED 
GRADE) 
2.LIMESTONE 250 
MESH (FEED 
GRADE) 

25/118 18.01.2
025 

EGYPT 50 KG/BAG 1000 MT ±10% 
500 MT±10% 

1. APPROVED-500 MT 
(Reduced) 

 
2. APPROVED-500 MT 

(Reduced) 
 
 

303.  1031 M/S. SANJOY KUMAR 
SAHA. 
22, Kohinoor Goli, 
Puraton Road, Khulna. 

WHEAT BRAN 
(ANIMAL FEED ) 

AKE/SKS/2
345 

15.01.2
025 

PAKISTAN EXPORT 
STANDARD 34 KG 

BAG 

5000 MT ±10% APPROVED-500 MT 
(Reduced) 

 

304.  534 Mcdonald Crops. 
412, North Muradpur, 
Faridabad, Kdamtoli, 
Dhaka, Bangladesh. 

BROILER FEED 
PREMIX (FEED 
GRADE) 

BC/BF/148 02.01.2
025 

INDIA 50 KG 200 MT ±10% APPROVED- 

305.  534 Mcdonald Crops. 
412, North Muradpur, 
Faridabad, Kdamtoli, 
Dhaka, Bangladesh. 

LAYER FEED 
PREMIX (FEED 
GRADE) 

LB/LF/151 06.01.2
025 

INDIA 50 KG 200 MT ±10% APPROVED- 

306.  534 Mcdonald Crops. 
412, North Muradpur, 
Faridabad, Kdamtoli, 
Dhaka, Bangladesh. 

CATTLE FEED 
PREMIX (FEED 
GRADE) 

CB/CF/089 03.01.2
025 

INDIA 50 KG 1000 MT ±10% APPROVED- 

307.  534 Mcdonald Crops. 
412, North Muradpur, 
Faridabad, Kdamtoli, 
Dhaka, Bangladesh. 

SODIUM 
HYDROGEN 
CARBONATE 
(SODIUM 

SBC20240
212 

27.12.2
024 

CHINA 25 KG 108 MT ±10% APPROVED-108 MT 
(Reduced) 
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BICARBONATE 
FEED GRADE) 

308.  534 Mcdonald Crops. 
412, North Muradpur, 
Faridabad, Kdamtoli, 
Dhaka, Bangladesh. 

MCDO FEED 
PREMIX (FEED 
GRADE) 

NH-0125 08.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG 108 MT ±10% APPROVED- 

309.  534 Mcdonald Crops. 
412, North Muradpur, 
Faridabad, Kdamtoli, 
Dhaka, Bangladesh. 

WHEAT BRAN 
(FEED GRADE) 

AA-1R12-
05A028 

28.12.2
024 

TANZANIA 40-50 KG BAG 1000 MT ±10% APPROVED 

310.  241 
 

Bio Care Agro Limited. 
 Mysha Chowdhury 
tower, Plot-GA/30/B, 
Level-8, Suite 8-C, 
Progoti Sharani, 
Shahajadpur, Gulshan, 
Dhaka -1212. 

1.MENTOFIN 
2.MENTOFIN 
3.MENTOFIN 

SV/24-
25/01/30 

14.01.2
025 

INDIA 100 ML 
250 ML 
500 ML 

20000 PCS 
10000 PCS 
5000 PCS 

APPROVED 

311.  241 Bio Care Agro Limited. 
 Mysha Chowdhury 
tower, Plot-GA/30/B, 
Level-8, Suite 8-C, 
Progoti Sharani, 
Shahajadpur, Gulshan, 
Dhaka -1212. 

BIO-CURCUMIN 
(POULTRY FEED 
SUPPLEMENT) 

VI/001/24-
25 

18.01.2
025 

INDIA 25 KG BAG 200,000 KG APPROVED 

312.  1086 S S ENTERPRISE. 
95, Motijheel, Ibrahim 
Chamber, 3rd Floor, 
Dhaka-1000. 

1.RED MILLET 
2.BLACK MILLET 
3.YELLOW 
MILLET 
4.WHITE MILLET 

2501-
BFFEB-RO 

10.01.2
025 

UKRAINE 25 KG PP BAG 24 MT 
24 MT 
24 MT 
24 MT 

 

APPROVED 

313.  1086 S S ENTERPRISE. 
95, Motijheel, Ibrahim 
Chamber, 3rd Floor, 
Dhaka-1000. 

1.CUDDY ADULT 
CAT FOOD 
CHICKEN 
2.CUDDY 
CHICKEN FOOD 
CHICKEN 
3.CUDDY KITTEN 

HG060125 06.01.2
025 

TURKEY 15 KG BAG 
15 KG BAG 
0.4 KG CAN 
0.4 KG CAN 
0.4 KG CAN 
0.4 KG CAN 
0.1 KG BAG 

1040 BAG 
195 BAG 
864 CAN 

1152 CAN 
576 CAN 
864 CAN 
500 BAG 

SCRUTINY 
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CHUNK IN JELLY 
4.CUDDY ADULT 
CAT CHUNK IN 
JELLY 
5.CUDDY ADULT 
CAT CHUNK IN 
JELLY 
6.CUDDY ADULT 
CAT CHUNK IN 
JELLY 
7.CUDDY ADULT 
CAT FOOD 
CHICKEN 
8.CUDDY KITTEN 
FOOD CHICKEN 
9.CUDDY ADULT 
CAT CHUNK IN 
JELLY CHICKEN 
10.CUDDY 
KITTEN CHUNK IN 
JELLY CHICKEN 

0.1 KG KAG 
0.4 KG CAN 
0.4 KG CAN 

500 BAG 
360 CAN 
360 CAN 

314.  1086 S S ENTERPRISE. 
95, Motijheel, Ibrahim 
Chamber, 3rd Floor, 
Dhaka-1000. 

CANARY SEEDS GCT/S-
03771-
CNSPI 

07.01.2
025 

CANADA 50 KG 54 MT ±10% APPROVED 

315.  079 FTDC Trade & 
Consultation.  
365, Free School Street, 
Hatirpool, Dhanmondi, 
Dhaka-1205. 

BETAMIN TRIX S1 2025 01 78 14.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG 25000 KG APPROVED 

316.  079 FTDC Trade & 
Consultation.  
365, Free School Street, 
Hatirpool, Dhanmondi, 
Dhaka-1205. 

BETAMIN TRIX S1 2025 01 84 15.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG 25000 KG APPROVED 

317.  538 Farms Agrovet Limited. IMMUGEN ORAL SC202401 16.01.2 CHINA 250 ML/BOTTLE 4000 BOTTLE APPROVED 
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House-1651/1, komolpur 
Model Town, Bhairob, 
Kishorgonj.  

07 025 

318.  212 M/S Bengal Agro  
Temple Road, 
Barabkundo,Ward-04, 
Sitakundo, Chattogram. 

CORN GLUTEN 
MEAL (CGM) 

CN202501
19CGM-01 

19.01.2
025 

CHINA 40 KG/BAG OR 50 
KG/BAG 

2000 MT ±10% APPROVED 

319.  141 Trust International 
Trading Co. 
981, D. T. Road, By-
Lane, Dhanialapara, 
Chattagram. 

WHEAT BRAN RC 
12601/1 

18.01.2
025 

NIGERIA/W
EST AFRICA 

35 KG PP BAG 6000 MT APPROVED-1000 MT 
(Reduced) 

 

320.  692 A S K AGRO 
BANGLADESH  
Prodhan Aloy (Ground 
Floor), Pepsi Gate, 
Rujendrapur, Sreepur, 
Gazipur, Bangladesh. 

1.FLORMAX 200 
2.1.FLORMAX 200 
 

250104 23.12.2
024 

KOREA 100 ML BOTTLE 
500 ML BOTTLE 

5200 BOTTLE 
4200 BOTTLE 

APPROVED 

321.  409 M/S Friends Agro  
77-78 Rahabar Tower, 
Janata Housing Society, 
Ring Road, Adabor, 
Dhaka-1207 

1.HIGH 
PROBIOTIC 
2.AD3E 

BLD-SBD-
0125 

13.01.2
025 

VIETNAM 500 GM 
1 L 

1500 KG 
3000 L 

APPROVED 

322.  409 M/S Friends Agro  
77-78 Rahabar Tower, 
Janata Housing Society, 
Ring Road, Adabor, 
Dhaka-1207 

1.AMINOLEX 
2.VITAMIX L 

NADB2419 23.12.2
024 

CANADA 500 ML 
500 ML 

1200 PCS 
1200 PCS 

APPROVED 

323.  029 Islam Enterprise. 35/D, 
GonAPPROVEDtolli 
Lane, Philkhana, 
Hazaribagh, Dhaka-1205 

L-ARGININE FEED 
GRADE 

IPF 
2025/0102 

21.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG/BAG 20 MT APPROVED 

324.  029 Islam Enterprise. 35/D, 
GonAPPROVEDtolli 
Lane, Philkhana, 
Hazaribagh, Dhaka-1205 

SODIUM 
BICARBONATE 
(FEED GRADE)  

SDIE24060
5-M 

13.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG/BAG 108 MT ±10% APPROVED-108 MT 
(Reduced) 
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325.  384 Axis Agrovet Limited. 
4/3 South Kallayanpur, 
Eastern Housing, 
Project-2, Darus 
salam, Mirpor, Dhaka, 
Bangladesh. 

1.CALCIVET 
GOLD DS 
2.CALCIVET 
GOLD DS 
3.CALCIVET 
GOLD DS 
4.CALCIVET 
GOLD DS 
5.AX-TOX LIQUID 
6.AX-TOX LIQUID 
7.BOVI AX 
POWDER 
8.AK-HYDRATE 
PLUS 
9.AX-HYDRATE 
PLUS 
10.MARIMIX 
POWDER 
11.LIVAX ORAL 
12.LIVAX ORAL 
13.RUMENAZYME
-AX BOLUS 

OEC/EXP/
005/2024-

25 

10.01.2
025 

INDIA 1 L 
2 L 
5 L 

20 L 
500 ML 

1 L 
125 GM 
500 GM 

1 KG 
1 KG 

500 ML 
1L 

1X4X5=1 BOX 

2000 PCS 
2000 PCS 
2000 PCS 
200 PCS 

2400 PCS 
2400 PCS 
5000 PCS 
2000 PCS 
1000 PCS 
4000 PCS 
3000 PCS 
3000 PCS 
2000 BOX 

APPROVED 

326.  067 Mehedi Poultry Feed 
1747 Hazipara, 
Agrabad, Chittagong, 
Bangladesh. 

L-LYSINE HCL 
(FEED GRADE) 

LM-2025 15.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG/BAG 270 MT APPROVED 

327.  090 
M/S. Rafique 
Medicine.  
Collage Road, Ishurdi, 
Pabna. 

1.CAL GEL 
2.BRONCHOVEST 
3.BIOX-L 
4.CALF 
PROTECTOR 

A-02850-
S6L2 

16.01.2
025 

GERMANY 500 ML BOTTLE 
0.5 L CANISTER 

1 L CANISTER 
30 ML SYRINGGE 

6480 PCS 
3400 L 
3696 L 

1080 PCS 

APPROVED 

328.  750 SK CORPORATION 
12/A,1/155,1/156, 
RANGDHANU 
COMPLEX (1ST FLOOR) 
MIRPUR, PALLABI, 

POULTRY OIL ABD24122
2 

13.01.2
025 

SAUDI 
ARABIA 

1 MT IBC TANK 1000 MT ±10% APPROVED-200 MT 
(Reduced) 
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PS.DHAKA-1216, 
BANGLADESH.  

329.  883 MASTER AGRO 
BANGLADESH, 
PANCHLIA BAZAR, 
ULLAHPARA, 
SIRAJGONJ. 

WHEAT BRAN 102MA-
AR/2025 

15.01.2
025 

PAKISTAN 34 KG 3000 MT ±10% APPROVED-1000 MT 
(Reduced) 

 

330.  883 MASTER AGRO 
BANGLADESH, 
PANCHLIA BAZAR, 
ULLAHPARA, 
SIRAJGONJ. 

WHEAT BRAN PI/24/025 15.01.2
025 

INDONESIA 40/50 KG PP BAG 3000 MT ±10% APPROVED-1000 MT 
(Reduced) 

 

331.  799 M/S. BTC TRADING. 
13/A, Mymensingh Road, 
Planners Tower, 14th 
Floor, Room-7-8, Dhaka. 

WHEAT BRAN 
(FEED GRADE) 

BT-
WB001-25 

20.01.2
025 

TANZANIA 30-40 KG PP BAG 1000 MT ±10% APPROVED 

332.  799 M/S. BTC TRADING. 
13/A, Mymensingh Road, 
Planners Tower, 14th 
Floor, Room-7-8, Dhaka. 

WHEAT BRAN 
(FEED GRADE) 

BT-
WB002-25 

10.01.2
025 

PAKISTAN 34-45 KG PP BAG 1000 MT ±10% APPROVED 

333.  799 M/S. BTC TRADING. 
13/A, Mymensingh Road, 
Planners Tower, 14th 
Floor, Room-7-8, Dhaka. 

WHEAT BRAN 
(FEED GRADE) 

BT-
WB003-25 

15.01.2
025 

ANGOLA 30-50 KG PP BAG 1000 MT ±10% APPROVED 

334.  611 ADARSHA AGROVET LTD 
JHAPAI PARA, PO: 
NAMOSANGAKARBATI  
CHAPAINAWABGONJ, 
SADAR, 
CHAPAINAWANGANJ, 
BANGLADESH. 

1.ATTRACT 
2.ATTRACT 
3.PHYTOLIVDS 
4.GOLDTOX 

PVS/24-
25/27 

13.01.2
025 

INDIA 1 L 
10 L DRUM 
25 KG BAG 
25 KG BAG 

6000 PCS 
600 DRUM 

800 BAG 
800 BAG 

APPROVED 

335.  611 ADARSHA AGROVET LTD 
JHAPAI PARA, PO: 
NAMOSANGAKARBATI  
CHAPAINAWABGONJ, 
SADAR, 

1.AGCAL-P 
2.AGCAL-P 

PVS/24-
25/29 

17.01.2
025 

INDIA 1 L 
5 L 

10000 PCS 
800 PCS 

APPROVED 
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CHAPAINAWANGANJ, 
BANGLADESH. 

336.  611 ADARSHA AGROVET LTD 
JHAPAI PARA, PO: 
NAMOSANGAKARBATI  
CHAPAINAWABGONJ, 
SADAR, 
CHAPAINAWANGANJ, 
BANGLADESH. 

1.AG TRACE 
MINERALS 
2.PVS CHQ 
12.5% 
3.TERMOL 
4.LIPOCID 

PVS/24-
25/28 

13.01.2
025 

INDIA 25 KG BAG 
25 KG BAG 
20 L DRUM 
25 KG BAG 

400 BAG 
400 BAG 

400 DRUM 
400 BAG 

APPROVED 

337.  410 Modina Trading 
Corporation. D-14/4, 
Bank Colony, Savar, 
Dhaka-1340, Bangladesh 

RESIDUES OF 
RAPESEED 
(RAPESEED 
EXTRACTION) 

VKLU/DOC
/225/25-26 

20.01.2
025 

INDIA EXPORT 
STANDARD 45-60 

KG PP BAG 

5000 MT ±10% APPROVED-2500 MT 
(Reduced) 

 

338.  042 Renata PLC.  
Plot-1, Milk Vita Road, 
Section-7, Mirpur, 
Dhaka-1216.  

AVAILA ZMC  
ANIMAL FEED 
ADDITIVE 

90128305 20.01.2
025 

USA 25 KG 19000 KG APPROVED 

339.  042 Renata PLC.  
Plot-1, Milk Vita Road, 
Section-7, Mirpur, 
Dhaka-1216.  

AVAILA 4 
ANIMAL FEED 
ADDITIVE 

90128304 20.01.2
025 

USA 25 KG 19000 KG APPROVED 

340.  723 REMEDIES AND CARE 
AGRO. 
H-157, PONDITH PARA, 
POLASH, NARSHINGDI-
1610. 

1.PROBIOCID WS 
2.REZYME IF 

SBPL/EXP
ORTS-

KENKO/20
24-

25/RCA-
001 

20.01.2
025 

India 200 GM 
200 GM 

 

20000 PCS 
20000 PCS 

APPROVED 

341.  303 Aver Agro Ltd.  Plot no. 
89 Sayed Grand Center 
Room No. 603, Level 06 
Road No. 28, Sector 07 
Uttara, Dhaka  

1.ENROTRIL 
2.ENROTRIL 
 

KTV-2024-
927 

04.06.2
024 

REPUBLIC 
OF KOREA 

250 ML 
500 ML 

500  
49 (FOC) 

500  
50 (FOC) 

APPROVED 

342.  991 L. S AGROVET. 
Harail, Joypurhat, 
sadar, Joypurhat. 

1.CALZOL GOLD 
2.CALZOL GOLD 
3.LS CALGEL 
4.IROMALT 

232 25.12.2
024 

INDIA 1 L 
5 L 

300 ML 
450 GM 

3000 PCS 
2000 PCS 
6000 PCS 
5000 PCS 

APPROVED 
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5.PREGNA SUPER 
VET 
6.FATMIX SUPER 
7.KF NORM 
8.LS LIVZON 
9.LS LIVZON 
10.LS ZYM 
11.LS ZYM 
12.H VITA 5 
13.H VITA 5 

225 ML 
1 KG 

500 ML 
500 ML 

1 L 
225 ML 
500 ML 
250 ML 
100 ML 

5000 PCS 
2000 PCS 
4000 PCS 
3000 PCS 
2000 PCS 
6000 PCS 
5000 PCS 
2000 PCS 
3000 PCS 

343.  991 L. S AGROVET. 
T. Harail, Joypurhat, 
sadar, Joypurhat. 

1.STAMINA VET 
2.STAMINA VET 
3.DIAR FIX-L 
4.IMMU-V-RISE 
5.IMMU-V-RISE 
6. IMMU-V-RISE 
7.TOXIZIL-L 
8.TOXIZIL-L 
9. TOXIZIL-L 
10.RES SUPER 
11.RES SUPER 
12.LS PROVET 
13.LS HEATWIN 

231 25.12.2
024 

INDIA 100 ML 
500 ML 
250 GM 
100 ML 
300 ML 
500 ML 
100 ML 
500 ML 

1 L 
100 ML 
500 ML 

10X4 BOLUS 
1X7 BOLUS 

3000 PCS 
2000 PCS 
6000 PCS 
5000 PCS 
5000 PCS 
2000 PCS 
2000 PCS 
6000 PCS 
5000 PCS 
3000 PCS 
3000 PCS 
2000 PCS 
2000 PCS 

APPROVED 

344.  097 
(CAT-

1) 

Incepta 
Pharmaceuticals Ltd.  
40 Shahid Tajuddin 
Ahmed Sarani, 
Tejgaon 1/A, Dhaka-
1208,  
U. Factory: 
Krishnapura, 
Sahabelishor, 
Dhamrai, Dhaka 

Newcastle 
Disease, Lasota 
Strain 
(Inactivated Bulk 
Antigen) 

AJH/24-
25/0011 

30.08.2
024 

INDIA 45 L 135 L APPROVED 

345.  097 
(CAT-

1) 

Incepta 
Pharmaceuticals Ltd.  
40 Shahid Tajuddin 

Newcastle 
Disease, Lasota 
Strain 

AJH/24-
25/0012 

28.12.2
024 

INDIA 45 L 135 L APPROVED 
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Ahmed Sarani, 
Tejgaon 1/A, Dhaka-
1208,  
Factory: Krishnapura, 
Sahabelishor, 
Dhamrai, Dhaka 

(Inactivated Bulk 
Antigen) 

346.  097 
(CAT-

1) 

Incepta 
Pharmaceuticals Ltd.  
40 Shahid Tajuddin 
Ahmed Sarani, 
Tejgaon 1/A, Dhaka-
1208,  
Factory: Krishnapura, 
Sahabelishor, 
Dhamrai, Dhaka 

Newcastle 
Disease, Lasota 
Strain 
(Inactivated Bulk 
Antigen) 

AJH/24-
25/0013 

30.12.2
024 

INDIA 45 L 135 L APPROVED 

347.  097 
(CAT-

1) 

Incepta 
Pharmaceuticals Ltd.  
40 Shahid Tajuddin 
Ahmed Sarani, 
Tejgaon 1/A, Dhaka-
1208,  
Factory: Krishnapura, 
Sahabelishor, 
Dhamrai, Dhaka 

Newcastle 
Disease, Lasota 
Strain 
(Inactivated Bulk 
Antigen) 

AJH/24-
25/0014 

31.12.2
024 

INDIA 45 L 135 L APPROVED 

348.  097 
(CAT-

1) 

Incepta 
Pharmaceuticals Ltd.  
40 Shahid Tajuddin 
Ahmed Sarani, 
Tejgaon 1/A, Dhaka-
1208,  
Factory: Krishnapura, 
Sahabelishor, 
Dhamrai, Dhaka 

Newcastle 
Disease, Lasota 
Strain 
(Inactivated Bulk 
Antigen) 

AJH/24-
25/0015 

16.01.2
025 

INDIA 45 L 135 L APPROVED 

349.  097 
(CAT-

1) 

Incepta 
Pharmaceuticals Ltd.  
40 Shahid Tajuddin 

Newcastle 
Disease, Lasota 
Strain 

AJH/24-
25/0016 

16.01.2
025 

INDIA 45 L 135 L APPROVED 
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Ahmed Sarani, 
Tejgaon 1/A, Dhaka-
1208,  
Factory: Krishnapura, 
Sahabelishor, 
Dhamrai, Dhaka 

(Inactivated Bulk 
Antigen) 

350.  599 Arham Agrovet Limited. 
House-23/3/2, West 
Tejturi Bazar, Ex 
Ahsanullah University 
Lane, Kawran Bazar, 
Tejgaon, Dhaka. 

DCAD PLUS  90191203 02.12.2
024 

USA 22.68 KG BAG 40 MT APPROVED 

351.  994 NEW KARNAFULLY 
TRADING. 
102, Kader Tower (6th 
floor), 128, Jubelle 
Road, Kotwali, 
Chittagong. 

LIMESTONE 
GRANULAR 2-3 
MM FEED GRADE 

EG_STONE 
10-2025 

19.01.2
025 

EGYPT 50 KG BAG 500 MT ±10% APPROVED 

352.  319 Fahat Trade International 
12/2, Purana Palton Line 
Dhaka-1000, 
Bangladesh. 

1.DIGILON PLUS 
2.DIGILON PLUS 
3.GUTZYME PLUS 
4.GUTZYME PLUS 
5.CALCIFORTE 
GOLD 
6.CALCIFORTE 
GOLD 

IR/25-
26/001 

20.01.2
025 

INDIA 500 ML 
1 L 

500 ML 
1 L 
1 L 
5 L 

4000 UNIT 
3000 UNIT 
4000 UNIT 
4008 UNIT 
3000 UNIT 
1000  UNIT 

APPROVED 

353.  319 Fahat Trade International 
12/2, Purana Palton Line 
Dhaka-1000, 
Bangladesh. 

1. SUN 
LYSOCARE 
2. 2.SUN 
LYSOCARE 
3.HEPATO 
POWDER 

MS-
FAHAT250

1 

20.01.2
025 

CHINA 100 GM 
500 GM 

5 KG/BAG 

20,000 PCS 
10,000 PCS 
10,000 PCS 

APPROVED 

354.  695 JK CHEMI. 
48 Shere Bangla Road, 
Jafrabad, Rayerbazar, 
Dhaka-1207. 

DICALCIUM 
PHOSPHATE 
(FEED GRADE) 

K2501230
RA 

23.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG DRUM/PP 
WOVEN BAG 

300,000 KG APPROVED 
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355.  1033 
 

MANSIB TRADE 
INTERNATIONAL.26, 
Azizur Rahman Road, 
Darogapara, Khulna 
Sadar, Khulna. 

WHEAT BRAN LL/25/T18 19/01.2
025 

TANZANIA 25-50 KG PP BAG 2000 MT ±10% APPROVED 

356.  764 Ideal Krishibid Plus 
Ltd.Mouchak Tower, 
Room- 405, House No- 
83/c, Siddheswari 
Circular Road, Malibagh, 
Dhaka. 

LIMESTONE 2-3 
MM FEED GRADE 

250122-
001 

22.01.2
025 

EGYPT 50 KG BAG 1000 MT ±10% APPROVED= 500 MT 
(Reduced) 

 

357.  1116 ATLANTIC 
COMMODITIES.Plot-
40/8, Gulshan Avenue 
(13th floor), Gulshan, 
Dhaka. 

POULTRY MEAL PM/BD/15
0125 

15.01.2
025 

KSA 50 KG PP BAG 1000 MT ±10% SCRUTINY 

358.  826 Nasirabad Trading.26, 
Juriatuli lane, Baganbari, 
Nowabpur, Wari, Dhaka-
1100. 

SODIUM 
HYDROGEN 
SULPHATE (FEED 
GRADE) 

A0209 N 08.01.2
025 

CHINA 50 KG/BAG 108 MT ±10% APPROVED 

359.  856 Alif Trade 
International, Kha-
109/9/D, Tanpara, 
Khilkhet, Dhaka-1229 

1.CALINO GOLD 
2.CALINO GOLD 
3.CALINO GOLD 

EX-
0122/25-

26 

22.01.2
025 

INDIA 1 L BOTTLE 
5 L JAR 

20 L JAR 

5000 BOTTLE 
5000 JAR 
500 JAR 

REJECTED 

360.  1001 SYNERGY BIOSCIENCES 
BD LTD. 
BNS CENTRE, Room-
1015, 10th Floor, Sector-
07, Uttara west 1230, 
Dhaka. 

SUNZUME CP SHBD2501
19 

19.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG/BAG 50000 KG APPROVED 

361.  1001 SYNERGY BIOSCIENCES 
BD LTD. 
BNS CENTRE, Room-
1015, 10th Floor, Sector-
07, Uttara west 1230, 
Dhaka. 

HYPROBO MAX SHBD2501
20 

20.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG/BAG 100000 KG APPROVED 



 

116 
 

Sl 
No 

Licen
ce 

Numb
er 

Name of the Importer Product Name PI No. Date 
Country Of 

Origin 
Pack Size Amount Comments 

362.  1001 SYNERGY BIOSCIENCES 
BD LTD. 
BNS CENTRE, Room-
1015, 10th Floor, Sector-
07, Uttara west 1230, 
dhaka. 

   Monovet 150 M250102 15.01.2
025 

INDIA 25 KG/BAG 50000 KG REJECTED 

363.  1001 SYNERGY BIOSCIENCES 
BD LTD. 
BNS CENTRE, Room-
1015, 10th Floor, Sector-
07, Uttara west 1230, 
Dhaka. 

PR NITROMAX M250103 15.01.2
025 

INDIA 25 KG/BAG 200000 KG REJECTED 

364.  359 Vet Care Organization  
Suite-192, Ex-M, Level-3, 
Gause-e-Pak Bhaban, 
28/G/1 Toyenbee 
Circular Road, Motijheel 
C/A, Dhaka-1000. 

DICLAZU FUO02408
-13 

21.08.2
024 

SOUTH 
KOREA 

500 ML 4000 EA SCRUTINY 

365.  137 Bengal Agrovet Ltd.  
28/A Nayapaltan (3rd 
floor) Dhaka-1000.  

SODIUM 
HYDROGEN 
CARBONATE 
(SODIUM 
BICARBONATE) 
FEED GRADE 

GA-25105 22.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG/BAG 108 MT APPROVED 

366.  048 Century Agro Limited.  
Chandana Chowarsta, 
Gazipur Bangladesh.  

FORMIFY DRY 10015261
86 

05.12.2
024 

INDIA 25 KG BAG 200 PCS APPROVED 

367.  017 Gentry 
Pharmaceuticals Ltd. 
259/1, Vangahati, 
Sreepur, Gazipur 

FATTYMIN IF/24-
25/21 

17.01.2
025 

INDIA 25 KG 25000 KG REJECTED 

368.  017 Gentry 
Pharmaceuticals Ltd. 
259/1, Vangahati, 

AMIVET GSY25015
10 

13.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 L/DRUM 
200 L/DRUM 

10,000 L 
40,000 L 

REJECTED 
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Sreepur, Gazipur 
369.  032 M/S Matber Traders.  

26/A, Imtaha Road, 
Tongi, Gazipur. 

SOYBEAN 
EXTRACTION 

PHX/MT/S
BE209/202

5 

16.01.2
025 

INDIA EXPORT 
STANDARD (40-
60 KG) PP BAG 

2000 MT ±10% APPROVED 

370.  032 M/S Matber Traders.  
26/A, Imtaha Road, 
Tongi, Gazipur. 

RAPESEED 
EXTRACTION 

MT/RSE/29
0/2025 

19.01.2
025 

INDIA EXPORT 
STANDARD 50 KG  

PP BAG 

2000 MT ±10% APPROVED 

371.  032 M/S Matber Traders.  
26/A, Imtaha Road, 
Tongi, Gazipur. 

RAPESEED 
EXTRACTION 

PCPL/MT/
189/2025 

14.01.2
025 

INDIA EXPORT 
STANDARD 50 KG  

PP BAG 

1500 MT ±10% APPROVED 

372.  032 M/S Matber Traders.  
26/A, Imtaha Road, 
Tongi, Gazipur. 

RAPESEED 
EXTRACTION 

MT/RSE/30
3/2025 

10.01.2
025 

INDIA EXPORT 
STANDARD 50 KG  

PP BAG 

2000 MT ±10% APPROVED 

373.  032 M/S Matber Traders.  
26/A, Imtaha Road, 
Tongi, Gazipur. 

RAPESEED 
EXTRACTION 

PHX/MT/R
SE208/202

5 

15.01.2
025 

INDIA EXPORT 
STANDARD 40-60 

KG  PP BAG 

2000 MT ±10% REJECTED 

374.  454 Toukir Enterprise 
26/A Im Taha Road, 
Tongi, Gazipur, 
Bangladesh 

RAPESEED 
EXTRACTION 

PHX/TE/RS
E310/2025 

14.01.2
025 

INDIA EXPORT 
STANDARD 40-60 

KG  PP BAG 

1000 MT ±10% APPROVED 

375.  110 
(CAT-

1) 

BEST MIX (BD) LIMITED. 
Vill- Pakutia, Post- D-
Pakutia, PS-Ghatail, 
Dist- Tangail. 

1.NIACIN-FEED 
GRADE 
2.VITAMIN K3 
(MENADIONE 
NICOTINAMIDE 
BISULFITE)-FEED 
GRADE 

MYV24121
9Y 

19.12.2
024 

CHINA 25 KG/BAG 
25 KG/CARTON 

10,000 KG 
2000 KG 

APPROVED 

376.  037 Eskayef 
Pharmaceuticals Ltd.  
2/C North    East Darus 
Salam Road Mirpur 
Indusrial Plot. Miurpur-1, 
Dhaka-1216 Bangladesh: 
Factory: FAPPROVEDire 

MASTI 29+ 
(POWDER FORM) 

82/BD/SKF
/24-25 

26.11.2
024 

INDIA 100 GM 12000 KG APPROVED 
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Darga, RS-126, PO-
Murapara, Thana 
Rupganj. Narayangoj   

377.  397 M/S. Pinacle Agro.  
Dorjibari, Ketone 
UlAPPROVEDhola, 
Upozila-Kaligonj, 
Gazipur. 

POWER PACK DM/19/24 31.10.2
024 

INDIA 1 KG BAG 10000 KG REJECTED 

378.   M/S. NAFISA 
ENTERPRISE. 
52/A, D.B Road, 
Shehora, Munshibari, 
Mymensingh. 

MONOCALCIUM 
PHOSPHATE 
(FEED GRADE) 
GRANULAR 

MCP0125 10.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG/BAG 270 MT ±10% REJECTED 

379.   M/S. NAFISA 
ENTERPRISE. 
52/A, D.B Road, 
Shehora, Munshibari, 
Mymensingh. 

L-THREONINE 
(FEED GRADE) 

TNE-2025 09.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG/BAG 270 MT  REJECTED 

380.   M/S. NAFISA 
ENTERPRISE. 
52/A, D.B Road, 
Shehora, Munshibari, 
Mymensingh. 

L LYSINE HCL-
FEED GRADE 

LYSINE-
NE2025 

09.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG/BAG 270 MT  REJECTED 

381.  330 SKL Animal Health Co. 
Ltd.  
Khan Plaza, Elenga 
Kalihiti, Tangail 

1.SYNERGY SOL. 
2.SYNERGY SOL 
3.ENZYMATIC 
MULTIVITA + 
AMINO ACID 
LIQUID 
4.ENZYMATIC 
MULTIVITA + 
AMINO ACID 
LIQUID 

Seoulvet/2
0/Jan/2025 

20.01.2
025 

SOUTH 
KOREA 

1 L 
5 L 

100 ML 
500 ML 

2000 EA 
1000 EA 
2000 EA 
1000 EA 

REJECTED 

382.  376 Kaas Trade  
80/22 Mymensingh 

1.BUTIPHORCE 
1065- POULTRY 

801673 11.11.2
024 

THE 
NETHERLA

25 KG BAG 
25 KG BAG 

3 MT 
2  MT 

APPROVED 
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Road (2 Link Road), 
Nurjehan Tower (8th 
floor), Banglmotor, 
Dhaka-1000 

FEED ADDITIVE 
2.SANAPHORCE 
123- POULTRY 
FEED ADDITIVE 
3.LAURIPHORCE 
1545-POULTRY 
FEED ADDITIVE 
4.SANAVIT E500-
POULTRY FEED 
ADDITIVE 

NDS 25 KG BAG 
25 KG BAG 

1  MT 
0.5 MT 

383.  459 VnF Agro Ltd. 
306/26, A, Mirabad 
Mashkanda, Mymensing-
2200 

1.BETAZYME 
2.BETAZYME 
3.BETAZYME 
4.BIO-VERT 
EXTRA 
5.BIO-VERT 
EXTRA 
6.BIO-VERT 
EXTRA 

VNF DLS 
2025 

22.01.2
025 

REPUBLIC 
OF KOREA 

100 GM 
500 GM 
10 KG 

100 GM 
500 GM 
10 KG 

10,000 BAG 
10,000 BAG 

1200 BAG 
10,000 BAG 

2000 BAG 
1200 BAG 

APPROVED 

384.  190 
26.01.
2025 

Misham Agro Industries 
Ltd.  
Kashiyahata (KADAI), 
Bonbaria, Sirajganj, 
Bangladesh. 

RAPESEED 
EXTRACTION 

MAI/R331/
25-26 

20.01.2
025 

INDIA EXPORT  
STANDARD PP 

BAG 

2500 MT ±10% APPROVED 

385.  830 M/S: FR TRADING  
HOUSE-16, ROAD-5, 
BLOCK-C, BONOSREE 
, RAMPURA, DHAKA-
1219 

SUGARCANE 
MOLASSES 

47/81-82 24.01.2
025 

NEPAL LOOSE BULK 1000 MT ±5% REJECTED 

386.  338 Janani Trading 
09 Rajuk Avenue, Ali 
Bhaban (7th Floor) 
Motijhell, Dhaka-1000. 

SUGARCANE 
MOLASSES 

46/81-82 24.01.2
025 

NEPAL LOOSE BULK 1000 MT ±5% REJECTED 

387.  921 JKS AGRO PHARMA. 
148/2, Sugar Mill 

1.ECO ONE WAY 
2.TT-PROLAC 

0124TTJKS 18.01.2
025 

VIETNAM 100 GM/BAG 
100 GM/BAG 

2000 KG 
1500 KG 

1,2,4.: APPROVED 
3.REJECTED 
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Road, Chourhash, 
Kushtia sadar, 
Kushtia. 

3.NEOLAC-P 
4.ECO PRELAC 

100 GM/BAG 
100 GM/BAG 

 

500 KG 
2000 KG 

388.  738 Floral Agro Science. 
South Salna, word-19, 
Gazipur Sadar, Gazipur. 

ENTERINQ 
(ANIMAL FEED 
SUPPLEMENT) 

ENT002 25.01.2
025 

THE 
NETHERLA
NDS 

25 KG/BAG 200,000 KG APPROVED 

389.  471 MHK Agro  
HM Plaza (8th Floor), Suit-
07, Plot-34, Rajluxmi, 
Uttara C/A, Dhaka-1230. 

NESURE BYPASS 
PROTEIN 
(ANIMAL FEED 
SUPPLEMENT) 

PI/24-
25/582 

21.01.2
025 

INDIA 50 KG BAG 160 MT  SCRUTINY 

390.  1015 SUN AGRO PHARMA. 
142, 
FAPPROVEDirapul 
D.I.T Ex road, 
Motijheel, Dhaka. 

1.CALCILIF GOLD 
2.CALCILIF GOLD 
3.LIVERLIF 
4.LIVERLIF 

AVEPI-24-
25/013 

30.12.2
024 

INDIA 1 L JAR 
5 L JAR 

500 ML BOTTLE 
1 L BOTTLE 

6000 PCS 
5000 PCS 
7000 PCS 
5000 PCS 

REJECTED 

391.  251 Sigma Bangladesh. 
45, Bir Uttam C.R Datta 
Road (Old: 33 Paribagh, 
Sonargaon Road) Dhaka. 

PENNECON 024 20.01.2
025 

INDIA 200 KG 45000 KG REJECTED 

392.  251 Sigma Bangladesh. 
45, Bir Uttam C.R Datta 
Road (Old: 33 Paribagh, 
Sonargaon Road) Dhaka. 

AQUACURB LQ 023 20.01.2
025 

INDIA 200 KG 45000 KG REJECTED 

393.  251 Sigma Bangladesh. 
45, Bir Uttam C.R Datta 
Road (Old: 33 Paribagh, 
Sonargaon Road) Dhaka. 

AQUACURB DR 020 16.01.2
025 

INDIA 25 KG 45000 KG REJECTED 

394.  489 Avance Asia Limited 45, 
Bir Uttam C.R Datta 
Road (2nd Floor), Dhaka-
1000. 

CYNKA HBR 50 GIPL/BGD/
24-25/09 

15.01.2
025 

INDIA 20 KG 100000 KG REJECTED 

395.  288 NOVOTECH Bangladesh 
LTD. 
Chandana Chowrasta, 

1.CVIT PLUS 
(VITAMIN & 
MINERALS) 

JYNV2501
20 

20.01.2
025 

CHINA 500 GM SACHET 
100 GM BOTTLE 
1000 ML BOTTLE 

5000 SACHET 
10000 BOTTLE 
5000 BOTTLE 

APPROVED 
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Gazipur, Bangladesh 2.AVIMUNE VET 
(IMMUNE 
ENHANCER) 
3.SUPERCID 
(ACIDIFIERS FOR 
POULTRY) 
4.AMINOVIT PRO 
(VITAMIN 
,MINERALS & 
AMINOACID) 

500 ML BOTTLE 5000 BOTTLE 

396.  279 Naafco Agrovet Ltd.  
Bandia, Meduary, 
Bhaluka, Mymensingh  

SODIUM 
HYDROGEN 
CARBONATE 
(SODIUM 
BICARBONATE 
FEED GRADE) 

EX 
20250121 

21.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG BAG 108 MT APPROVED 

397.  433 Insanafi Agro Vista. 
 BNS Centre, Plot-87, 
Road-05, Sector-07, 
Uttara-Dhaka-1230 

COMPOUND 
PREMIX 

IAV2501 21.01.2
025 

CHINA 20 KG/BAG 324 MT SCRUTINY 

398.  433 Insanafi Agro Vista. 
 BNS Centre, Plot-87, 
Road-05, Sector-07, 
Uttara-Dhaka-1230 

AD-LINCO 
POWDER 

AD-1732 15.10.2
024 

REPUBLIC 
OF KOREA 

5 KG 10,000 SACHET APPROVED 

399.  1032 PRIMITIVE 
BIOSCIENCE LTD. 
Kodda, Bason, 
Gazipur Sadar PS, 
Gazipur-1700. 

BETAINE 
ANHYDROUS 
96% (FEED 
GRADE) 

PBL20250
2 

25.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG/BAG 60,000 KG APPROVED 

400.  406 M/s, Lovely 
Commerce Center 
Benapole Bazar 
Sharsha, Jessore 
Bangladesh 

DISTILLERS 
DRIED GRAINS 
WITH SOLUBLES 
(CORN DDGS) 
FEED GRADE 

NE/LCC/5
2/24-25 

17.01.2
025 

INDIA EXPORT 
STANDARD 

6000 MT REJECTED 

401.  452 H & K Feed Products EMULSIFIER THXAFI241 21.11.2 CHINA 25 KG/BAG 20 MT ±5% APPROVED 
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7-9, Karwan Bazar, 
B.T.M.C. Bhaban 2nd 
Floor, Dhaka. 
Banagladesh 

125 024 

402.  452 H & K Feed Products 
7-9, Karwan Bazar, 
B.T.M.C. Bhaban 2nd 
Floor, Dhaka. 
Banagladesh 

OXICAP E2 PRF-
25012025 

25.01.2
025 

SPAIN 25 KG/BAG 100000 KG ±10% APPROVED 

403.  452 H & K Feed Products 
7-9, Karwan Bazar, 
B.T.M.C. Bhaban 2nd 
Floor, Dhaka. 
Banagladesh 

MIACID (FEED 
GRADE) 

THXAAL24
0560 

25.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG/BAG 100 MT ±5% APPROVED 

404.  452 H & K Feed Products 
7-9, Karwan Bazar, 
B.T.M.C. Bhaban 2nd 
Floor, Dhaka. 
Banagladesh 

TOXPRO GSY20250
10 

25.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG/BAG 100 MT ±5% APPROVED 

405.  090 
M/S. Rafique 
Medicine.  
Collage Road, Ishurdi, 
Pabna. 

1.KOMITIL (VET) 
SOL 
2.DEXA-SP INJ. 
(VET) 
3.KOMIBIOTRIL 
100 SOL 

20230327 27.03.2
023 

REPUBLIC 
OF KOREA 

100 ML 
50 ML 

100 ML 

8000 VIAL 
12000 VIAL 
3600 VIAL 

APPROVED 

406.  090 M/S. Rafique 
Medicine.  
Collage Road, Ishurdi, 
Pabna. 

KOMIBIOTRIL 100 
SOL 

20240822 22.08.2
024 

REPUBLIC 
OF KOREA 

500 ML 1200 VIAL APPROVED 

407.  090 M/S. Rafique 
Medicine.  
Collage Road, Ishurdi, 
Pabna. 

FLOSTAR 
SOLUTION 20% 
(VET) 

20230717 17.07.2
023 

REPUBLIC 
OF KOREA 

100 ML 17000 VIAL APPROVED 

408.  090 M/S. Rafique CALCIUM FORTE 
M 

20230327 27.03.2
023 

REPUBLIC 
OF KOREA 

500 ML 17000 VIAL APPROVED 



 

116 
 

Sl 
No 

Licen
ce 

Numb
er 

Name of the Importer Product Name PI No. Date 
Country Of 

Origin 
Pack Size Amount Comments 

Medicine.  
Collage Road, Ishurdi, 
Pabna. 

409.  090 M/S. Rafique 
Medicine.  
Collage Road, Ishurdi, 
Pabna. 

1.KOMI NORF 200 
SOL (VET) 
2.DILOXA UDDER 
(VET) 

20240215 15.02.2
024 

REPUBLIC 
OF KOREA 

500 ML 
7.50 

GM/SYRINGE 

2400 VIAL 
3300 BOX 

APPROVED 

410.  496 Progress Agrovet 
40/3, Roypara Main 
Road, Khulna Sadar, 
Khulna, Bangladesh 

1.PROCOD 
2.PROCOD 
3.HEPAL PRO 
4.HEPAL PRO 

JPBP25011
8-4 

18.01.2
025 

CHINA 1 L/BOTTLE 
500 ML/BOTTLE 

1 L/BOTTLE 
500 ML/BOTTLE 

1000 BOTTLE 
2000 BOTTLE 
1000 BOTTLE 
2000 BOTTLE 

1.,2.: REJECTED 
 

3.,4:APPROVED 

411.  496 Progress Agrovet 
40/3, Roypara Main 
Road, Khulna Sadar, 
Khulna, Bangladesh 

PELBIND JPBP25011
8-1 

18.01.2
025 

CHINA 20 KG/BAG 72 MT REJECTED 

412.  496 Progress Agrovet 
40/3, Roypara Main 
Road, Khulna Sadar, 
Khulna, Bangladesh 

PROMIFISH  JPBP25011
8-3 

18.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG/BAG 60 MT REJECTED 

413.  496 Progress Agrovet 
40/3, Roypara Main 
Road, Khulna Sadar, 
Khulna, Bangladesh 

PROMIFISH  JPBP25011
8-2 

18.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG/BAG 60 MT APPROVED 

414.  500 AG Vets LTD 
AL Karim Tower, 
moddherchar main road, 
Keranigong, Dhaka-1310 

1.LAYMORE+ 
2.LAYMORE+ 
3.SELCON-
FORTE 
4.MICROGUARD-
W/S 
5.MICROGUARD-
W/S 
6.NILTOX 

P-1091 20.01.2
025 

INDIA 1 KG 
10 KG 
1 KG 

100 GM 
10 KG 
25 KG 

30000 KG 
5000 KG 

20000 KG 
5000 KG 
1000 KG 

100000 KG 

1, 2 = REJECTED 
3-6= APPROVED 

415.  1150 EMERGING TRADE 
INTERNATIONAL. 
09, Dr. Kudrat -E-Khuda 

Pet Food (Cat & 
Dog food)- 
Chicken/Beef/veg

VIL/ETI-01-
Bioline 

25.01.2
025 

China 375 gm 
75 gm 
90 gm 

3500 kg 
2000 kg 
1000 kg 

REJECTED 
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Road, Ground Floor, 
Dhaka. 

etable Flavors. 
Pet Food (Cat & 
Dog food)-
Chicken/Salmon/
Tuna flavors. 
Pet Food (Cat & 
Dog food)-
Chicken/Bonito/T
una flavors. 
Pet Food (Cat & 
Dog food)-
Chicken/Beef/Tun
a/Salmon flavors. 
Pet Food (Cat & 
Dog food)-
Chicken/Shrimp/
Beef/Tuna 
flavors. 
Pet Food (Cat & 
Dog food)-
Chicken/Tuna 
flavors. 
Pet Food (Cat & 
Dog food)-Goat 
milk powder. 
Pet Food (Cat & 
Dog food)-
Cod/Salmon 
Flavors 
Pet Food (Cat & 
Dog food)-
Probiotics. 

100 gm 
85 gm 

360 gm 
200 gm 
80 gm 
30 gm 

1500 kg 
300 kg 
400 kg 
200 kg 
200 kg 
50 kg 

416.  037 Eskayef 
Pharmaceuticals Ltd.  
2/C North    East Darus 
Salam Road Mirpur 

U -CARE PLUS 
(ANIMAL FEED 
SUPPLEMENT) 

NHF-PI-96 27.01.2
025 

INDIA 250 ML 150000 NOS REJECTED 
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Indusrial Plot. Miurpur-1, 
Dhaka-1216 Bangladesh: 
Factory: FAPPROVEDire 
Darga, RS-126, PO-
Murapara, Thana 
Rupganj. Narayangoj   

417.  037 Eskayef 
Pharmaceuticals Ltd.  
2/C North    East Darus 
Salam Road Mirpur 
Indusrial Plot. Miurpur-1, 
Dhaka-1216 Bangladesh: 
Factory: FAPPROVEDire 
Darga, RS-126, PO-
Murapara, Thana 
Rupganj. Narayangoj   

NITRIENT(ANIMAL 
FEED 
SUPPLEMENT) 

PK202501
0201 

27.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG/BAG 36000 KG REJECTED 

418.  037 Eskayef 
Pharmaceuticals Ltd.  
2/C North    East Darus 
Salam Road Mirpur 
Indusrial Plot. Miurpur-1, 
Dhaka-1216 Bangladesh: 
Factory: FAPPROVEDire 
Darga, RS-126, PO-
Murapara, Thana 
Rupganj. Narayangoj   

1.ORACAL VET 
2.ORACAL VET 

FP/24-
25/003 

15.01.2
025 

INDIA 1 L 
5 L 

480000 UNIT 
150000 UNIT 

APPROVED 

419.  037 Eskayef 
Pharmaceuticals Ltd.  
2/C North    East Darus 
Salam Road Mirpur 
Indusrial Plot. Miurpur-1, 
Dhaka-1216 Bangladesh: 
Factory: FAPPROVEDire 
Darga, RS-126, PO-

AY 200 (LIVE 
YEAST) 

AD24BAN
SKF04 

27.01.2
025 

CHINA 10 KG/BAG 60000 KG APPROVED 
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Murapara, Thana 
Rupganj. Narayangoj   

420.  037 Eskayef 
Pharmaceuticals Ltd.  
2/C North    East Darus 
Salam Road Mirpur 
Indusrial Plot. Miurpur-1, 
Dhaka-1216 Bangladesh: 
Factory: FAPPROVEDire 
Darga, RS-126, PO-
Murapara, Thana 
Rupganj. Narayangoj   

HQ-125 
(HALQUINOL 
12.5%) 

17/24-25 27.01.2
025 

INDIA 25 KG HDPE/BAG 10,000 KG APPROVED 

421.  730 Vetcare BD Solution 
Limited. 
1/1 Shukrabad, Sher-E-
Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-
1207. 

1.BEEF PRO MAX 
2.SKIN -KURE 

IB/VETBD-
01/24-25 

02.01.2
025 

INDIA 25 KG 
100 ML 

20000 KG 
50000 PCS 

REJECTED 

422.  331 R.R AGRO TRADER’S 
House-48, Road-4, 
Karnafull R/A, 
Halishahar, Chittagong, 
Bangladesh 

MOULD VENEER  70/VPR 10.09.2
024 

ITALY 25 KG BAG 20,000 KG APPROVED 

423.   RK IMPORT. 
Holding-21/1, 
Deshalipotty, Cumilla. 

1.EASA 
FREEZE-DRIED 
STUFFED CAT 
FOOD (CHICKEN 
FLAVOR 1000 
BAG FISH 
FLAVOR 1000 
BAG) 
2.EASA 
FREEZE-DRIED 
STUFFED CAT 
FOOD (CHICKEN 
FLAVOR 750 BAG 

EASA2024
Y1122-02 

22.11.2
024 

CHINA 1.5 KG 
0.5 KG 
0.5 KG 

3 KG 
10 KG 

150 GM 
400 GM 
35 GM 
20 KG 
20 KG 
2 KG 

3000 KG 
750 KG 

1000 KG 
1050 KG 
400 KG 
300 KG 

1620 KG 
157.5 KG 

500 KG 
500 KG 
600 KG 

 

REJECTED 
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FISH FLAVOR 750 
BAG) 
3. EASA 
COMPLETE CAT 
FOOD (CHICKEN 
FLAVOR 1000 
BAG FISH 
FLAVOR 1000 
BAG) 
4. EASA 
COMPLETE CAT 
FOOD (CHICKEN 
FLAVOR 175 BAG 
FISH FLAVOR 175 
BAG) 
 
5.EASA 
COMPLETE CAT 
FOOD (CHICKEN 
FLAVOR 20 BAG 
FISH FLAVOR 20 
BAG) 
6.EASA CREAMY  
CAT TREAT 
7.EASA CAN 
FOOD 
8.EASA REAL 
MEAT BROTH 
9.EASA ADULT 
DOG FOOD 
10.EASA PUPPY 
DOG FOOD 
11.EASA TOFU 
CAT LITTER B 
GRADE 

424.  058 Advanced Chemical 1. Biocan R 20 002.2024. 25.11.2 Czech 1 × 10 ds 2625 Vial  APPROVED 



 

116 
 

Sl 
No 

Licen
ce 

Numb
er 

Name of the Importer Product Name PI No. Date 
Country Of 

Origin 
Pack Size Amount Comments 

Industries Limited.  245, 
Tejgaon Industrial Area, 
Dhaka. 

Doses  
2. Biofel PCH 10 
Doses  

BD-LP 024 Republic  1 × 10 ds 10,500 Vial  

425.  730 Vetcare BD Solution 
Limited.1/1 Shukrabad, 
Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, 
Dhaka-1207. 

1. Elan C12 
2. Elan Digest  

NV270120
25 

27.01.2
025 

The 
Netherland
s 

20 kg  
20 kg  

20,000 kg  
50,000 kg  

REJECTED 

426.  048 Century Agro Limited.  
Chandana Chowarsta, 
Gazipur Bangladesh.  

CHOLINE 
CHLORIDE 60% 

SO-2025-
01-0089 

24.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG BAG 26000 KG APPROVED 

427.  337 Novivo Healthcare 
Limited. 
212 Lake Road, New 
DOHS, Mohakhali, 
Dhaka. 

ELECTROPAK  Q25/1009 21.01.2
025 

SINGAPOR
E 

25 KG DRUM 1600 DRUM APPROVED 

428.  337 Novivo Healthcare 
Limited. 
212 Lake Road, New 
DOHS, Mohakhali, 
Dhaka. 

1.AD-DICLA 200 
SOL 
2.AD-DICLA 200 
SOL 

AD-2120 16.12.2
024 

REPUBLIC 
OF KOREA 

100 ML 
500 ML 

6000 BOTTLE 
3600 BOTTLE 

APPROVED 

429.  337 Novivo Healthcare 
Limited. 
212 Lake Road, New 
DOHS, Mohakhali, 
Dhaka. 

1.AD-FLOR 200 
SOL 
2.AD-FLOR 200 
SOL 

AD-1040 27.06.2
024 

SOUTH 
KOREA 

100 ML 
500 ML 

12000 BOTTLE 
6000 BOTTLE 

APPROVED 

430.  1178 M/S. RAFEE TRADING 
COMPANY. 
Holding No-4/614, 
Faruque Tower, Thana 
Road, Dewangonj-2030, 
Jamalpur. 

SUGARCANE 
MOLASSES FEED 
GRADE 

06 22.01.2
025 

NEPAL LOOSE BULK 500 MT ±5% SCRUTINY 

431.  353 AVIAN BIOTECH 
House: 359/1, Road-
04, Baitul Aman 

1.AVICAP  
2.AVICAP 
3.AVIDRAT 

20250127 27.01.2
025 

FRANCE 1 L BOTTLE 
5 L BOTTLE 
1 L BOTTLE 

6000 BOTTLE 
4000 BOTTLE 
6000 BOTTLE 

APPROVED 
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Housing Society Ltd, 
Adabor, Dhaka-1207. 

4.AVIDRAT 
5.AVIMIX 
6.AVIMIX 
7.AVIMIX 
8.AVISELEN 
9.AVIADE 
10.LITHOVIAL 
11.AVITOXIN 
12.AVILIV 

5 L BOTTLE 
1 L BOTTLE 
5 L BOTTLE 
25 L DRUM 
1 L BOTTLE 
1 L BOTTLE 
25 KG BAG 
1 L BOTTLE 
1 L BOTTLE 

 

4000 BOTTLE 
5000 BOTTLE 
1000 BOTTLE 

500 DRUM 
3000 BOTTLE 
3000 BOTTLE 

2000 BAG 
4000 BOTTLE 

10000 BOTTLE 
 

432.  298 Zaman Agro 
9/5/A, Secretariate Road, 
Barisal Plaza, 3nd Floor, 
Room No: 304, Fulbaria, 
Dhaka-1000. 

1.BIO-CALCIVIT 
2.BIO-CALCIVIT 
3.BIO-AMINOVIT 
(WSP) 
4.BIO-AMINOVIT 
(WSP) 
5.BIO-
AMINOZYME 
6.BIO-
AMINOZYME 
7.BIO-
HEPATOL+B12 

Banglades
h-01/25/SL 

21.01.2
025 

VIETNAM 20 KG/BAG 
(1 KGX10 

SAC)/PAIL 
100 GM/SAC 

1 KG/BOT 
500 GM/SAC 

1 KG/SAC 
1 L/CAN 

1000 PCS 
1000 PCS 
2000 PCS 
2000 PCS 
2000 PCS 
2000 PCS 
1000 PCS 

 

REJECTED 

433.  324 Toor Corporation.  
House No-420, Road-19 
Block-G, Bashundhara 
R/A Dhaka.  

POULTRY MEAL ABD25012
6 

26.01.2
025 

SAUDI 
ARABIA 

50 KG BAG 2000 MT SCRUTINY: 1000 MT 
(Reduced) 

434.  041 Navana Pharmaceuticals 
Ltd.  
125/A Motijheel C/A, 
Dhaka-1000. Factory: 
Rupshi, Rupganj, 
Narayanganj.  

L-LYSINE 
MONOHYDROCH
LORIDE 98.5% 
FEED GRADE 

1ORF2418
9 

19.11.2
024 

CHINA 25 KG BAG 78000 KG APPROVED 

435.  041 Navana Pharmaceuticals 
Ltd.  
125/A Motijheel C/A, 

L-THREONINE 
98.5% FEED 
GRADE 

1ORF2418
8 

19.11.2
024 

CHINA 25 KG BAG 52000 KG APPROVED 
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Dhaka-1000. Factory: 
Rupshi, Rupganj, 
Narayanganj.  

436.  996 M/S. ALAMGIR 
TRADERS. 
C.P Road, North 
basudebpur, 
Hakimpur, Dinajpur. 

SUGARCANE 
MOLASSES (FEED 
GRADE) 

ESML/208
1-082/PI-

07 

25.01.2
025 

NEPAL LOOSE BULK 500 MT ±5% SCRUTINY 
 

437.  996 M/S. ALAMGIR 
TRADERS. 
C.P Road, North 
basudebpur, 
Hakimpur, Dinajpur. 

SUGARCANE 
MOLASSES (FEED 
GRADE) 

31A/2081-
82 

18.12.2
024 

NEPAL LOOSE BULK 980 MT ±5% SCRUTINY: Reduced 500 MT 
 

438.  996 M/S. ALAMGIR 
TRADERS. 
C.P Road, North 
basudebpur, 
Hakimpur, Dinajpur. 

SUGARCANE 
MOLASSES (FEED 
GRADE) 

SMSPL/20
81-

2082/PI-
A41 

02.01.2
025 

NEPAL LOOSE BULK 2000 MT ±5% REJECTED 

439.  996 M/S. ALAMGIR 
TRADERS. 
C.P Road, North 
basudebpur, 
Hakimpur, Dinajpur. 

SUGARCANE 
MOLASSES (FEED 
GRADE) 

MSIPL/208
1-82/PI-

A11 

11.12.2
024 

NEPAL LOOSE BULK 500 MT ±5% REJECTED 

440.  278 Inter Agro BD Ltd.  
718/A, 1st Floor, West 
Nakhalpara, Tejgaon, 
Dhaka -1215. 
 

INTRAMIX 2.5% 40810306
5 

02.12.2
024 

BELGIUM 25 KG  100 MT SCRUTINY 

441.  278 Inter Agro BD Ltd.  
718/A, 1st Floor, West 
Nakhalpara, Tejgaon, 
Dhaka -1215. 
 

B-SAFE HC 00005784
93 

22.01.2
025 

FRANCE 25 KG BAG 2 MT APPROVED 

442.  212 M/S Bengal Agro  LIMESTONE 2025-01 22.01.2 EGYPT 50 KG BAG 2000 MT ±10% APPROVED 
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Temple Road, 
Barabkundo,Ward-04, 
Sitakundo, Chattogram. 

(FEED GRADE) 2-
3 MM 

025 

443.  058 
28.01.
2025 

Advanced Chemical 
Industries Limited.   
245, Tejgaon Industrial 
Area, Dhaka. 

INVEMOX 15% LA 409/24 16.10.2
024 

SPAIN 100 ML 20,000 VIAL APPROVED 

444.  864 M/S FAZLUR RAHMAN  
SADAR ROAD, 
JOYPUR HAT 
 

SUGAR CANE 
MOLASSES (FEED 
GRADE) 

37/81-82 26.01.2
025 

NEPAL LOOSE BULK 1050 MT ±10% REJECTED 

445.  864 M/S FAZLUR RAHMAN  
SADAR ROAD, 
JOYPUR HAT 
 

SUGAR CANE 
MOLASSES (FEED 
GRADE) 

25 27.01.2
025 

NEPAL LOOSE BULK 1050 MT ±10% REJECTED 

446.  864 M/S FAZLUR RAHMAN  
SADAR ROAD, 
JOYPUR HAT 
 

SUGAR CANE 
MOLASSES (FEED 
GRADE) 

45/81-82 27.01.2
025 

NEPAL LOOSE BULK 1000 MT ±10% REJECTED 

447.  299 Avon Poultry.  
House-123 (Ground 
Floor), Road-7, Block-B, 
Section-12, Mirpur, 
Dhaka-1216 

1.FLOSHOT SOL 
20 
2.FLOTRIL 200 
SOL 
FLOTRIL 200 SOL 
3.CIPROCIN 200 
SOL 
CIPROCIN 200 
SOL 

HD-
170424 

17.04.2
024 

REPUBLIC 
OF KOREA 

100 ML 
100 ML 
500 ML 
100 ML 
500 ML 

2000 BOTTLE 
500 BOTTLE 

1000 BOTTLE 
2000 BOTTLE 
1000 BOTTLE 

APPROVED 

448.  299 Avon Poultry.  
House-123 (Ground 
Floor), Road-7, Block-B, 
Section-12, Mirpur, 
Dhaka-1216 

1.FLOSHOT SOL 
20 
2.SENTILO 
SOLUTION 200 
SENTILO 
SOLUTION 20 
3.FLOTRIL 200 

HD-
021224 

02.12.2
024 

REPUBLIC 
OF KOREA 

100 ML 
100 ML 
500 ML 
100 ML 
500 ML 

10000 BOTTLE 
1000 BOTTLE 
2000 BOTTLE 
2000 BOTTLE 
1000 BOTTLE 

APPROVED 
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SOL 
FLOTRIL 200 SOL 

449.  241 Bio Care Agro Limited. 
 Mysha Chowdhury 
tower, Plot-GA/30/B, 
Level-8, Suite 8-C, 
Progoti Sharani, 
Shahajadpur, Gulshan, 
Dhaka -1212. 

EARLY 3CS SV/24-
25/01/34 

27.01.2
025 

INDIA 100 GM 100,000 PCS APPROVED 

450.  241 Bio Care Agro Limited. 
 Mysha Chowdhury 
tower, Plot-GA/30/B, 
Level-8, Suite 8-C, 
Progoti Sharani, 
Shahajadpur, Gulshan, 
Dhaka -1212. 

TRIQUINOL 
12.5% 

SERICARE-
M/010/24-

25 

20.01.2
025 

INDIA 25 KG 2000 BAG APPROVED= 800 BAG (20 MT) 
(Reduced) 

451.  785 KINE AGROVET LTD. 
Noyapara Road, 
Monirampur, Jassore. 

1.NICECAL 
STRONG 
2.NICECAL 
STRONG 
3.NICECAL 
STRONG 
4.NEXOLIV DS 
5.NEXOLIV DS 
6.NEXOMIN 
GOLD 
7.GROWNEX 
8.NEXOBIOTIC 
BOLUS 

115 11.01.2
025 

INDIA 1 L 
5 L 

10 L 
500 ML 
100 ML 

1 KG 
1 KG 

10 BOLUS 

2000 PCS 
400 PCS 
200 PCS 

2400 PCS 
3000 PCS 
1500 PCS 
1000 PCS 
2500 PCS 

REJECTED 

452.  285 Bimco Animal Health 
Ltd.  
House- 17, Road-01, 
Green City-01, Dhaka 
Uddyan, Mohammadpur, 
Dhaka-1207. 

DAYO-ANDRO DN-01 25.01.2
025 

INDIA 100 GM 5000 PCS REJECTED 
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453.  345 Provet Resources Ltd.  
Afsana Tower Level-5, 18 
Alaol Avenue, Sector 6, 
Uttara, Dhaka-1230. 
 

TECHNOMOS A-02857-
Z8N7 

20.01.2
025 

GERMANY 20 KG BAG 44000 KG APPROVED 

454.  345 Provet Resources Ltd.  
Afsana Tower Level-5, 18 
Alaol Avenue, Sector 6, 
Uttara, Dhaka-1230. 
 

B.I.O TOX  A-02859-
K0G0 

20.01.2
025 

GERMANY 25 KG BAG 96000 KG APPROVED 

455.  345 Provet Resources Ltd.  
Afsana Tower Level-5, 18 
Alaol Avenue, Sector 6, 
Uttara, Dhaka-1230. 
 

LIPOLYTE A-02856-
Z0V0 

20.01.2
025 

GERMANY 25 KG BAG 48000 KG APPROVED 

456.  345 Provet Resources Ltd.  
Afsana Tower Level-5, 18 
Alaol Avenue, Sector 6, 
Uttara, Dhaka-1230. 
 

E.C.O TRACE 
SPECIAL 

A-02861-
Q0F5 

20.01.2
025 

GERMANY 25 KG BAG 48000 KG APPROVED 

457.  345 Provet Resources Ltd.  
Afsana Tower Level-5, 18 
Alaol Avenue, Sector 6, 
Uttara, Dhaka-1230. 
 

E.C.O TRACE 
SPECIAL N 

A-02860-
J7C4 

20.01.2
025 

GERMANY 25 KG BAG 48000 KG APPROVED 

458.  345 Provet Resources Ltd.  
Afsana Tower Level-5, 18 
Alaol Avenue, Sector 6, 
Uttara, Dhaka-1230. 
 

TECHNOCARE 
200 

A-02858-
D8C1 

20.01.2
025 

GERMANY 25 KG BAG 48000 KG APPROVED 

459.  508 Linkage International 
Pvt. Ltd. 
 23/8, Jalalabad, 
Pahartoli, Chattogram. 

MERRIFLOX 20% 
(VET) 

LI PI/4-
2024 

20.11.2
024 

NETHERLA
NDS 

500 ML 8000 PCS APPROVED 
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460.  508 Linkage International 
Pvt. Ltd. 
 23/8, Jalalabad, 
Pahartoli, Chattogram. 

MERRIFLOR 20% 
ORAL (VET) 

LI PI/3-
2024 

14.09.2
024 

NETHERLA
NDS 

500 ML 10000 BOTTLE APPROVED 

461.  508 Linkage International 
Pvt. Ltd. 
 23/8, Jalalabad, 
Pahartoli, Chattogram. 

NORFLOCIN 20 
VET 

PI0709202
4 

07.09.2
024 

SPAIN 500 ML 5000 BOTTLE APPROVED 

462.  1161 D.N.A ANIMAL HEALTH. 
Holding No-2236, 
Krishnochura 4 No Road, 
West Khulshi, 
Chattagram. 

1.GEO CAL DS 
2.GEO CAL DS 
3.GEO CAL DS 
4.GEO RESP 
5.GEO RESP 
6.GEO ZYME 
7.GEO ZYME 
8.GEO-LIV FORTE 
9.GEO-LIV FORTE 
10.GEO TOX 
11.GEO TOX 
12.GEO PRO 
13.GEO GROW 
14.GEO GROW 
15.GEO CAL GEL 
16.GEO ENSURE 
AI 

GV/BD/00
1 

20.01.2
025 

INDIA 1 L 
5 L 

10 L 
250 ML 

1 L 
500 ML 

1 L 
500 ML 

1 L 
500 ML 

1 L 
4 BOLUS X 10 

STRIP 
200 ML 

1 L 
300 GM 
225 ML 

4000 BOTTLE 
1000 BOTTLE 
500 BOTTLE 

3000 BOTTLE 
1504 BOTTLE 
6000 BOTTLE 
5008 BOTTLE 
1008 BOTTLE 
1344 BOTTLE 
6000 BOTTLE 
6000 BOTTLE 
2016 BOTTLE 
6000 BOTTLE 
3008 BOTTLE 
2016 BOTTLE 
2040 BOTTLE 

REJECTED 

463.  1161 D.N.A ANIMAL HEALTH. 
Holding No-2236, 
Krishnochura 4 No Road, 
West Khulshi, 
Chattagram. 

1.GUTSOL-29 
2.GUTSOL-29 
3.BIOMIX 5 
4.BIOMIX 5 
5.GINVITA BOLUS 
6.ALLIUM PLUS 
7.GINVITA 
TABLET 

BA250121 21.01.2
025 

CHINA 1 KG (100GM* 
10PCS) 

1 KG (500GM* 
2PCS) 

1 KG (100GM* 
10PCS) 

1 KG (500GM* 
2PCS) 

1 BOX (4 
BOLUS*10 STRIP) 

1 KG 

2000 KG 
2000 KG 
1500 KG 
1500 KG 
2000 KG 
2000 KG 
500 KG 

REJECTED 
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100 TAB/JAR 
464.  623 Ayaz Enterprise, 186, 

Water Works Road, 
Rahmatganj, Dhaka, 
Banglades. 

RESIDUES OF 
RAPESEED 
(RAPESEED 
EXTRACTION) 

MEC/P/40
B/24-25 

24.01.2
025 

INDIA EXPORT 
STANDARD PP 

BAG 

5000 MT ±10% SCRUTINY 

465.  623 Ayaz Enterprise, 186, 
Water Works Road, 
Rahmatganj, Dhaka, 
Banglades. 

WHEAT BRAN AKE/STI/82
5BC/2025 

11.01.2
025 

PAKISTAN EXPORT 
STANDARD PP 

BAG 

5000 MT ±10% APPROVED= 1000 MT 
(Reduced) 

 

466.  623 Ayaz Enterprise, 186, 
Water Works Road, 
Rahmatganj, Dhaka, 
Banglades. 

WHEAT BRAN-
ANIMAL FEED 

BD/PI-
25ZA/2025

-26 

12.01.2
025 

DUBAI EXPORT 
STANDARD PP 

BAG 

5000 MT ±5% APPROVED= 1000 MT 
(Reduced) 

 

467.  623 Ayaz Enterprise, 186, 
Water Works Road, 
Rahmatganj, Dhaka, 
Banglades. 

WHEAT BRAN AKE/STI/88
7WC/2025 

11.01.2
025 

PAKISTAN EXPORT 
STANDARD PP 

BAG 

5000 MT ±10% APPROVED= 1000 MT 
(Reduced) 

 

468.  623 Ayaz Enterprise, 186, 
Water Works Road, 
Rahmatganj, Dhaka, 
Banglades. 

WHEAT BRAN AKE/STI/88
8CD/2025 

11.01.2
025 

PAKISTAN EXPORT 
STANDARD PP 

BAG 

5000 MT ±10% REJECTED 

469.  623 Ayaz Enterprise, 186, 
Water Works Road, 
Rahmatganj, Dhaka, 
Banglades. 

WHEAT BRAN LL/25/M18 09.01.2
025 

MOLDOVA EXPORT 
STANDARD PP 

BAG 

10000 MT ±10% APPROVED= 1000 MT 
(Reduced) 

470.  623 Ayaz Enterprise, 186, 
Water Works Road, 
Rahmatganj, Dhaka, 
Banglades. 

WHEAT BRAN LL/25/9 09.01.2
025 

MOLDOVA EXPORT 
STANDARD PP 

BAG 

5000 MT ±10% REJECTED 

471.  623 Ayaz Enterprise, 186, 
Water Works Road, 
Rahmatganj, Dhaka, 
Banglades. 

WHEAT BRAN BD/PI-
23ZA/2025

-26 

12.01.2
025 

DUBAI EXPORT 
STANDARD PP 

BAG 

5000 MT ±5% REJECTED 

472.  042 Renata PLC.  VITAMIN E 50% 20250113 13.01.2 CHINA 25 KG BAG 40,000 KG APPROVED 
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Plot-1, Milk Vita Road, 
Section-7, Mirpur, 
Dhaka-1216.  

0022 025 

473.  042 Renata PLC.  
Plot-1, Milk Vita Road, 
Section-7, Mirpur, 
Dhaka-1216.  

VITAMIN E 
ACETATE 
(LUTAVIT E 50S) 

60127722
56 

15.01.2
025 

GERMANY 25 KG BAG 525 KG APPROVED 

474.  042 Renata PLC.  
Plot-1, Milk Vita Road, 
Section-7, Mirpur, 
Dhaka-1216.  

VITAMIN A 
ACETATE 
(LUTAVIT A 500 S 
NXT) 

60127721
62 

15.01.2
025 

GERMANY 25 KG BAG 1500 KG APPROVED 

475.  1129 AKIRA AGRO 
TRADING. 
66/13 (1st Floor), 
Bismillah Polli, Dewan 
Bari, Dakshin khan, 
Dhaka-1230. 

DICALCIUM 
PHOSPHATE 
(DCP) FEED 
GRADE 

CNM2525 25.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG/BAG 500 MT APPROVED 

476.  536 Confident Agro Vet, 
Parjatan Purbo para 
house No: 25 Road 1 Pst 
Rangpur Sadar, Rangpur, 
Bangladesh  

1.CON V CAL 
2.CON V CAL 
3.UTROCON 

AP/24-
25/03 

25.01.2
025 

INDIA 1 L 
5 L 

450 ML 

6000 KG 
6000 KG 
2250 KG 

APPROVED 

477.  467 Tetra Agrovet Ltd., House 
No- ½, Flat-G, Road-9, 
Kallyanpur, Dhaka. 

BACIGUARD 800 EXP 
012/24-25 

17.01.2
025 

INDIA 20 KG 10,000 KG APPROVED 

478.  23228
.01.20

25 

Innovative Agro Aid Pvt. 
Ltd.  
K-74, Main Road, South 
Bonosree, Goran 
Kilgoan, Dhaka-1219 

PX KERLAIT A-
BD202501

21F 

21.01.2
025 

FRANCE 10 KG BAG 10,000 KG SCRUTINY 

479.  334 Bonafide Agrovet 
Limited.  
AL-Amin Supermarket, 
Dendabor, Savar 

1.CRD FORTE 
PLUS 
2.CEFA PLUS 

SW2414 18.11.2
024 

REPUBLIC 
OF KOREA 

100 GM 
100 GM 

10,000 PCS 
10,000 PCS 

APPROVED 
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Contoment, Ashulia, 
Dhaka-1344 

480.  665 
29.01.
2025 

T.S TRADE 
INTERNATIONAL. 
Plot No-87, B.N.S 
Center, Room No-621(6th 
Floor), Sector-7, Uttara, 
Dhaka. 

SALMON FISH 
OIL 

202325 12.12.2
024 

CHELE IN FLEXITANKS 
22.3 MT  

500 MT ±10% SCRUTINY 

481.  665 T.S TRADE 
INTERNATIONAL. 
Plot No-87, B.N.S 
Center, Room No-621(6th 
Floor), Sector-7, Uttara, 
Dhaka. 

POULTRY MEAL  POA-PI-
0008 

01.12.2
024 

SAUDI 
ARABIA 

50 KG BAG 2000 MT ±10% SCRUTINY: 
Reduced 
 1000 MT 

 

482.  525 GROWTECH ANIMAL 
HEALTH. 
KhondAPPROVEDar 
Market Complex 
Horogram Bazar, 
Rajshahi Court Rajapara, 
Rajshahi, Bangladesh. 

CURCUMIN OIL APL/PI/18 21.01.2
025 

INDIA 20 L 25000 L APPROVED 

483.  543 FARMERS AGROVET LTD.  
507 (1st Floor), Malibagh 
DIT Road, Ramna, 
Dhaka-1217. 

BROILER VITAMIN 
PREMIX 

20240326 22.03.2
024 

FRANCE 25 kg 20,000 kg APPROVED 

484.  543 FARMERS AGROVET LTD.  
507 (1st Floor), Malibagh 
DIT Road, Ramna, 
Dhaka-1217. 

LAYER VITAMIN 
PREMIX 

20250124 24.01.2
025 

FRANCE 25 kg 25000 KG APPROVED 

485.  543 FARMERS AGROVET LTD.  
507 (1st Floor), Malibagh 
DIT Road, Ramna, 
Dhaka-1217. 

LAYER VITAMIN 
PREMIX 

20250129 24.01.2
025 

FRANCE 25 kg 25000 KG APPROVED 

486.  543 FARMERS AGROVET LTD.  BROILER VITAMIN 20250125 01.01.2 FRANCE 25 kg 20,000 kg APPROVED 



 

116 
 

Sl 
No 

Licen
ce 

Numb
er 

Name of the Importer Product Name PI No. Date 
Country Of 

Origin 
Pack Size Amount Comments 

507 (1st Floor), Malibagh 
DIT Road, Ramna, 
Dhaka-1217. 

PREMIX 025 

487.  543 FARMERS AGROVET LTD.  
507 (1st Floor), Malibagh 
DIT Road, Ramna, 
Dhaka-1217. 

BROILER VITAMIN 
PREMIX 

20250127 24.01.2
025 

FRANCE 25 kg 20,000 kg APPROVED 

488.  543 FARMERS AGROVET LTD.  
507 (1st Floor), Malibagh 
DIT Road, Ramna, 
Dhaka-1217. 

DEFITOX 20250126 24.01.2
025 

FRANCE 25 kg 25000 KG APPROVED 

489.  687 M/S MAHFUZA AGENCY  
2059 STADIUM 
SHOPPING COMPLEX 
(1st Floor) KAZI DEWRI, 
CHATTOGRAN, 
BANGLADESH.  

SODIUM 
HYDROGENCARB
ONATE (SODIUM 
BICARBONATE ) 
FEED GRADE 

2025RDY0
118 

18.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG BAG 108 MT APPROVED 

490.  610 P&P TRADING, Sadar 
Road Joypurhat, 
Bangladesh  

SUGARCANE 
MOLASSES (FEED 
GRADE) 

ESML/208
1-082/PI-

05 

15.01.2
025 

NEPAL LOOSE BULK 2000 MT ±5% APPROVED 

491.  023 AR Animal Health Ltd.  
Hitmara Road, 
Kashimpur, Gazipur, 
Bangladesh. 
 

PURE STEAM 
DRIED FISH 
MEAL-60% 

BD-SC-
01/25 

23.01.2
025 

INDONESIA 50 KG 300 MT REJECTED 

492.  023 AR Animal Health Ltd.  
Hitmara Road, 
Kashimpur, Gazipur, 
Bangladesh. 
 

POULTRY MEAL 23012025/
AR 

23.01.2
025 

TURKEY 50 KG PP BAG 600 MT REJECTED 

493.  299 Avon Poultry.  
House-123 (Ground 
Floor), Road-7, Block-B, 
Section-12, Mirpur, 

1.ALLICOM 
2.ALLICOM S 

MKPI2501
27AVON 

27.01.2
025 

REPUBLIC 
OF KOREA 

1 KG 
5 L 

12000 KG 
1000 BOTTLE 

APPROVED 
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Dhaka-1216 
494.  021 Arifs (Bangladesh) Ltd. 

18, Rajuk Avenue, 7th 
Floor, Motijheel C/A, 
Dhaka-1000.  
 

ALLVIT MA 
VITAMIN PREMIX 

250127BD 27.01.2
025 

GERMANY 2 KG BOX (20 
SACHET X 

100GM) 

2000 KG APPROVED 

495.  497 ALLTECH 
BIOTECHNOLOGY PVT. 
LTD, N.R TOWER(4TH 
FLOOR) 72, PROGATI 
SARANI, BLOCK-J, 
BARIDHARA, DHAKA-
1212 

MYCOSORB FS 
(MICOTOXIN 
BINDER FOR 
POULTRY) 

PINO.E075
/EXP/PI/20

24 

08.08.2
024 

INDIA 25 KG 96000 KG APPROVED 

496.  497 ALLTECH 
BIOTECHNOLOGY PVT. 
LTD, N.R TOWER(4TH 
FLOOR) 72, PROGATI 
SARANI, BLOCK-J, 
BARIDHARA, DHAKA-
1212 

YEAST 
CONCENTRATE 

AB/PO/RM
/P02/2023 

29.08.2
023 

USA 25 KG/BAG 20,000 KG APPROVED 

497.  599 Arham Agrovet Limited. 
House-23/3/2, West Tejturi 
Bazar, Ex Ahsanullah 
University Lane, Kawran 
Bazar, Tejgaon, Dhaka. 

1.FUNGICAP NB 
2.OXICAP E2 

PRF-
24012025 

24.01.2
025 

SPAIN 25 KG BAG 100000 KG 
100000 KG 

1. REJECTED 
2. APPROVED 

498.  599 Arham Agrovet Limited. 
House-23/3/2, West Tejturi 
Bazar, Ex Ahsanullah 
University Lane, Kawran 
Bazar, Tejgaon, Dhaka. 

H3Q MAX 12.5% PI-AA/01/25 10.01.2
025 

INDIA 25 KG BAG 20,000 KG APPROVED 

499.  304 SAF ENTERPRISE  
343/4 Jafrabad, West 
Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1207 

1.LIMESTONE 
GRANULAR 2-3 MM 
(FEED GRADE) 
2.LIMESTONE 
GRANULAR 0.5-1 
MM (FEED GRADE) 

2801-25 28.01.2
025 

EGYPT 50 KG BAG 4500 MT ±10% 
1500 MT ±10% 
2000 MT ±10% 

APPROVED 
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3.LIMESTONE 
POWDER 250 MESH 
(FEED GRADE) 

500.  304 SAF ENTERPRISE  
343/4 Jafrabad, West 
Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1207 

LIMESTONE 
POWDER 250 MESH 
FEED GRADE 

012025 08.01.2
025 

VIETNAM 50 KG BAG 4500 MT ±10% APPROVED 

501.  304 SAF ENTERPRISE  
343/4 Jafrabad, West 
Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1207 

L-THREONINE 
98.5% FEED GRADE 

1ORF25030 27.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG BAG 52000 KG APPROVED 

502.  304 SAF ENTERPRISE  
343/4 Jafrabad, West 
Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1207 

SODIUM 
HYDROGEN 
CARBONATE 
(SODIUM 
BICARBONATE 
ANIMAL FEED 
GRADE) 

288/BICA/2
024-25 

08.01.2
025 

INDIA 50 KG BAG 108 MT  APPROVED 

503.  304 SAF ENTERPRISE  
343/4 Jafrabad, West 
Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1207 

L-LYSINE 
MONOHYDROCH
LORIDE 98.5%  
 
FEED GRADE 

1ORF2502
8 

27.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG BAG 52000 KG APPROVED 
 
 
 
 
 

504.  304 SAF ENTERPRISE  
343/4 Jafrabad, West 
Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1207 

L-LYSINE 
MONOHYDROCH
LORIDE 98.5% 
FEED GRADE 

1ORF2502
9 

27.01.2
025 

CHINA 25 KG BAG 52000 KG APPROVED 

505.  934 FAST LINK TRADE  
343/4, 
JAFRABAD,MOHAMM
ODPUR, 
DHANMONDI, DHAKA,  

SODIUM 
HYDROGEN 
CARBONATE 
(SODIUM 
BICARBONATE 
ANIMAL FEED 
GRADE) 

289/BICA/
2024-25 

08.01.2
025 

INDIA 50 KG BAG 108 MT  APPROVED 

506.  841 ROYAL AGRO 
PRODUCTS  
2.R.K MISSION ROAD, 
WARI, DHAKA-1203 

LIMESTONE 
GRANULAR 2-3 
MM FEED GRADE 

2801-25 A 28.01.2
025 

EGYPT 50 KG BAG 3500 MT ±10% APPROVED 
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507.  952 M/S MAHE ALAM 
ENTERPRISE. 
ZINZIRA 
BAZAR,KERANIGANG, 
DHAKA-1310. 

1.BIRD FEED: 
YELLOW MILLET 
2.BIRD FEED: 
RED MILLET 

RYM27/01 27.01.2
025 

UKRAINE 25 KG  
25 KG 

24 MT 
24 MT 

APPROVED 

508.  798 M/S M Biologix. 
28/b, 29,29/a, 29/b, b-7, 
Navana Obayed Etarnia, 
Kakrail, Dhaka. 

1.ID Screen® 
Infectious 
Bronchitis 
Indirect 
2.ID Screen®  
Mycoplasma 
gallisepticum 
indirect 

PF25A549 20.01.2
025 

FRANCE 5 PLATES 
5 PLATES 

60 
60 

REJECTED 

509.  798 M/S M Biologix. 
28/b, 29,29/a, 29/b, b-7, 
Navana Obayed Etarnia, 
Kakrail, Dhaka. 

1.ID Screen® 
Infectious 
Bronchitis 
Indirect 
2.ID Screen®  
Mycoplasma 
gallisepticum 
indirect 
3.ID Screen® Avian 
Metapneumovirus 
Indirect 
4.ID Screen®  ILT 
Indirect 
5.ID Screen®  Avian 
Reovirus Indirect 
6.ID Screen®  
Pasteurella 
Multocida Chicken 
and Turkey Indirect 
7.ID Screen®  EDS 
Indirect 
8.ID Screen®  FMD 
Type A Competition 
9.ID Screen®  FMD 
Type Asia 1 

PF25A549 23.01.2
025 

FRANCE 5 PLATES 
5 PLATES 
5 PLATES 
5 PLATES 
5 PLATES 
5 PLATES 
5 PLATES 
2 PLATES 
2 PLATES 
2 PLATES 
5 PLATES 
5 PLATES 
5 PLATES 
4 PLATES 

10 PLATES 
 
 

40 
40 
10 
10 
5 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
 

REJECTED 
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competition 
10.ID Screen®  FMD 
Type O Competition 
11.ID Screen®  Q 
Fever Indirect Multi-
species 
12.ID Screen®  AEV 
Indirect  
13.ID Screen®  
Capripox Double 
Antigen Multi-
species 
14.ID Screen®   
PPR Competition 
15.ID Screen®  
PPR Competition 

510.  373 Diamond Egg limited 
Road-07, House -429 
Baridhara DOHS, 
Dhaka. 

SINERGIS 37 
AUTOLYZED 
YEAST 

FO_LO-06 28.01.2
025 

BRAZIL 25 KG BAG 26000 KG APPROVED 

511.  299 Avon Poultry.  
House-123 (Ground 
Floor), Road-7, Block-B, 
Section-12, Mirpur, 
Dhaka-1216 

1.COFNIX 
2.COFNIX 
3.HEPATOCARE 
4.EXTRA- MIN P 
5.IMMUNOCARE 
6.ORTHOCARE 
7.ORTHOCARE 
8.RUCHI FORTE 
9.IMPROLIV 
10.HEPATOCARE 
11.POL-BOOST 
12.ZEROTOX + 

EX-PI-352 21.01.2
025 

INDIA 500 ML 
100 ML 

1 L 
500 ML 

1000 ML 
1000 ML 
500 ML 

1000 ML 
1000 ML 
6X24`S 

10X6 BOLUS 
25 KG 

4800 BOTTLE 
3600 BOTTLE 
3600 BOTTLE 
2400 BOTTLE 
2400 BOTTLE 
3600 BOTTLE 
3600 BOTTLE 
1800 BOTTLE 
3600 BOTTLE 
23616 BOLUS 
43200  BOLUS 

160 BAG 

APPROVED 

512.  299 Avon Poultry.  
House-123 (Ground 
Floor), Road-7, Block-B, 
Section-12, Mirpur, 
Dhaka-1216 

HAL Q (POULTRY 
PREMIX) 

QVPL/SEZ/
014/2024-

25 

21.10.2
024 

INDIA 25 KG BAG 1600 BAG APPROVED-20 MT 
(Reduced) 
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513.  783 ABEDIN AGROVET 
LIMITED 
228/A TEJGAON 
INDUSTRIAL AREA, 
DHAKA-1208 

1. GSY MZYME 
2. GSY PHYTASE 

10000 
 
  

GSY24118
74 

21.11.2
024 

CHINA 25 KG BAG 12000 KG 
6000 KG 

APPROVED 

514.  1087 M/S. S. P STORE. 
Sekander nagar, 
Chowmohony, 
Kaligonj, Satkhira. 

WHEAT BRAN  DRE/SPS/1
3/2024-
2025 

02.02.2
025 

INDIA 37/40/50 KG  1000 MT  APPROVED 

 

স্বা/- 

(ড াঃ মম াঃ বয়জ র রহম ন) 

পররচ লক প্রশ সন 

প্র রিসম্পদ অরিদপ্তর, ব াংল দদশ, ঢ ক  । 

ও 

সভ পরি 

পশুপুরি উপকরি ও মভদেররন রী ঔষি স মগ্রী 

আমদ রন অন পরি সনদ (NOC)  রবষয়ক করমটি । 

 


